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2022 Cornell New Student Survey

The Cornell New Student Survey asks incoming first-year students about their high
school activities; personal goals and abilities; and expectations of their college experience.

This web-based survey was conducted from August 3 to August 31, 2022. All first-time,
full-time first-year students at Cornell were invited to respond to the survey. A total of
2,785 first-year students participated in the 2018 New Student Survey, yielding a response
rate of 79%.

The results of the 2022 Cornell New Student Survey are displayed in the tables that
follow. It may be most useful to refer to the survey instrument first in order to locate
questions of interest.

On the first line of each table, the responses for the applicable survey question are
presented for Cornell University as a whole. Frequencies are also presented by gender
identity, race/ethnicity and citizenship, sexual orientation, and undergraduate college.



Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provides you with a broad liberal arts education?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 7.1% 41.1% 35.3% 16.5% 2778
Cornell, by Gender** Female 6.6% 35.7% 39.5% 18.3% 1293
Male 6.9% 48.8% 30.2% 14.1% 1013
T d 36.4% 45.5% 18.2% 11
Another gender 5.9% 20.6% 52.9% 20.6% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.8% 42.1% 37.7% 12.4% 591
Black (U.S.) 4.4% 41.7% 37.2% 16.7% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.3% 47.4% 30.1% 17.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 3.4% 33.2% 37.8% 25.6% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 9.7% 34.5% 40.7% 15.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 6.0% 40.0% 35.6% 18.4% 250
White 7.4% 42.5% 33.9% 16.2% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 7.0% 44.0% 33.7% 15.2% 1784
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 37.8% 45.9% 13.5% 74
Bisexual 7.7% 31.2% 42.5% 18.6% 221
Queer 1.5% 31.8% 31.8% 34.8% 66
Unsure 4.3% 33.8% 43.9% 18.0% 139
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 31.3% 43.8% 15.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.7% 48.7% 29.8% 13.7% 517
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.3% 38.8% 40.3% 18.6% 129
Arts & Sciences 2.7% 26.2% 44.0% 27.1% 809
Dyson 7.9% 52.8% 27.6% 11.8% 127
Engineering 11.7% 55.5% 25.3% 7.5% 668
Hotel 17.8% 45.8% 25.4% 11.0% 118
Human Ecology 4.4% 31.6% 48.2% 15.8% 272
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.0% 37.0% 39.1% 15.9% 138

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provides you with opportunities to develop skills valuable in the workforce?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.5% 3.0% 28.5% 68.0% 2776
Cornell, by Gender* Female 0.6% 1.9% 27.3% 70.2% 1292
Male 0.4% 4.1% 28.4% 67.2% 1011
T d 9.1% 27.3% 63.6% 11
Another gender 44.1% 55.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 24.6% 74.6% 590
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 2.8% 24.2% 72.5% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 1.5% 27.8% 69.9% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.8% 4.6% 28.2% 66.4% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.4% 32.7% 62.8% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.8% 4.0% 27.2% 68.0% 250
White 0.6% 3.5% 30.6% 65.4% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.4% 3.0% 27.2% 69.3% 1780
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 28.4% 68.9% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 3.2% 28.1% 67.0% 221
Queer 1.5% 33.3% 65.2% 66
Unsure 0.7% 36.0% 63.3% 139
Another sexual orientation 25.0% 75.0% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 3.7% 28.5% 67.1% 516
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 2.3% 34.1% 62.8% 129
Arts & Sciences 0.2% 5.3% 28.0% 66.5% 808
Dyson 0.8% 20.3% 78.9% 128
Engineering 0.1% 1.6% 28.3% 70.0% 669
Hotel 0.8% 1.7% 28.8% 68.6% 118
Human Ecology 0.7% 0.4% 29.6% 69.3% 270
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.4% 2.2% 33.3% 63.0% 138

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provide you with contact with individuals whose backgrounds are different from your own?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.8% 18.9% 41.7% 37.6% 2779
Cornell, by Gender** Female 0.9% 15.1% 42.8% 41.1% 1293
Male 3.1% 23.8% 41.1% 32.1% 1013
T d 18.2% 27.3% 54.5% 11
Another gender 2.9% 14.7% 44.1% 38.2% 34
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 20.5% 42.5% 35.5% 591
Black (U.S.) 2.8% 13.3% 38.9% 45.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.0% 15.0% 35.3% 46.6% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 2.1% 15.1% 46.4% 36.4% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 21.2% 39.8% 38.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.0% 12.0% 42.4% 43.6% 250
White 1.9% 22.1% 42.2% 33.8% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 2.1% 21.3% 43.1% 33.5% 1783
Gay/lesbian 6.8% 33.8% 59.5% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 8.2% 44.1% 45.9% 220
Queer 7.6% 37.9% 54.5% 66
Unsure 16.5% 39.6% 43.9% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 25.0% 21.9% 50.0% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.7% 18.9% 39.4% 40.0% 518
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 17.2% 39.8% 42.2% 128
Arts & Sciences 1.5% 20.3% 38.7% 39.6% 809
Dyson 24% 15.0% 48.8% 33.9% 127
Engineering 2.1% 20.1% 47.0% 30.7% 670
Hotel 1.7% 22.0% 39.0% 37.3% 118
Human Ecology 1.5% 10.3% 42.8% 45.4% 271
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.6% 23.9% 37.0% 35.5% 138

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How important s it that Cornell provides you with opportunities to discover and pursue your intellectual passion?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.4% 1.9% 22.0% 75.7% 2781
Cornell, by Gender* Female 0.7% 1.3% 20.0% 78.0% 1294
Male 0.1% 2.4% 24.9% 72.7% 1013
T d 9.1% 9.1% 81.8% 11
Another gender 23.5% 76.5% 34
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 1.4% 22.8% 75.5% 592
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 1.7% 23.9% 73.9% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 1.5% 22.6% 75.2% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.8% 2.5% 21.4% 75.2% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 3.5% 18.6% 77.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 2.0% 18.4% 79.2% 250
White 0.4% 1.5% 22.4% 75.7% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.3% 1.8% 23.3% 74.6% 1783
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 17.6% 79.7% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 1.8% 17.6% 78.7% 221
Queer 18.2% 81.8% 66
Unsure 2.9% 18.7% 78.4% 139
Another sexual orientation 18.8% 81.3% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 2.1% 22.0% 75.1% 518
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 0.8% 25.6% 72.9% 129
Arts & Sciences 0.1% 1.6% 19.0% 79.2% 809
Dyson 0.8% 1.6% 22.7% 75.0% 128
Engineering 2.2% 22.8% 74.9% 670
Hotel 0.8% 26.3% 72.9% 118
Human Ecology 0.4% 1.8% 20.7% 77.1% 271
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.4% 4.3% 30.4% 63.8% 138

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provides you with experiences that help you develop and clarify a personal code of ethics?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.2% 16.3% 41.4% 41.1% 2776
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.3% 13.1% 42.3% 43.3% 1294
Male 1.2% 20.3% 40.3% 38.2% 1012
T d 27.3% 54.5% 18.2% 11
Another gender 32.4% 41.2% 26.5% 34
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 14.5% 42.9% 41.7% 592
Black (U.S.) 1.1% 16.2% 36.3% 46.4% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 10.5% 40.6% 48.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 11.3% 36.1% 50.8% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 3.5% 18.6% 42.5% 35.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.6% 17.2% 40.8% 40.4% 250
White 1.1% 19.7% 43.4% 35.8% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.3% 16.0% 41.3% 41.4% 1782
Gay/lesbian 16.2% 41.9% 41.9% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 14.5% 46.2% 37.6% 221
Queer 18.2% 37.9% 43.9% 66
Unsure 0.7% 23.0% 39.6% 36.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 21.9% 40.6% 34.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.2% 14.7% 42.2% 42.0% 517
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.3% 14.1% 36.7% 46.9% 128
Arts & Sciences 1.5% 14.7% 41.6% 42.1% 807
Dyson 0.8% 9.4% 45.7% 44.1% 127
Engineering 1.0% 23.1% 40.4% 35.4% 670
Hotel 0.8% 14.4% 39.0% 45.8% 118
Human Ecology 0.4% 11.8% 43.5% 44.3% 271
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.2% 16.7% 39.1% 42.0% 138

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provides you with skills for lifelong learning?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.5% 5.3% 30.0% 64.2% 2778
Cornell, by Gender* Female 0.6% 4.8% 29.6% 65.0% 1291
Male 0.5% 5.5% 30.4% 63.6% 1013
T d 18.2% 36.4% 45.5% 11
Another gender 17.6% 35.3% 47.1% 34
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 3.4% 26.9% 69.4% 592
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 3.9% 28.9% 66.7% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 6.0% 26.3% 66.9% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.8% 5.0% 23.1% 71.0% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 4.4% 33.6% 61.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.8% 7.3% 30.2% 61.7% 248
White 0.4% 6.4% 34.8% 58.4% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 0.4% 4.6% 29.6% 65.4% 1780
Gay/lesbian 1.4% 6.8% 33.8% 58.1% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 10.4% 33.0% 54.8% 221
Queer 4.5% 31.8% 63.6% 66
Unsure 7.9% 29.5% 62.6% 139
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 25.0% 65.6% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 6.0% 30.2% 63.1% 517
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 6.2% 29.5% 63.6% 129
Arts & Sciences 0.4% 6.3% 29.8% 63.5% 809
Dyson 1.6% 24.2% 74.2% 128
Engineering 0.1% 4.9% 31.2% 63.7% 670
Hotel 1.7% 3.4% 26.3% 68.6% 118
Human Ecology 0.4% 1.9% 29.3% 68.5% 270
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.5% 9.5% 35.8% 53.3% 137

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provides you with a global perspective?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.0% 10.9% 39.3% 48.8% 2775
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.1% 7.4% 38.5% 52.9% 1292
Male 1.1% 15.7% 40.5% 42.7% 1012
T d 9.1% 54.5% 36.4% 11
Another gender 11.8% 47.1% 41.2% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.7% 9.8% 41.0% 48.5% 590
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 13.3% 28.3% 57.8% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 6.8% 38.6% 53.0% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.3% 7.1% 33.1% 58.6% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 3.5% 10.6% 40.7% 45.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.0% 10.4% 32.9% 54.6% 249
White 0.5% 13.4% 44.6% 41.4% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.0% 11.6% 40.5% 46.9% 1781
Gay/lesbian 9.5% 31.1% 59.5% 74
Bisexual 1.4% 9.5% 37.6% 51.6% 221
Queer 6.1% 39.4% 54.5% 66
Unsure 2.2% 12.3% 36.2% 49.3% 138
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 37.5% 50.0% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.0% 11.6% 39.3% 48.1% 516
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.2% 32.6% 61.2% 129
Arts & Sciences 1.5% 10.1% 37.5% 50.9% 809
Dyson 7.0% 45.3% 47.7% 128
Engineering 0.9% 14.6% 43.0% 41.4% 669
Hotel 0.9% 12.0% 35.0% 52.1% 117
Human Ecology 0.4% 5.9% 36.1% 57.6% 269
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.2% 11.6% 42.0% 44.2% 138

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provides you with deep expertise in a specific discipline or area of study?

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.4% 5.9% 32.6% 61.1% 2778
Cornell, by Gender Female 0.4% 6.0% 34.9% 58.7% 1294
Male 0.3% 4.9% 30.1% 64.6% 1012
T d 9.1% 27.3% 63.6% 11
Another gender 11.8% 29.4% 58.8% 34
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.2% 3.6% 30.6% 65.7% 591
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 32.2% 62.8% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 3.0% 36.8% 59.4% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 5.0% 34.3% 59.0% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.4% 33.6% 61.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 7.2% 29.2% 63.2% 250
White 0.2% 7.4% 34.2% 58.1% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.3% 4.7% 33.4% 61.7% 1782
Gay/lesbian 1.4% 6.8% 27.0% 64.9% 74
Bisexual 1.4% 9.0% 31.7% 57.9% 221
Queer 9.1% 30.3% 60.6% 66
Unsure 7.9% 32.4% 59.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 31.3% 59.4% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.0% 5.4% 32.7% 60.9% 517
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.0% 32.6% 60.5% 129
Arts & Sciences 0.2% 6.8% 31.6% 61.3% 809
Dyson 3.9% 37.5% 58.6% 128
Engineering 5.2% 29.1% 65.7% 670
Hotel 2.5% 33.1% 64.4% 118
Human Ecology 0.4% 5.6% 39.4% 54.6% 269
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.4% 10.1% 37.0% 51.4% 138

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

How interested are you in getting a job to help pay for college expenses?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 8.9% 21.2% 28.6% 41.4% 2727
Cornell, by Gender** Female 7.4% 20.2% 27.4% 45.0% 1292
Male 10.9% 22.6% 30.3% 36.2% 1014
T d 9.1% 9.1% 18.2% 63.6% 11
Another gender 8.8% 32.4% 58.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.3% 18.6% 31.0% 45.1% 590
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 16.2% 17.3% 61.5% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.3% 18.0% 25.6% 51.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 12.6% 18.5% 29.8% 39.1% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.8% 26.5% 26.5% 38.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 7.6% 21.5% 26.7% 44.2% 251
White 12.3% 24.0% 30.4% 33.3% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 10.2% 21.5% 29.2% 39.1% 1782
Gay/lesbian 4.1% 16.2% 27.0% 52.7% 74
Bisexual 4.5% 19.8% 252% 50.5% 222
Queer 4.5% 9.1% 24.2% 62.1% 66
Unsure 6.5% 16.5% 30.2% 46.8% 139
Another sexual orientation 31.3% 28.1% 40.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.6% 22.7% 27.0% 42.8% 512
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.9% 21.8% 27.4% 41.9% 124
Arts & Sciences 9.3% 23.7% 26.1% 40.9% 793
Dyson 13.4% 11.8% 22.8% 52.0% 127
Engineering 8.4% 20.9% 30.6% 40.1% 656
Hotel 11.1% 13.7% 23.1% 52.1% 117
Human Ecology 7.2% 18.5% 39.2% 35.1% 265
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.5% 21.8% 30.1% 37.6% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in doing community service, as part of a course?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 7.8% 27.4% 40.8% 24.1% 2731
Cornell, by Gender** Female 4.4% 24.2% 41.7% 29.8% 1296
Male 12.7% 31.6% 39.8% 15.9% 1015
T d 9.1% 27.3% 54.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 2.9% 38.2% 41.2% 17.6% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.6% 28.7% 41.5% 22.3% 593
Black (U.S.) 7.8% 21.1% 38.3% 32.8% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.5% 24.1% 38.3% 33.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 6.3% 24.3% 50.6% 18.8% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 10.6% 31.9% 33.6% 23.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 7.6% 27.5% 37.8% 27.1% 251
White 9.2% 29.5% 40.8% 20.4% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 8.6% 27.5% 41.1% 22.8% 1784
Gay/lesbian 10.7% 21.3% 45.3% 22.7% 75
Bisexual 6.3% 26.6% 41.9% 252% 222
Queer 4.5% 22.7% 40.9% 31.8% 66
Unsure 5.7% 34.3% 37.9% 22.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 37.5% 40.6% 21.9% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.3% 24.8% 39.6% 29.3% 512
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.0% 21.8% 50.0% 24.2% 124
Arts & Sciences 8.9% 28.1% 38.1% 24.9% 796
Dyson 7.1% 24.4% 42.5% 26.0% 127
Engineering 11.6% 36.1% 41.5% 10.8% 656
Hotel 3.4% 29.1% 41.0% 26.5% 117
Human Ecology 3.4% 12.7% 43.4% 40.4% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.5% 25.8% 41.7% 28.0% 132

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How i d are you in vol ing or ity service, not as part of a course?
Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 5.6% 27.0% 37.5% 29.9% 2731
Cornell, by Gender** Female 2.9% 21.8% 38.1% 37.2% 1296
Male 9.6% 33.1% 37.1% 20.2% 1014
T d 27.3% 45.5% 27.3% 11
Another gender 32.4% 41.2% 26.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.4% 30.2% 37.4% 29.0% 593
Black (U.S.) 7.3% 13.4% 42.5% 36.9% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 25.6% 33.1% 37.6% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 6.3% 28.0% 43.9% 21.8% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 9.7% 25.7% 32.7% 31.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 7.6% 23.5% 31.1% 37.8% 251
White 6.2% 28.6% 39.3% 26.0% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 6.2% 27.6% 37.6% 28.5% 1784
Gay/lesbian 10.7% 17.3% 33.3% 38.7% 75
Bisexual 3.6% 27.0% 38.3% 31.1% 222
Queer 3.1% 20.0% 38.5% 38.5% 65
Unsure 2.9% 27.1% 37.1% 32.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 21.9% 50.0% 28.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 26.2% 37.3% 32.4% 512
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.6% 30.1% 46.3% 22.0% 123
Arts & Sciences 6.9% 23.5% 36.1% 33.5% 797
Dyson 6.3% 26.2% 34.1% 33.3% 126
Engineering 7.6% 35.1% 41.2% 16.2% 656
Hotel 4.3% 31.6% 33.3% 30.8% 117
Human Ecology 2.2% 15.4% 36.0% 46.4% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.5% 28.6% 30.1% 36.8% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

How interested are you in studying abroad?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 10.4% 18.6% 26.2% 44.8% 2731
Cornell, by Gender** Female 7.2% 16.6% 24.1% 52.1% 1297
Male 15.0% 21.6% 27.5% 35.9% 1012
T d 9.1% 9.1% 27.3% 54.5% 11
Another gender 5.9% 17.6% 26.5% 50.0% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 13.5% 22.6% 28.9% 35.0% 592
Black (U.S.) 7.8% 21.1% 22.8% 48.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.8% 14.4% 22.0% 56.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 13.0% 24.4% 29.0% 33.6% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.4% 20.4% 31.9% 43.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 9.2% 17.1% 15.9% 57.8% 251
White 10.2% 14.6% 25.5% 49.7% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 11.8% 19.0% 26.3% 42.9% 1782
Gay/lesbian 6.7% 25.3% 20.0% 48.0% 75
Bisexual 6.3% 20.3% 20.3% 53.2% 222
Queer 6.1% 13.6% 22.7% 57.6% 66
Unsure 7.1% 15.7% 27.9% 49.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 15.6% 21.9% 50.0% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.8% 17.2% 24.1% 49.9% 511
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.4% 8.1% 20.2% 69.4% 124
Arts & Sciences 11.1% 19.2% 24.4% 45.3% 795
Dyson 9.4% 10.2% 24.4% 55.9% 127
Engineering 15.4% 26.3% 28.9% 29.4% 657
Hotel 6.8% 12.8% 29.1% 51.3% 117
Human Ecology 7.5% 15.4% 29.6% 47.6% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.3% 11.3% 29.3% 54.1% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in working with a professor on a research project?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.0% 10.0% 28.8% 59.2% 2731
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.3% 8.6% 27.9% 62.2% 1295
Male 3.1% 10.5% 32.4% 54.0% 1014
T d 36.4% 63.6% 11
Another gender 11.8% 26.5% 61.8% 34
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 7.4% 29.0% 62.7% 593
Black (U.S.) 2.8% 7.2% 32.8% 57.2% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 9.8% 32.3% 56.4% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 8.0% 25.7% 64.6% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 9.8% 25.0% 62.5% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.0% 12.0% 30.7% 55.4% 251
White 2.8% 11.1% 31.0% 55.1% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 2.4% 10.0% 30.6% 56.9% 1783
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 9.3% 17.3% 70.7% 75
Bisexual 0.5% 7.7% 29.0% 62.9% 221
Queer 4.5% 24.2% 71.2% 66
Unsure 1.4% 10.0% 31.4% 57.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 31.3% 62.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.6% 6.8% 23.2% 68.4% 512
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.9% 33.1% 58.1% 124
Arts & Sciences 2.0% 11.8% 29.6% 56.5% 796
Dyson 4.8% 15.9% 36.5% 42.9% 126
Engineering 1.5% 7.6% 27.1% 63.7% 656
Hotel 6.0% 19.7% 43.6% 30.8% 117
Human Ecology 1.1% 8.2% 25.5% 65.2% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.8% 13.5% 36.1% 46.6% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in doing independent study?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 9.4% 32.7% 37.1% 20.7% 2731
Cornell, by Gender Female 9.9% 33.0% 37.1% 20.0% 1295
Male 9.4% 33.1% 38.4% 19.1% 1015
T d 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 11.8% 32.4% 38.2% 17.6% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.3% 31.7% 40.3% 20.7% 593
Black (U.S.) 9.4% 30.6% 31.7% 28.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.6% 28.8% 47.0% 16.7% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 7.1% 25.1% 40.2% 27.6% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.4% 31.9% 40.7% 15.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 8.0% 35.6% 34.0% 22.4% 250
White 12.7% 36.8% 35.8% 14.8% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 9.6% 32.8% 38.3% 19.3% 1784
Gay/lesbian 10.7% 42.7% 29.3% 17.3% 75
Bisexual 9.0% 35.6% 36.9% 18.5% 222
Queer 9.1% 24.2% 36.4% 30.3% 66
Unsure 10.8% 32.4% 39.6% 17.3% 139
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 37.5% 21.9% 28.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.4% 28.2% 38.6% 23.9% 511
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.8% 23.4% 41.9% 29.8% 124
Arts & Sciences 10.6% 33.4% 34.5% 21.5% 796
Dyson 9.4% 33.1% 33.9% 23.6% 127
Engineering 11.1% 33.5% 38.7% 16.6% 656
Hotel 12.8% 34.2% 35.0% 17.9% 117
Human Ecology 5.2% 36.3% 39.7% 18.7% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.5% 41.4% 34.6% 19.5% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

How interested are you in having an internship?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.5% 3.2% 15.3% 81.0% 2730
Cornell, by Gender** Female 0.3% 2.2% 13.9% 83.5% 1294
Male 0.8% 3.7% 17.7% 77.8% 1014
T d 18.2% 81.8% 11
Another gender 11.8% 14.7% 73.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 9.3% 89.9% 593
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 1.1% 11.1% 87.2% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 15.8% 80.5% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.3% 5.0% 15.1% 78.6% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 17.9% 81.3% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.8% 16.1% 81.1% 249
White 0.9% 4.4% 21.4% 73.3% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.6% 3.1% 15.4% 80.9% 1783
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 24.3% 73.0% 74
Bisexual 0.5% 3.6% 16.2% 79.7% 222
Queer 1.5% 10.6% 87.9% 66
Unsure 1.4% 18.7% 79.9% 139
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 6.3% 87.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.0% 3.9% 18.6% 76.6% 512
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.0% 16.9% 79.0% 124
Arts & Sciences 0.5% 4.5% 18.0% 77.0% 796
Dyson 8.7% 91.3% 127
Engineering 0.2% 2.1% 11.6% 86.1% 655
Hotel 1.7% 1.7% 12.8% 83.8% 117
Human Ecology 2.6% 17.3% 80.1% 266
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 2.3% 8.3% 88.7% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 15 of 142

New Student Survey 2022



Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in joining a club or organization?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.9% 4.5% 17.0% 77.6% 2728
Cornell, by Gender** Female 0.3% 2.9% 15.1% 81.8% 1295
Male 1.7% 6.5% 19.7% 72.1% 1014
T d 9.1% 90.9% 11
Another gender 2.9% 23.5% 73.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.2% 1.4% 16.7% 81.8% 592
Black (U.S.) 1.1% 2.8% 17.2% 78.9% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.3% 20.3% 71.4% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 9.7% 21.8% 66.8% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.3% 15.0% 79.6% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 4.4% 16.7% 78.5% 251
White 1.6% 5.0% 16.1% 77.2% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.2% 5.2% 17.5% 76.2% 1782
Gay/lesbian 4.0% 8.0% 88.0% 75
Bisexual 2.3% 17.1% 80.6% 222
Queer 19.7% 80.3% 66
Unsure 2.9% 17.1% 80.0% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 84.4% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 5.3% 17.0% 76.4% 512
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.8% 25.8% 69.4% 124
Arts & Sciences 1.4% 4.4% 17.8% 76.4% 794
Dyson 1.6% 6.3% 9.4% 82.7% 127
Engineering 0.2% 4.6% 18.8% 76.5% 655
Hotel 0.9% 5.2% 12.9% 81.0% 116
Human Ecology 0.7% 3.4% 12.0% 83.9% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.3% 15.8% 82.0% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

How interested are you in participating in intercollegiate (NCAA) athletics?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 51.0% 25.0% 11.2% 12.8% 2726
Cornell, by Gender** Female 56.9% 23.0% 9.9% 10.1% 1293
Male 44.0% 27.9% 12.5% 15.7% 1012
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 58.8% 32.4% 2.9% 5.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 57.9% 27.7% 10.1% 4.2% 592
Black (U.S.) 45.3% 26.3% 13.4% 15.1% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 47.7% 29.5% 9.8% 12.9% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 46.8% 26.2% 13.5% 13.5% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 51.3% 29.2% 7.1% 12.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 52.0% 23.2% 12.4% 12.4% 250
White 50.5% 21.9% 10.2% 17.4% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 47.9% 26.5% 11.1% 14.5% 1780
Gay/lesbian 76.0% 12.0% 6.7% 5.3% 75
Bisexual 56.3% 23.4% 12.6% 7.7% 222
Queer 63.6% 25.8% 4.5% 6.1% 66
Unsure 64.3% 22.9% 9.3% 3.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 68.8% 15.6% 9.4% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 44.3% 26.5% 11.2% 18.0% 510
Architecture, Art, & Planning 48.4% 23.4% 18.5% 9.7% 124
Arts & Sciences 52.3% 24.6% 9.8% 13.4% 794
Dyson 46.8% 24.6% 11.1% 17.5% 126
Engineering 55.3% 24.4% 11.0% 9.3% 655
Hotel 47.0% 23.9% 11.1% 17.9% 117
Human Ecology 52.4% 27.3% 12.0% 8.2% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 54.1% 23.3% 12.0% 10.5% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in participating in ROTC or the National Guard?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 86.5% 8.6% 2.2% 2.7% 2726
Cornell, by Gender* Female 89.7% 6.3% 1.9% 2.1% 1293
Male 84.7% 10.3% 2.6% 2.5% 1013
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 91.2% 5.9% 2.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 87.5% 8.0% 2.4% 2.2% 591
Black (U.S.) 90.6% 6.1% 1.1% 2.2% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 88.7% 7.5% 0.8% 3.0% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 74.4% 16.8% 5.9% 2.9% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 85.8% 9.7% 0.9% 3.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 87.3% 8.4% 2.0% 2.4% 251
White 91.4% 5.7% 1.6% 1.4% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 86.5% 8.7% 2.5% 2.3% 1780
Gay/lesbian 90.7% 8.0% 1.3% 75
Bisexual 93.2% 2.7% 1.4% 2.7% 222
Queer 89.4% 6.1% 1.5% 3.0% 66
Unsure 88.6% 8.6% 1.4% 1.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 84.4% 9.4% 3.1% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 85.3% 9.0% 2.0% 3.7% 510
Architecture, Art, & Planning 80.6% 11.3% 6.5% 1.6% 124
Arts & Sciences 88.3% 8.1% 1.4% 2.3% 795
Dyson 86.5% 7.1% 5.6% 0.8% 126
Engineering 86.9% 9.5% 1.4% 2.3% 654
Hotel 82.9% 7.7% 4.3% 5.1% 117
Human Ecology 87.3% 7.5% 2.6% 2.6% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 86.5% 8.3% 1.5% 3.8% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in joining a fraternity or sorority?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 44.0% 28.9% 15.5% 11.5% 2727
Cornell, by Gender** Female 46.1% 26.1% 15.8% 12.0% 1294
Male 43.5% 32.4% 13.9% 10.2% 1013
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 76.5% 14.7% 2.9% 5.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 48.6% 32.9% 13.3% 5.1% 592
Black (U.S.) 57.3% 22.5% 13.5% 6.7% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 44.4% 25.6% 17.3% 12.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 41.2% 42.4% 12.2% 4.2% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 46.9% 33.6% 9.7% 9.7% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 47.4% 23.1% 14.3% 15.1% 251
White 42.6% 23.5% 16.9% 17.0% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 42.6% 28.8% 16.2% 12.4% 1782
Gay/lesbian 57.3% 33.3% 4.0% 5.3% 75
Bisexual 52.5% 25.3% 12.7% 9.5% 221
Queer 63.6% 27.3% 6.1% 3.0% 66
Unsure 51.4% 30.7% 12.9% 5.0% 140
Another sexual orientation 71.9% 15.6% 9.4% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 48.7% 26.4% 13.3% 11.5% 511
Architecture, Art, & Planning 44.4% 34.7% 13.7% 7.3% 124
Arts & Sciences 45.2% 28.1% 15.8% 10.8% 796
Dyson 34.1% 27.0% 21.4% 17.5% 126
Engineering 49.9% 30.8% 13.2% 6.1% 653
Hotel 23.1% 29.9% 17.1% 29.9% 117
Human Ecology 37.1% 31.5% 19.5% 12.0% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 31.6% 24.1% 21.1% 23.3% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in starting a business?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 28.5% 33.9% 22.5% 15.2% 2730
Cornell, by Gender** Female 33.8% 34.5% 20.5% 11.1% 1294
Male 22.5% 34.5% 24.6% 18.4% 1014
T d 81.8% 9.1% 9.1% 11
Another gender 52.9% 20.6% 17.6% 8.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 25.2% 37.3% 24.7% 12.8% 592
Black (U.S.) 25.0% 39.4% 19.4% 16.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 25.6% 32.3% 23.3% 18.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 20.1% 31.4% 26.8% 21.8% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 29.2% 37.2% 23.0% 10.6% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 35.2% 26.4% 24.4% 14.0% 250
White 35.4% 34.3% 18.1% 12.2% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 25.5% 34.1% 24.8% 15.5% 1782
Gay/lesbian 53.3% 24.0% 10.7% 12.0% 75
Bisexual 41.0% 37.8% 12.6% 8.6% 222
Queer 42.4% 36.4% 15.2% 6.1% 66
Unsure 40.0% 33.6% 14.3% 12.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 34.4% 34.4% 18.8% 12.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.7% 33.1% 19.8% 12.4% 510
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.5% 36.3% 31.5% 17.7% 124
Arts & Sciences 34.2% 32.6% 20.1% 13.2% 798
Dyson 3.9% 18.1% 33.1% 44.9% 127
Engineering 26.6% 38.2% 22.9% 12.2% 654
Hotel 8.5% 15.4% 34.2% 41.9% 117
Human Ecology 30.7% 42.7% 17.6% 9.0% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 28.6% 35.3% 25.6% 10.5% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in having a leadership role in student government, a club, organization, or team?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 5.8% 21.3% 34.9% 38.0% 2732
Cornell, by Gender** Female 4.4% 18.4% 36.5% 40.7% 1297
Male 8.4% 24.2% 33.4% 34.0% 1014
T d 63.6% 18.2% 18.2% 11
Another gender 5.9% 23.5% 38.2% 32.4% 34
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.2% 18.0% 34.1% 43.7% 593
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 22.2% 36.1% 36.7% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.0% 19.5% 36.8% 37.6% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 3.8% 18.8% 39.7% 37.7% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 23.0% 34.5% 35.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 8.8% 20.7% 36.7% 33.9% 251
White 7.6% 23.9% 34.7% 33.7% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 6.0% 21.2% 34.8% 38.0% 1784
Gay/lesbian 9.3% 21.3% 33.3% 36.0% 75
Bisexual 6.3% 19.4% 40.1% 34.2% 222
Queer 1.5% 24.2% 31.8% 42.4% 66
Unsure 5.7% 23.6% 36.4% 34.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 21.9% 25.0% 43.8% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.6% 23.6% 33.4% 35.4% 512
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.0% 22.6% 46.8% 26.6% 124
Arts & Sciences 7.1% 21.2% 35.0% 36.7% 798
Dyson 24% 15.1% 20.6% 61.9% 126
Engineering 6.3% 26.2% 35.7% 31.9% 656
Hotel 4.3% 13.8% 32.8% 49.1% 116
Human Ecology 1.9% 13.5% 39.0% 45.7% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.3% 16.5% 32.3% 48.9% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How interested are you in learning to speak and write in a new language?

Not at all interested Slightly i d  Somewhati d Very i d Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 13.7% 30.1% 28.4% 27.8% 2729
Cornell, by Gender** Female 10.4% 28.0% 32.1% 29.6% 1294
Male 17.3% 33.8% 24.4% 24.6% 1014
T d 9.1% 36.4% 36.4% 18.2% 11
Another gender 5.9% 26.5% 26.5% 41.2% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 14.7% 32.1% 30.6% 22.6% 592
Black (U.S.) 5.6% 20.7% 28.5% 45.3% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.8% 22.6% 31.6% 36.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 10.0% 27.2% 33.9% 28.9% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 13.3% 31.0% 28.3% 27.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 11.2% 26.3% 28.7% 33.9% 251
White 16.0% 35.1% 25.5% 23.3% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 14.0% 31.9% 29.1% 25.1% 1783
Gay/lesbian 16.0% 29.3% 22.7% 32.0% 75
Bisexual 10.8% 26.1% 29.3% 33.8% 222
Queer 6.1% 25.8% 30.3% 37.9% 66
Unsure 12.2% 23.0% 28.1% 36.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 28.1% 18.8% 40.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.6% 30.3% 29.7% 26.5% 509
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.5% 28.2% 33.1% 32.3% 124
Arts & Sciences 8.5% 26.4% 27.6% 37.5% 798
Dyson 18.3% 28.6% 28.6% 24.6% 126
Engineering 20.9% 34.7% 24.6% 19.8% 655
Hotel 15.4% 26.5% 31.6% 26.5% 117
Human Ecology 10.5% 33.3% 31.5% 24.7% 267
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.0% 28.6% 33.8% 19.5% 133

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

How well prepared do you feel you are to...succeed academically at Cornell University?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.0% 36.7% 48.6% 12.7% 2652
Cornell, by Gender** Female 2.0% 41.1% 46.8% 10.0% 1296
Male 1.8% 30.5% 51.6% 16.1% 1017
T d 45.5% 45.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 5.9% 52.9% 32.4% 8.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.9% 44.4% 42.4% 9.3% 592
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 35.6% 52.2% 11.7% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.3% 30.1% 51.1% 13.5% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.8% 42.3% 47.3% 9.6% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 34.5% 55.8% 8.8% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.2% 37.8% 46.2% 14.7% 251
White 1.1% 31.3% 52.2% 15.4% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 1.6% 35.1% 49.4% 14.0% 1787
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 45.3% 50.7% 1.3% 75
Bisexual 5.4% 39.2% 45.5% 9.9% 222
Queer 4.6% 55.4% 35.4% 4.6% 65
Unsure 0.7% 48.6% 40.7% 10.0% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 21.9% 62.5% 12.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.2% 41.5% 46.4% 10.9% 494
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.7% 34.4% 52.5% 7.4% 122
Arts & Sciences 2.6% 32.7% 50.6% 14.1% 779
Dyson 24% 27.0% 48.4% 22.2% 126
Engineering 1.7% 38.0% 50.7% 9.6% 637
Hotel 0.9% 31.0% 43.4% 24.8% 113
Human Ecology 2.0% 42.4% 44.3% 11.4% 255
Industrial & Labor Relations 41.3% 45.2% 13.5% 126

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Get along socially at Cornell University?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.8% 30.6% 46.2% 20.3% 2634
Cornell, by Gender** Female 2.6% 33.4% 46.9% 17.1% 1289
Male 3.2% 25.8% 46.6% 24.5% 1009
T d 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 2.9% 38.2% 47.1% 11.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.6% 40.7% 45.1% 10.7% 590
Black (U.S.) 3.4% 23.7% 50.8% 22.0% 177
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.0% 20.5% 50.8% 25.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 5.5% 43.3% 41.2% 10.1% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 3.6% 32.1% 43.8% 20.5% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.0% 25.8% 46.4% 25.8% 248
White 1.5% 23.0% 48.3% 27.2% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 2.5% 28.6% 47.1% 21.7% 1777
Gay/lesbian 8.0% 33.3% 33.3% 25.3% 75
Bisexual 3.2% 27.3% 51.4% 18.2% 220
Queer 1.5% 47.7% 41.5% 9.2% 65
Unsure 5.0% 43.9% 41.7% 9.4% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.3% 40.0% 40.0% 16.7% 30
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.6% 30.9% 42.3% 24.2% 492
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.3% 31.4% 44.6% 20.7% 121
Arts & Sciences 3.0% 31.7% 47.3% 18.0% 772
Dyson 24% 24.2% 47.6% 25.8% 124
Engineering 2.8% 32.8% 47.2% 17.2% 632
Hotel 0.9% 21.4% 46.4% 31.3% 112
Human Ecology 2.7% 29.8% 49.4% 18.0% 255
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.0% 27.0% 44.4% 24.6% 126

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Live away from home

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 4.9% 31.9% 36.3% 26.9% 2651
Cornell, by Gender** Female 6.6% 35.3% 35.8% 22.3% 1295
Male 3.3% 26.7% 37.4% 32.5% 1017
T d 9.1% 18.2% 45.5% 27.3% 11
Another gender 2.9% 29.4% 38.2% 29.4% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.0% 40.9% 34.6% 15.5% 592
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 27.2% 37.8% 30.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.0% 33.8% 34.6% 25.6% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 3.3% 28.9% 35.6% 32.2% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.2% 31.0% 40.7% 22.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 4.4% 23.9% 37.1% 34.7% 251
White 2.8% 28.6% 37.5% 31.1% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 4.8% 31.2% 37.3% 26.7% 1786
Gay/lesbian 4.1% 21.6% 33.8% 40.5% 74
Bisexual 6.3% 28.8% 35.6% 29.3% 222
Queer 7.6% 34.8% 30.3% 27.3% 66
Unsure 8.6% 37.9% 35.0% 18.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 43.8% 28.1% 25.0% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.9% 27.2% 39.6% 29.4% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.5% 38.8% 33.1% 25.6% 121
Arts & Sciences 5.6% 33.6% 33.4% 27.3% 779
Dyson 7.1% 27.8% 40.5% 24.6% 126
Engineering 4.1% 34.2% 36.3% 25.4% 637
Hotel 7.1% 19.6% 41.1% 32.1% 112
Human Ecology 6.3% 34.0% 36.7% 23.0% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.9% 31.5% 35.4% 29.1% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Have a roommate

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 8.5% 30.2% 36.5% 24.8% 2639
Cornell, by Gender** Female 9.0% 30.7% 38.5% 21.8% 1287
Male 7.8% 29.0% 34.6% 28.7% 1015

T d 9.1% 18.2% 63.6% 9.1% 11

Another gender 12.5% 40.6% 25.0% 21.9% 32

Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.2% 36.5% 37.5% 16.7% 586

Black (U.S.) 11.2% 33.5% 33.5% 21.8% 179

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.5% 22.6% 41.4% 22.6% 133

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3

1 (any hnicity) 10.5% 29.3% 36.0% 24.3% 239

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 9.8% 33.9% 31.3% 25.0% 112

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 7.2% 26.1% 36.5% 30.1% 249

White 6.0% 27.0% 36.7% 30.3% 812

Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 7.9% 28.5% 37.6% 26.0% 1778

Gay/lesbian 1.4% 38.4% 35.6% 24.7% 73

Bisexual 9.5% 36.7% 26.2% 27.6% 221

Queer 10.6% 37.9% 40.9% 10.6% 66

Unsure 15.2% 29.0% 41.3% 14.5% 138

Another sexual orientation 21.9% 37.5% 28.1% 12.5% 32

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.4% 26.1% 35.7% 27.8% 490
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.2% 33.3% 43.3% 14.2% 120

Arts & Sciences 9.3% 30.6% 34.4% 25.7% 778

Dyson 9.6% 24.8% 42.4% 23.2% 125

Engineering 7.9% 32.7% 38.5% 20.9% 636

Hotel 6.4% 28.2% 31.8% 33.6% 110

Human Ecology 6.3% 32.4% 36.4% 24.9% 253

Industrial & Labor Relations 4.7% 30.7% 33.9% 30.7% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Select the courses you will take

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.9% 26.3% 44.6% 26.1% 2649
Cornell, by Gender* Female 2.9% 28.8% 44.7% 23.7% 1296
Male 2.9% 22.3% 45.1% 29.8% 1014
T d 27.3% 36.4% 36.4% 11
Another gender 32.4% 47.1% 20.6% 34
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.7% 29.6% 46.4% 21.3% 591
Black (U.S.) 2.2% 27.4% 48.6% 21.8% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 28.6% 45.9% 24.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 29.3% 43.5% 26.8% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 25.9% 44.6% 26.8% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 4.8% 24.7% 41.4% 29.1% 251
White 2.9% 22.8% 43.9% 30.3% 815
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 3.0% 25.1% 45.2% 26.7% 1784
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 22.7% 45.3% 29.3% 75
Bisexual 1.8% 28.8% 42.3% 27.0% 222
Queer 1.5% 27.3% 43.9% 27.3% 66
Unsure 2.9% 33.1% 44.6% 19.4% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 15.6% 46.9% 34.4% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.2% 27.8% 42.8% 26.2% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.3% 27.3% 44.6% 24.8% 121
Arts & Sciences 4.2% 28.8% 41.7% 25.3% 779
Dyson 24% 20.0% 47.2% 30.4% 125
Engineering 0.8% 23.3% 49.5% 26.4% 636
Hotel 4.5% 23.2% 41.1% 31.3% 112
Human Ecology 2.3% 31.3% 43.4% 23.0% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.7% 19.7% 47.2% 28.3% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 27 of 142



Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Ask for help when you need it

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 3.3% 29.7% 41.6% 25.4% 2650
Cornell, by Gender* Female 2.9% 31.2% 42.7% 23.1% 1296
Male 3.4% 27.9% 40.0% 28.7% 1016
T d 9.1% 27.3% 45.5% 18.2% 11
Another gender 8.8% 29.4% 47.1% 14.7% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.0% 37.6% 41.6% 17.8% 591
Black (U.S.) 2.8% 26.7% 40.0% 30.6% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.5% 29.3% 38.3% 27.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 26.8% 42.7% 28.9% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 33.6% 42.5% 21.2% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 3.6% 26.7% 42.2% 27.5% 251
White 3.8% 26.5% 41.3% 28.3% 815
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 2.9% 27.9% 43.2% 26.0% 1786
Gay/lesbian 4.0% 26.7% 40.0% 29.3% 75
Bisexual 4.1% 32.4% 36.9% 26.6% 222
Queer 4.5% 39.4% 39.4% 16.7% 66
Unsure 6.5% 43.9% 30.9% 18.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 34.4% 34.4% 25.0% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.0% 30.2% 39.4% 27.4% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.1% 34.7% 36.4% 24.8% 121
Arts & Sciences 4.6% 28.8% 39.2% 27.4% 778
Dyson 24% 23.8% 42.1% 31.7% 126
Engineering 2.5% 32.2% 44.0% 21.4% 637
Hotel 1.8% 28.6% 44.6% 25.0% 112
Human Ecology 2.0% 29.7% 46.5% 21.9% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.9% 22.8% 45.7% 27.6% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Find a group that you feel part of

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 5.2% 37.3% 39.3% 18.1% 2651
Cornell, by Gender** Female 5.6% 40.6% 38.2% 15.6% 1296
Male 4.6% 33.0% 40.9% 21.5% 1016
T d 18.2% 36.4% 36.4% 9.1% 11
Another gender 2.9% 55.9% 29.4% 11.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.1% 47.2% 34.9% 10.8% 591
Black (U.S.) 5.6% 32.8% 40.6% 21.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 36.1% 40.6% 19.5% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 7.1% 39.3% 36.0% 17.6% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.3% 43.4% 38.9% 12.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 4.0% 36.3% 39.8% 19.9% 251
White 3.4% 31.3% 42.6% 22.7% 815
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 4.5% 36.1% 40.2% 19.2% 1786
Gay/lesbian 6.7% 42.7% 29.3% 21.3% 75
Bisexual 7.2% 35.6% 40.5% 16.7% 222
Queer 9.1% 42.4% 40.9% 7.6% 66
Unsure 8.6% 51.1% 30.9% 9.4% 139
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 21.9% 34.4% 28.1% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.1% 34.7% 40.0% 19.3% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.0% 38.0% 40.5% 16.5% 121
Arts & Sciences 5.5% 38.1% 38.0% 18.4% 779
Dyson 4.0% 30.2% 43.7% 22.2% 126
Engineering 5.3% 39.7% 40.0% 14.9% 637
Hotel 2.7% 33.9% 34.8% 28.6% 112
Human Ecology 5.1% 37.1% 41.0% 16.8% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.1% 40.9% 37.0% 18.9% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Manage your time effectively

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 4.6% 38.7% 42.0% 14.6% 2648
Cornell, by Gender Female 4.2% 38.9% 43.2% 13.7% 1296
Male 4.9% 37.6% 41.5% 16.0% 1015

T d 36.4% 54.5% 9.1% 11

Another gender 8.8% 50.0% 35.3% 5.9% 34

Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.3% 48.3% 37.5% 9.0% 590

Black (U.S.) 5.0% 43.3% 38.3% 13.3% 180

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.8% 47.0% 34.1% 12.1% 132

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3

1 (any hnicity) 5.4% 37.2% 43.1% 14.2% 239

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.8% 36.3% 39.8% 15.0% 113

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 5.6% 33.1% 44.2% 17.1% 251

White 2.5% 32.0% 47.1% 18.4% 815

Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 3.9% 37.0% 43.5% 15.6% 1785

Gay/lesbian 4.0% 42.7% 41.3% 12.0% 75

Bisexual 5.4% 40.1% 41.4% 13.1% 222

Queer 9.2% 46.2% 36.9% 7.7% 65

Unsure 7.9% 49.6% 32.4% 10.1% 139

Another sexual orientation 12.5% 43.8% 37.5% 6.3% 32

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 38.1% 42.4% 15.4% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.9% 39.7% 41.3% 9.1% 121

Arts & Sciences 5.6% 39.5% 39.3% 15.5% 779

Dyson 24% 33.6% 44.8% 19.2% 125

Engineering 4.7% 40.3% 42.5% 12.4% 635

Hotel 2.7% 32.1% 48.2% 17.0% 112

Human Ecology 2.3% 41.4% 40.6% 15.6% 256

Industrial & Labor Relations 3.1% 33.1% 50.4% 13.4% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Write clearly and effectively

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.7% 28.5% 44.5% 24.4% 2652
Cornell, by Gender Female 2.5% 28.3% 45.7% 23.5% 1296
Male 2.7% 27.5% 44.7% 25.1% 1018
T d 18.2% 54.5% 27.3% 11
Another gender 29.4% 44.1% 26.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.0% 34.9% 44.7% 17.4% 593
Black (U.S.) 3.9% 26.7% 41.1% 28.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 33.1% 42.9% 23.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 33.5% 49.0% 15.9% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 25.7% 50.4% 21.2% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.8% 23.5% 45.4% 28.3% 251
White 2.2% 22.5% 45.6% 29.7% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 2.9% 28.6% 45.3% 23.3% 1787
Gay/lesbian 1.3% 18.7% 52.0% 28.0% 75
Bisexual 1.4% 32.0% 39.6% 27.0% 222
Queer 1.5% 18.2% 50.0% 30.3% 66
Unsure 1.4% 28.6% 43.6% 26.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 12.5% 46.9% 34.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.0% 27.7% 45.5% 24.7% 494
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 33.6% 46.7% 18.9% 122
Arts & Sciences 2.4% 25.4% 45.6% 26.5% 778
Dyson 24% 21.4% 50.8% 25.4% 126
Engineering 3.3% 30.6% 44.1% 22.0% 637
Hotel 3.6% 31.3% 37.5% 27.7% 112
Human Ecology 3.5% 34.0% 40.6% 21.9% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.9% 27.6% 40.2% 28.3% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Prepared to: Communicate well orally

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.9% 27.6% 44.7% 24.8% 2647
Cornell, by Gender** Female 3.6% 29.8% 44.4% 22.3% 1294
Male 1.4% 24.7% 45.6% 28.3% 1017
T d 18.2% 18.2% 54.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 8.8% 29.4% 38.2% 23.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.6% 35.0% 43.2% 17.2% 592
Black (U.S.) 2.8% 24.4% 40.0% 32.8% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 27.1% 46.6% 25.6% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 2.9% 29.3% 51.0% 16.7% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 27.4% 51.3% 18.6% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.4% 24.3% 44.6% 28.7% 251
White 2.0% 23.6% 44.2% 30.2% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 2.2% 27.5% 45.3% 25.0% 1785
Gay/lesbian 6.7% 22.7% 29.3% 41.3% 75
Bisexual 4.1% 24.4% 45.7% 25.8% 221
Queer 4.5% 25.8% 45.5% 24.2% 66
Unsure 5.0% 37.1% 42.1% 15.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 31.3% 43.8% 18.8% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 24.1% 46.0% 25.8% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.1% 29.8% 38.8% 27.3% 121
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 27.4% 45.0% 24.4% 778
Dyson 1.6% 18.3% 45.2% 34.9% 126
Engineering 2.2% 32.1% 45.1% 20.6% 636
Hotel 0.9% 25.9% 42.0% 31.3% 112
Human Ecology 3.1% 31.9% 44.5% 20.5% 254
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.6% 19.7% 43.3% 35.4% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Prepared to: Use quantitative tools (e.g., statistics, graphs)

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 3.5% 31.6% 43.2% 21.7% 2650
Cornell, by Gender** Female 4.6% 35.7% 42.2% 17.5% 1295
Male 2.0% 26.0% 45.2% 26.8% 1017
T d 36.4% 45.5% 18.2% 11
Another gender 26.5% 41.2% 32.4% 34
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 24% 34.8% 41.9% 20.9% 592
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 32.2% 41.7% 21.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.5% 33.3% 43.9% 18.2% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 4.2% 38.1% 41.8% 15.9% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 25.7% 46.9% 24.8% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 4.4% 31.1% 45.4% 19.1% 251
White 3.2% 27.9% 44.2% 24.6% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 3.3% 31.4% 43.0% 22.2% 1785
Gay/lesbian 4.0% 22.7% 49.3% 24.0% 75
Bisexual 4.1% 34.2% 42.8% 18.9% 222
Queer 4.5% 31.8% 45.5% 18.2% 66
Unsure 3.6% 35.0% 43.6% 17.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 21.9% 46.9% 31.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.0% 34.4% 45.1% 16.4% 494
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.1% 41.3% 41.3% 13.2% 121
Arts & Sciences 4.5% 32.6% 39.6% 23.3% 778
Dyson 1.6% 27.8% 43.7% 27.0% 126
Engineering 1.3% 21.7% 48.9% 28.1% 636
Hotel 6.3% 38.4% 35.7% 19.6% 112
Human Ecology 3.1% 39.1% 42.2% 15.6% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 37.0% 39.4% 18.1% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Create original ideas and solutions

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.3% 25.3% 47.7% 25.7% 2648
Cornell, by Gender Female 1.5% 27.4% 46.8% 24.2% 1294
Male 1.1% 23.1% 48.1% 27.7% 1018
T d 9.1% 9.1% 63.6% 18.2% 11
Another gender 2.9% 17.6% 55.9% 23.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.7% 32.3% 45.8% 20.3% 592
Black (U.S.) 2.2% 30.6% 38.9% 28.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 28.6% 39.8% 29.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 25.5% 51.5% 21.3% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 23.2% 50.9% 25.0% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.6% 22.3% 51.0% 25.1% 251
White 0.7% 19.5% 50.0% 29.8% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.2% 25.7% 47.3% 25.8% 1786
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 18.7% 50.7% 28.0% 75
Bisexual 2.3% 21.7% 49.3% 26.7% 221
Queer 27.3% 47.0% 25.8% 66
Unsure 2.1% 31.4% 47.9% 18.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 21.9% 40.6% 34.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.6% 24.2% 48.6% 25.6% 492
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.4% 49.2% 34.4% 122
Arts & Sciences 1.9% 27.8% 44.9% 25.4% 778
Dyson 0.8% 16.7% 55.6% 27.0% 126
Engineering 0.8% 25.7% 50.1% 23.5% 635
Hotel 1.8% 29.5% 39.3% 29.5% 112
Human Ecology 1.2% 27.3% 48.0% 23.4% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 21.3% 48.0% 30.7% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Resolve interpersonal conflicts constructively

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.1% 21.5% 48.8% 28.7% 2648
Cornell, by Gender Female 1.0% 20.9% 50.7% 27.4% 1294
Male 1.1% 20.0% 48.2% 30.6% 1018
T d 9.1% 36.4% 54.5% 11
Another gender 2.9% 32.4% 35.3% 29.4% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.0% 25.8% 49.2% 22.9% 593
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 15.6% 46.7% 36.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 15.9% 54.5% 28.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 27.2% 49.8% 21.3% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 17.7% 50.4% 30.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 18.3% 46.2% 35.5% 251
White 0.2% 18.2% 49.6% 32.0% 815
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.9% 19.9% 51.2% 28.0% 1785
Gay/lesbian 28.0% 36.0% 36.0% 75
Bisexual 1.8% 20.3% 41.9% 36.0% 222
Queer 18.2% 50.0% 31.8% 66
Unsure 2.1% 29.3% 45.0% 23.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 28.1% 40.6% 25.0% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 20.7% 48.1% 30.4% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 24.6% 49.2% 25.4% 122
Arts & Sciences 1.3% 22.6% 47.4% 28.7% 778
Dyson 0.8% 19.0% 51.6% 28.6% 126
Engineering 1.1% 22.8% 52.2% 23.9% 636
Hotel 0.9% 21.6% 40.5% 36.9% 111
Human Ecology 1.6% 17.6% 49.4% 31.4% 255
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.3% 44.9% 37.8% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Function effectively as a member of a team

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.5% 10.4% 47.3% 41.7% 2649
Cornell, by Gender Female 0.5% 10.0% 47.6% 41.9% 1295
Male 0.6% 10.0% 47.3% 42.0% 1018
T d 9.1% 54.5% 36.4% 11
Another gender 23.5% 35.3% 41.2% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 13.8% 50.6% 34.7% 593
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 6.1% 50.0% 43.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 8.3% 47.0% 43.9% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 14.6% 50.2% 34.7% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.0% 47.8% 44.2% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.8% 8.0% 47.4% 43.8% 251
White 0.2% 8.6% 43.1% 48.0% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.4% 9.9% 47.4% 42.3% 1786
Gay/lesbian 12.0% 41.3% 46.7% 75
Bisexual 1.4% 8.1% 51.4% 39.2% 222
Queer 1.5% 10.6% 39.4% 48.5% 66
Unsure 1.4% 15.0% 50.0% 33.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 37.5% 46.9% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.2% 11.4% 47.5% 41.0% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.5% 12.3% 50.8% 34.4% 122
Arts & Sciences 0.8% 9.3% 47.4% 42.5% 778
Dyson 0.8% 11.1% 47.6% 40.5% 126
Engineering 11.5% 47.6% 40.9% 636
Hotel 0.9% 11.7% 43.2% 44.1% 111
Human Ecology 0.4% 9.0% 46.5% 44.1% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 7.9% 46.5% 44.9% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Take a leadership role

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.2% 22.6% 39.6% 35.6% 2650
Cornell, by Gender* Female 1.9% 21.6% 41.7% 34.7% 1296
Male 2.5% 22.8% 38.8% 36.0% 1018

T d 36.4% 27.3% 36.4% 11

Another gender 8.8% 38.2% 23.5% 29.4% 34

Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.9% 30.7% 40.0% 26.5% 593

Black (U.S.) 2.2% 19.4% 40.6% 37.8% 180

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 21.8% 38.3% 38.3% 133

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3

1 (any hnicity) 3.8% 28.0% 42.7% 25.5% 239

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.3% 22.1% 38.1% 34.5% 113

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.4% 19.9% 40.2% 37.5% 251

White 0.9% 16.9% 39.5% 42.8% 816

Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.8% 22.6% 39.5% 36.1% 1787

Gay/lesbian 4.0% 20.0% 46.7% 29.3% 75

Bisexual 3.2% 19.4% 41.9% 35.6% 222

Queer 3.0% 24.2% 34.8% 37.9% 66

Unsure 3.6% 27.1% 40.7% 28.6% 140

Another sexual orientation 9.4% 21.9% 40.6% 28.1% 32

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.6% 22.9% 39.4% 35.1% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.6% 23.8% 40.2% 29.5% 122

Arts & Sciences 2.6% 22.9% 38.4% 36.1% 778

Dyson 1.6% 15.1% 35.7% 47.6% 126

Engineering 1.4% 26.2% 40.3% 32.0% 637

Hotel 20.7% 38.7% 40.5% 111

Human Ecology 2.3% 18.8% 44.9% 34.0% 256

Industrial & Labor Relations 16.5% 37.8% 45.7% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Learn on your own

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.0% 17.5% 43.7% 37.8% 2648
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.2% 18.5% 43.6% 36.6% 1294
Male 0.9% 15.0% 44.3% 39.8% 1018
T d 27.3% 18.2% 54.5% 11
Another gender 2.9% 41.2% 38.2% 17.6% 34
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 22.1% 44.3% 32.1% 592
Black (U.S.) 2.2% 16.8% 46.4% 34.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 21.1% 42.1% 35.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 15.9% 49.8% 33.9% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 15.9% 46.0% 37.2% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.6% 17.9% 39.0% 41.4% 251
White 0.5% 14.6% 41.9% 43.0% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.8% 16.9% 44.5% 37.8% 1786
Gay/lesbian 1.3% 17.3% 42.7% 38.7% 75
Bisexual 1.8% 19.0% 38.5% 40.7% 221
Queer 3.0% 22.7% 39.4% 34.8% 66
Unsure 1.4% 22.1% 45.0% 31.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 15.6% 25.0% 53.1% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.2% 18.7% 43.4% 36.7% 493
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.6% 21.3% 48.4% 28.7% 122
Arts & Sciences 1.0% 15.7% 42.6% 40.7% 777
Dyson 0.8% 14.4% 44.0% 40.8% 125
Engineering 0.6% 17.9% 45.5% 35.9% 637
Hotel 2.7% 16.2% 43.2% 37.8% 111
Human Ecology 1.2% 19.9% 40.6% 38.3% 256
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.1% 44.1% 37.8% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Relate well to people of different races, nations, and religions

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.5% 12.7% 40.4% 46.4% 2644
Cornell, by Gender Female 0.5% 12.3% 40.9% 46.4% 1292
Male 0.5% 13.0% 39.4% 47.1% 1017

T d 36.4% 63.6% 11

Another gender 2.9% 14.7% 44.1% 38.2% 34

Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 15.7% 44.8% 39.2% 592

Black (U.S.) 0.6% 4.5% 34.1% 60.9% 179

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.6% 36.6% 55.7% 131

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3

1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 15.1% 42.7% 41.8% 239

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 6.2% 38.1% 54.9% 113

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 10.4% 31.9% 57.8% 251

White 0.9% 14.0% 40.1% 45.0% 815

Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.5% 13.2% 41.2% 45.1% 1783

Gay/lesbian 8.0% 32.0% 60.0% 75

Bisexual 9.9% 33.3% 56.8% 222

Queer 1.5% 7.6% 39.4% 51.5% 66

Unsure 1.4% 14.4% 38.8% 45.3% 139

Another sexual orientation 18.8% 40.6% 40.6% 32

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.6% 11.8% 40.2% 47.4% 492
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 15.8% 35.8% 47.5% 120

Arts & Sciences 0.6% 12.2% 40.4% 46.7% 777

Dyson 1.6% 14.3% 42.9% 41.3% 126

Engineering 0.2% 15.7% 40.1% 44.0% 636

Hotel 0.9% 11.7% 36.0% 51.4% 111

Human Ecology 10.2% 38.8% 51.0% 255

Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 5.5% 50.4% 43.3% 127

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Read or speak a foreign language

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 15.6% 38.9% 26.8% 18.7% 2583
Cornell, by Gender Female 15.7% 38.2% 27.5% 18.7% 1296
Male 15.9% 39.0% 25.8% 19.3% 1016
T d 27.3% 27.3% 18.2% 27.3% 11
Another gender 6.1% 42.4% 27.3% 24.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 11.5% 40.1% 31.8% 16.6% 591
Black (U.S.) 18.3% 42.8% 29.4% 9.4% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.5% 27.8% 30.8% 36.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 9.7% 24.8% 38.2% 27.3% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 21.2% 38.1% 24.8% 15.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 13.9% 36.3% 26.7% 23.1% 251
White 21.7% 43.2% 19.3% 15.7% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 15.3% 37.9% 27.7% 19.1% 1784
Gay/lesbian 21.3% 32.0% 25.3% 21.3% 75
Bisexual 18.9% 38.3% 23.9% 18.9% 222
Queer 21.2% 47.0% 13.6% 18.2% 66
Unsure 13.6% 44.3% 22.9% 19.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 43.8% 28.1% 12.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.3% 41.0% 23.8% 16.9% 480
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.7% 29.2% 30.8% 23.3% 120
Arts & Sciences 8.9% 39.4% 28.2% 23.5% 763
Dyson 19.8% 41.3% 18.3% 20.6% 126
Engineering 20.1% 38.9% 26.4% 14.6% 617
Hotel 13.3% 39.0% 25.7% 21.9% 105
Human Ecology 16.9% 37.9% 30.6% 14.5% 248
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.5% 35.5% 29.0% 16.9% 124

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Function independently, without supervision

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.2% 13.8% 43.4% 41.6% 2583
Cornell, by Gender Female 1.3% 13.8% 42.1% 42.8% 1295
Male 0.9% 12.4% 45.2% 41.5% 1016
T d 27.3% 18.2% 54.5% 11
Another gender 3.0% 27.3% 36.4% 33.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.7% 19.1% 49.2% 29.9% 591
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 12.8% 45.6% 41.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.0% 12.0% 42.1% 42.9% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.3% 19.2% 44.4% 35.1% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 15.9% 39.8% 42.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 9.6% 37.8% 52.6% 251
White 0.6% 9.6% 40.0% 49.8% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.7% 13.5% 43.6% 42.2% 1783
Gay/lesbian 1.3% 8.0% 46.7% 44.0% 75
Bisexual 2.7% 13.1% 38.3% 45.9% 222
Queer 3.0% 18.2% 39.4% 39.4% 66
Unsure 2.1% 17.1% 46.4% 34.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 15.6% 37.5% 37.5% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.3% 13.3% 40.8% 44.6% 480
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.7% 15.8% 45.8% 36.7% 120
Arts & Sciences 1.4% 15.3% 41.4% 41.9% 764
Dyson 13.5% 38.1% 48.4% 126
Engineering 1.3% 14.3% 48.0% 36.5% 617
Hotel 7.7% 45.2% 47.1% 104
Human Ecology 1.2% 11.3% 46.4% 41.1% 248
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.9% 38.7% 48.4% 124

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Develop or clarify a personal code of values or ethics

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.5% 11.5% 44.2% 43.8% 2578
Cornell, by Gender Female 0.5% 11.0% 42.9% 45.6% 1295
Male 0.5% 11.2% 45.1% 43.2% 1011
T d 9.1% 45.5% 45.5% 11
Another gender 9.1% 63.6% 27.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.2% 15.9% 47.1% 36.8% 590
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 5.6% 40.2% 53.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.3% 39.4% 52.3% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.8% 15.1% 49.2% 34.9% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 10.6% 43.4% 44.2% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 9.2% 37.6% 52.8% 250
White 0.5% 9.2% 44.5% 45.8% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.4% 11.0% 44.5% 44.0% 1778
Gay/lesbian 1.3% 6.7% 44.0% 48.0% 75
Bisexual 0.5% 11.3% 41.9% 46.4% 222
Queer 13.6% 42.4% 43.9% 66
Unsure 0.7% 15.7% 45.7% 37.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 9.4% 34.4% 53.1% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 10.6% 44.6% 44.4% 480
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.8% 45.4% 42.9% 119
Arts & Sciences 0.7% 11.3% 42.9% 45.2% 763
Dyson 11.2% 41.6% 47.2% 125
Engineering 0.5% 12.8% 49.2% 37.5% 616
Hotel 9.6% 45.2% 45.2% 104
Human Ecology 0.8% 12.9% 38.7% 47.6% 248
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.6% 8.1% 38.2% 52.0% 123

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Evaluate and choose between alternative courses of action

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.9% 18.3% 50.0% 30.7% 2578
Cornell, by Gender* Female 0.7% 19.3% 49.3% 30.7% 1294
Male 1.1% 16.4% 50.3% 32.2% 1013
T d 18.2% 45.5% 36.4% 11
Another gender 6.1% 24.2% 57.6% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 22.8% 51.9% 23.9% 591
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 16.8% 46.9% 35.8% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 15.0% 45.1% 39.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 27.3% 46.2% 26.1% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 20.5% 51.8% 25.9% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.8% 11.2% 51.4% 36.7% 251
White 0.9% 15.4% 49.6% 34.1% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.8% 17.8% 50.3% 31.1% 1780
Gay/lesbian 1.4% 8.1% 52.7% 37.8% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 19.9% 46.6% 31.7% 221
Queer 27.3% 47.0% 25.8% 66
Unsure 1.4% 23.6% 50.7% 24.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 21.9% 37.5% 37.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.0% 17.7% 50.4% 30.8% 480
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.7% 23.5% 44.5% 30.3% 119
Arts & Sciences 1.2% 20.1% 46.7% 32.1% 763
Dyson 0.8% 14.3% 40.5% 44.4% 126
Engineering 1.0% 18.0% 56.3% 24.7% 615
Hotel 13.5% 57.7% 28.8% 104
Human Ecology 0.4% 19.4% 48.6% 31.6% 247
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.9% 49.2% 37.9% 124

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Understand yourself: abilities, interests, limitations, personality

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.2% 16.1% 48.4% 34.3% 2578
Cornell, by Gender* Female 1.2% 17.9% 47.3% 33.6% 1294
Male 1.0% 14.3% 48.6% 36.1% 1013
T d 9.1% 36.4% 54.5% 11
Another gender 6.1% 30.3% 30.3% 33.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 21.2% 52.1% 25.4% 591
Black (U.S.) 1.1% 11.7% 47.2% 40.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 17.3% 42.9% 37.6% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 22.7% 42.4% 33.2% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 14.2% 52.2% 31.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 14.4% 43.2% 42.0% 250
White 0.6% 13.2% 47.7% 38.5% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.7% 15.8% 48.8% 34.7% 1780
Gay/lesbian 13.5% 45.9% 40.5% 74
Bisexual 3.2% 20.3% 38.3% 38.3% 222
Queer 3.0% 15.2% 53.0% 28.8% 66
Unsure 4.3% 22.3% 45.3% 28.1% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 9.4% 37.5% 50.0% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 16.1% 44.9% 38.6% 479
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.5% 16.0% 49.6% 31.9% 119
Arts & Sciences 2.4% 17.2% 47.3% 33.2% 763
Dyson 0.8% 12.0% 45.6% 41.6% 125
Engineering 0.8% 15.4% 54.1% 29.7% 617
Hotel 9.6% 54.8% 35.6% 104
Human Ecology 0.8% 16.2% 47.8% 35.2% 247
Industrial & Labor Relations 22.6% 38.7% 38.7% 124

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Prepared to: Understand the complexity of social problems

Unprepared Somewhat prepared  Quite well prepared  Very well prepared Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.9% 17.5% 48.4% 33.2% 2576
Cornell, by Gender Female 0.6% 17.2% 48.3% 33.9% 1294
Male 1.2% 18.2% 47.7% 33.0% 1013
T d 27.3% 9.1% 63.6% 11
Another gender 18.2% 54.5% 27.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.8% 24.4% 49.7% 25.0% 591
Black (U.S.) 1.1% 15.6% 44.1% 39.1% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 16.5% 40.6% 41.4% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.3% 19.7% 50.4% 28.6% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 19.5% 45.1% 34.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 12.0% 44.4% 43.6% 250
White 0.9% 14.4% 49.4% 35.3% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.0% 17.9% 49.2% 31.9% 1779
Gay/lesbian 9.5% 45.9% 44.6% 74
Bisexual 0.5% 17.6% 38.3% 43.7% 222
Queer 15.2% 54.5% 30.3% 66
Unsure 0.7% 19.3% 47.9% 32.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 46.9% 37.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.3% 18.8% 45.0% 35.0% 480
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.8% 15.1% 52.1% 31.9% 119
Arts & Sciences 1.2% 17.0% 46.5% 35.3% 763
Dyson 19.2% 47.2% 33.6% 125
Engineering 1.3% 18.2% 54.6% 25.9% 614
Hotel 10.6% 54.8% 34.6% 104
Human Ecology 16.6% 47.0% 36.4% 247
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.2% 37.1% 42.7% 124

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Tell us how well each of the following statements describes you as a student - When I am frustrated, I believe someone will help me.

Not at all Somewhat Quite well Very well Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 11.4% 49.7% 29.5% 9.3% 2527
Cornell, by Gender** Female 8.8% 51.9% 30.8% 8.5% 1292
Male 15.2% 46.4% 28.3% 10.1% 1013
T d 72.7% 27.3% 11
Another gender 15.2% 48.5% 33.3% 3.0% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.5% 52.9% 30.8% 7.8% 588
Black (U.S.) 19.0% 48.6% 25.1% 7.3% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.3% 52.6% 30.8% 8.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few resp 3
1 (any hnicity) 10.5% 47.3% 32.1% 10.1% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.5% 57.5% 22.1% 8.8% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 13.6% 48.0% 28.8% 9.6% 250
White 12.5% 47.4% 30.3% 9.7% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 11.5% 48.8% 29.8% 10.0% 1778
Gay/lesbian 13.3% 53.3% 30.7% 2.7% 75
Bisexual 10.9% 52.9% 30.8% 5.4% 221
Queer 12.1% 53.0% 25.8% 9.1% 66
Unsure 11.4% 48.6% 32.9% 7.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 59.4% 21.9% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.6% 45.6% 35.0% 7.8% 474
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.5% 45.3% 31.6% 14.5% 117
Arts & Sciences 12.6% 48.1% 29.7% 9.7% 745
Dyson 15.3% 52.4% 22.6% 9.7% 124
Engineering 11.6% 55.5% 252% 7.6% 602
Hotel 9.7% 46.6% 30.1% 13.6% 103
Human Ecology 7.9% 49.2% 30.8% 12.1% 240
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.8% 53.3% 29.5% 7.4% 122

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Describes you - While facing a challenge, I don't give up easily.

Not at all Somewhat Quite well Very well Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.1% 12.5% 47.1% 39.4% 2528
Cornell, by Gender Female 1.1% 12.6% 48.6% 37.7% 1293
Male 0.9% 12.0% 45.0% 42.2% 1012
T d 27.3% 27.3% 45.5% 11
Another gender 3.0% 24.2% 39.4% 33.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.7% 18.3% 51.3% 28.7% 589
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 15.1% 42.5% 40.8% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.0% 46.6% 38.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 11.9% 48.7% 39.4% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 13.3% 46.0% 38.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 6.4% 49.2% 44.0% 250
White 0.9% 9.7% 43.2% 46.3% 815
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.8% 11.2% 46.6% 41.3% 1778
Gay/lesbian 1.3% 13.3% 50.7% 34.7% 75
Bisexual 2.7% 15.8% 46.8% 34.7% 222
Queer 27.3% 39.4% 33.3% 66
Unsure 2.1% 16.4% 49.3% 32.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 16.1% 51.6% 32.3% 31
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 12.0% 46.4% 40.1% 474
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.7% 13.7% 51.3% 33.3% 117
Arts & Sciences 0.9% 13.7% 44.9% 40.5% 746
Dyson 0.8% 8.8% 38.4% 52.0% 125
Engineering 0.8% 11.7% 49.8% 37.7% 600
Hotel 3.9% 5.8% 51.5% 38.8% 103
Human Ecology 0.4% 14.9% 49.4% 35.3% 241
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.8% 45.9% 39.3% 122

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Describes you - I will persistently pursue my dreams to the end.

Not at all Somewhat Quite well Very well Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.4% 15.1% 39.3% 45.3% 2523
Cornell, by Gender** Female 0.2% 14.4% 41.1% 44.3% 1291
Male 0.4% 14.7% 36.8% 48.1% 1010
T d 9.1% 36.4% 27.3% 27.3% 11
Another gender 27.3% 39.4% 33.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 21.8% 45.2% 32.7% 588
Black (U.S.) 8.4% 34.6% 57.0% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 10.5% 31.6% 57.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 12.8% 39.1% 48.1% 235
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 15.9% 38.1% 45.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 12.9% 36.5% 50.6% 249
White 0.4% 13.4% 37.8% 48.4% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 0.2% 13.6% 38.6% 47.5% 1775
Gay/lesbian 20.0% 33.3% 46.7% 75
Bisexual 1.4% 17.2% 42.1% 39.4% 221
Queer 22.7% 40.9% 36.4% 66
Unsure 0.7% 18.6% 45.0% 35.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 43.8% 40.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 15.2% 35.9% 48.1% 474
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.7% 9.4% 41.0% 47.9% 117
Arts & Sciences 0.3% 14.9% 39.5% 45.4% 745
Dyson 6.5% 39.0% 54.5% 123
Engineering 0.2% 19.3% 39.2% 41.3% 600
Hotel 1.0% 11.7% 32.0% 55.3% 103
Human Ecology 13.7% 47.7% 38.6% 241
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.2% 40.0% 45.8% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Describes you - I am aware of the care and support of those around me.

Not at all Somewhat Quite well Very well Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.3% 22.7% 43.4% 32.6% 2525
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.2% 21.8% 45.2% 31.8% 1290
Male 1.2% 23.3% 41.1% 34.4% 1012
T d 18.2% 36.4% 36.4% 9.1% 11
Another gender 27.3% 45.5% 27.3% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.0% 25.1% 45.7% 28.2% 589
Black (U.S.) 1.1% 28.1% 39.3% 31.5% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 17.4% 46.2% 35.6% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 17.8% 43.6% 38.1% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 26.5% 38.1% 32.7% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.2% 18.0% 41.6% 39.2% 250
White 1.7% 22.6% 43.2% 32.5% 815
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.8% 21.5% 43.3% 34.5% 1776
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 21.3% 42.7% 33.3% 75
Bisexual 1.4% 28.4% 42.8% 27.5% 222
Queer 6.1% 30.3% 47.0% 16.7% 66
Unsure 3.6% 25.9% 46.0% 24.5% 139
Another sexual orientation 28.1% 31.3% 40.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.1% 24.7% 39.5% 34.7% 473
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.4% 21.4% 45.3% 29.9% 117
Arts & Sciences 1.3% 23.1% 41.3% 34.2% 745
Dyson 0.8% 18.4% 44.8% 36.0% 125
Engineering 1.2% 26.0% 44.4% 28.5% 601
Hotel 16.7% 35.3% 48.0% 102
Human Ecology 15.8% 54.4% 29.9% 241
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.1% 20.7% 47.9% 27.3% 121

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Describes you - People often give me good advice to help me succeed.

Not at all Somewhat Quite well Very well Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.4% 23.7% 47.4% 27.5% 2524
Cornell, by Gender Female 1.3% 23.0% 48.8% 26.9% 1291
Male 1.3% 23.9% 46.7% 28.1% 1011
T d 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 30.3% 54.5% 15.2% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 24.4% 48.7% 25.5% 589
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 25.7% 43.0% 30.7% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 22.1% 53.4% 23.7% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.7% 21.2% 46.6% 30.5% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 29.2% 46.0% 23.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 22.0% 48.4% 29.2% 250
White 1.5% 23.6% 47.9% 27.0% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 1.1% 22.1% 47.8% 29.0% 1776
Gay/lesbian 4.0% 33.3% 44.0% 18.7% 75
Bisexual 1.4% 25.7% 50.5% 22.5% 222
Queer 1.5% 33.3% 47.0% 18.2% 66
Unsure 1.4% 34.5% 44.6% 19.4% 139
Another sexual orientation 18.8% 46.9% 34.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.6% 26.2% 45.6% 27.6% 474
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.4% 20.5% 48.7% 27.4% 117
Arts & Sciences 1.6% 22.8% 47.0% 28.6% 745
Dyson 0.8% 20.2% 46.0% 33.1% 124
Engineering 1.5% 25.3% 48.0% 252% 600
Hotel 19.4% 48.5% 32.0% 103
Human Ecology 0.8% 22.1% 52.1% 25.0% 240
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.3% 24.0% 44.6% 28.1% 121

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How were you admitted to Cornell University?

Through regular
Early Decision admission As a transfer student Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 51.5% 48.5% 2536
Cornell, by Gender Female 49.7% 50.3% 1297
Male 54.0% 46.0% 1017
T d 36.4% 63.6% 11
Another gender 38.2% 61.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 53.9% 46.1% 592
Black (U.S.) 32.8% 67.2% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 42.1% 57.9% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 58.2% 41.8% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 45.1% 54.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 44.6% 55.4% 251
White 56.6% 43.4% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 53.0% 47.0% 1787
Gay/lesbian 44.0% 56.0% 75
Bisexual 45.0% 55.0% 222
Queer 42.4% 57.6% 66
Unsure 50.7% 49.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 46.9% 53.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 48.3% 51.7% 478
Architecture, Art, & Planning 40.3% 59.7% 119
Arts & Sciences 59.0% 41.0% 749
Dyson 44.3% 55.7% 122
Engineering 61.9% 38.1% 604
Hotel 37.3% 62.7% 102
Human Ecology 31.1% 68.9% 241
Industrial & Labor Relations 36.4% 63.6% 121

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Among colleges that you applied to, how would you rank Cornell University?

First choice Second choice Third choice Less than third choice Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 73.7% 13.9% 7.3% 5.1% 2505
Cornell, by Gender Female 73.2% 14.8% 7.5% 4.5% 1285
Male 74.9% 12.7% 7.0% 5.4% 1011
T d 90.0% 10.0% 10
Another gender 52.9% 29.4% 8.8% 8.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 70.5% 15.0% 8.7% 5.8% 586
Black (U.S.) 65.0% 17.2% 12.8% 5.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 72.5% 17.6% 8.4% 1.5% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 80.0% 11.9% 5.1% 3.0% 235
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 67.9% 14.3% 10.7% 7.1% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 69.3% 17.9% 8.0% 4.8% 251
White 78.9% 11.2% 4.8% 5.1% 809
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 75.2% 13.2% 6.8% 4.8% 1777
Gay/lesbian 64.8% 15.5% 12.7% 7.0% 71
Bisexual 69.5% 17.3% 9.5% 3.6% 220
Queer 63.1% 23.1% 6.2% 7.7% 65
Unsure 72.7% 15.8% 7.9% 3.6% 139
Another sexual orientation 62.5% 9.4% 12.5% 15.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 79.4% 11.0% 6.6% 3.0% 472
Architecture, Art, & Planning 81.5% 14.3% 3.4% 0.8% 119
Arts & Sciences 72.7% 12.6% 7.2% 7.5% 737
Dyson 62.7% 22.9% 8.5% 5.9% 118
Engineering 72.8% 14.5% 7.0% 5.8% 602
Hotel 83.2% 6.9% 6.9% 3.0% 101
Human Ecology 67.8% 16.5% 11.9% 3.8% 236
Industrial & Labor Relations 68.3% 20.8% 6.7% 4.2% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did you take a test prep class?

No Yes, the SAT Yes, the ACT Yes, for both tests Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 47.2% 37.3% 10.5% 4.9% 2509
Cornell, by Gender Female 45.8% 37.8% 10.9% 5.4% 1290
Male 48.8% 36.5% 10.4% 4.3% 1013
T d 72.7% 27.3% 11
Another gender 51.5% 42.4% 3.0% 3.0% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 41.1% 45.7% 8.4% 4.8% 586
Black (U.S.) 48.9% 42.2% 2.8% 6.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 59.1% 30.3% 7.6% 3.0% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 47.5% 40.3% 8.9% 3.4% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 53.6% 34.8% 5.4% 6.3% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 49.0% 33.9% 12.0% 5.2% 251
White 47.0% 32.8% 15.0% 5.2% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 45.9% 37.7% 11.3% 5.1% 1777
Gay/lesbian 57.3% 34.7% 5.3% 2.7% 75
Bisexual 50.7% 36.2% 10.0% 3.2% 221
Queer 47.0% 37.9% 6.1% 9.1% 66
Unsure 49.6% 38.8% 7.2% 4.3% 139
Another sexual orientation 50.0% 43.8% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 48.0% 33.3% 12.4% 6.3% 475
Architecture, Art, & Planning 49.6% 32.8% 12.6% 5.0% 119
Arts & Sciences 46.7% 37.5% 11.0% 4.7% 738
Dyson 51.7% 36.4% 9.3% 2.5% 118
Engineering 50.6% 39.2% 5.2% 5.0% 599
Hotel 39.6% 42.6% 15.8% 2.0% 101
Human Ecology 37.8% 42.4% 14.3% 5.5% 238
Industrial & Labor Relations 47.9% 33.9% 14.0% 4.1% 121

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 53 of 142



Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

How many times did you take the SAT?

Did not take 1 time 2 times 3 times 4 or more times Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 20.4% 21.6% 32.4% 19.7% 5.9% 2427
Cornell, by Gender** Female 21.3% 21.0% 30.7% 20.0% 6.9% 1259
Male 19.6% 22.3% 35.1% 18.5% 4.4% 973
T d 9.1% 63.6% 27.3% 11
Another gender 9.7% 29.0% 38.7% 16.1% 6.5% 31
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.9% 22.2% 35.5% 22.9% 6.5% 572
Black (U.S.) 13.1% 20.0% 46.9% 17.1% 2.9% 175
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.6% 27.9% 32.6% 17.8% 3.1% 129
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 39.7% 20.3% 21.1% 12.9% 6.0% 232
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 14.5% 17.3% 37.3% 23.6% 7.3% 110
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 23.5% 24.3% 25.9% 18.1% 8.2% 243
White 21.6% 22.0% 32.3% 18.4% 5.6% 781
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 21.3% 20.6% 32.5% 19.6% 6.0% 1719
Gay/lesbian 19.4% 27.8% 29.2% 18.1% 5.6% 72
Bisexual 18.9% 23.5% 30.9% 21.2% 5.5% 217
Queer 19.0% 30.2% 31.7% 12.7% 6.3% 63
Unsure 12.4% 24.8% 40.1% 16.8% 5.8% 137
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 40.6% 34.4% 15.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.4% 23.0% 29.1% 15.8% 4.8% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 33.1% 22.9% 27.1% 11.0% 5.9% 118
Arts & Sciences 20.5% 22.5% 33.5% 17.2% 6.4% 717
Dyson 19.8% 14.4% 30.6% 26.1% 9.0% 111
Engineering 9.8% 22.5% 39.2% 23.7% 4.8% 582
Hotel 30.6% 15.3% 25.5% 25.5% 3.1% 98
Human Ecology 20.0% 20.0% 27.8% 22.6% 9.6% 230
Industrial & Labor Relations 25.4% 20.2% 26.3% 22.8% 5.3% 114

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many times did you take the ACT?

Did not take 1 time 2 times 3 times 4 or more times Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 62.7% 15.4% 11.8% 7.4% 2.7% 2219
Cornell, by Gender Female 61.7% 15.2% 12.8% 7.4% 2.9% 1150
Male 63.3% 15.9% 10.9% 7.8% 2.1% 893
T d 63.6% 27.3% 9.1% 11
Another gender 77.4% 6.5% 12.9% 3.2% 31
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 63.1% 15.0% 14.6% 6.2% 1.2% 501
Black (U.S.) 69.0% 21.5% 7.0% 1.9% 0.6% 158
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 76.5% 12.6% 2.5% 6.7% 1.7% 119
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 80.6% 6.8% 5.3% 5.8% 1.5% 206
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 67.3% 17.3% 9.6% 2.9% 2.9% 104
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 55.9% 16.6% 13.5% 10.0% 3.9% 229
White 55.6% 16.9% 13.5% 10.1% 4.0% 734
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 61.5% 15.4% 12.2% 8.3% 2.6% 1561
Gay/lesbian 70.0% 15.7% 8.6% 4.3% 1.4% 70
Bisexual 64.5% 19.2% 6.4% 5.9% 3.9% 203
Queer 65.6% 11.5% 14.8% 6.6% 1.6% 61
Unsure 67.2% 13.3% 15.6% 2.3% 1.6% 128
Another sexual orientation 76.7% 10.0% 10.0% 3.3% 30
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 63.1% 14.6% 12.5% 7.2% 2.6% 431
Architecture, Art, & Planning 66.4% 14.2% 12.4% 6.2% 0.9% 113
Arts & Sciences 62.9% 14.7% 11.7% 7.0% 3.6% 639
Dyson 68.4% 10.2% 10.2% 8.2% 3.1% 98
Engineering 64.0% 17.3% 11.9% 5.6% 1.1% 531
Hotel 61.4% 17.0% 12.5% 6.8% 2.3% 88
Human Ecology 56.7% 15.9% 11.5% 11.1% 4.8% 208
Industrial & Labor Relations 56.8% 16.2% 9.9% 13.5% 3.6% 111

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did you submit your SAT scores for consideration?

Submitted scores with

Did not submit scores with application application Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 44.8% 55.2% 2159
Cornell, by Gender** Female 49.4% 50.6% 1113
Male 40.0% 60.0% 895
T d 54.5% 45.5% 11
Another gender 20.7% 79.3% 29
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 4
Asian (U.S.) 30.3% 69.7% 541
Black (U.S.) 60.5% 39.5% 162
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 68.2% 31.8% 110
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 41.2% 58.8% 165
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 38.2% 61.8% 102
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 53.9% 46.1% 219
White 47.8% 52.2% 720
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 45.3% 54.7% 1545
Gay/lesbian 40.9% 59.1% 66
Bisexual 46.6% 53.4% 189
Queer 56.1% 43.9% 57
Unsure 39.4% 60.6% 132
Another sexual orientation 35.5% 64.5% 31
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 60.4% 39.6% 384
Architecture, Art, & Planning 66.3% 33.7% 95
Arts & Sciences 43.6% 56.4% 644
Dyson 54.3% 45.7% 94
Engineering 26.9% 73.1% 551
Hotel 73.4% 26.6% 79
Human Ecology 40.7% 59.3% 209
Industrial & Labor Relations 47.6% 52.4% 103

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Did you submit your ACT scores for consideration?
Submitted scores with

Did not submit scores with application application Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 75.3% 24.7% 1913
Cornell, by Gender Female 75.3% 24.7% 997
Male 75.2% 24.8% 787
T d 60.0% 40.0% 10
Another gender 82.8% 17.2% 29
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 4
Asian (U.S.) 74.9% 25.1% 463
Black (U.S.) 91.4% 8.6% 140
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 88.7% 11.3% 106
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 2
1 (any hnicity) 83.1% 16.9% 130
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 90
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 71.0% 29.0% 200
White 69.6% 30.4% 665
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 74.4% 25.6% 1364
Gay/lesbian 76.3% 23.7% 59
Bisexual 75.6% 24.4% 176
Queer 76.9% 23.1% 52
Unsure 82.8% 17.2% 122
Another sexual orientation 85.2% 14.8% 27
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 79.4% 20.6% 354
Architecture, Art, & Planning 85.6% 14.4% 90
Arts & Sciences 72.9% 27.1% 572
Dyson 84.2% 15.8% 76
Engineering 75.1% 24.9% 470
Hotel 85.9% 14.1% 71
Human Ecology 67.0% 33.0% 185
Industrial & Labor Relations 67.4% 32.6% 95

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did Cornell University request your test scores once you were admitted?

Yes No Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 24.4% 75.6% 1809
Cornell, by Gender Female 21.9% 78.1% 949
Male 27.0% 73.0% 736
T d 11.1% 88.9% 9
Another gender 28.0% 72.0% 25
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
Asian (U.S.) 30.5% 69.5% 433
Black (U.S.) 16.7% 83.3% 144
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 16.2% 83.8% 105
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 2
1 (any hnicity) 24.8% 75.2% 137
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 31.4% 68.6% 86
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 17.5% 82.5% 183
White 23.2% 76.8% 609
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 252% 74.8% 1287
Gay/lesbian 22.8% 77.2% 57
Bisexual 19.3% 80.7% 161
Queer 18.8% 81.3% 48
Unsure 24.8% 75.2% 121
Another sexual orientation 20.7% 79.3% 29
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.9% 93.1% 346
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.1% 98.9% 88
Arts & Sciences 31.7% 68.3% 533
Dyson 9.9% 90.1% 81
Engineering 37.0% 63.0% 427
Hotel 3.8% 96.2% 79
Human Ecology 36.8% 63.2% 174
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.5% 81.5% 81

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were: High school counselors who specialized in college admissions

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Resource not available Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 9.4% 16.1% 35.5% 32.8% 6.2% 2451
Cornell, by Gender** Female 8.6% 18.0% 37.5% 29.6% 6.3% 1281
Male 10.7% 12.9% 33.1% 36.9% 6.4% 1010
T d 54.5% 18.2% 27.3% 11
Another gender 9.1% 21.2% 33.3% 30.3% 6.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 10.7% 14.8% 38.6% 29.6% 6.4% 581
Black (U.S.) 5.1% 10.7% 27.5% 51.7% 5.1% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.3% 15.3% 30.5% 46.6% 2.3% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 7.2% 11.9% 32.3% 38.7% 9.8% 235
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.4% 21.2% 34.5% 23.0% 8.8% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 10.4% 16.1% 32.1% 35.3% 6.0% 249
White 10.0% 18.7% 37.8% 27.6% 5.9% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 9.4% 15.1% 36.7% 33.0% 5.8% 1770
Gay/lesbian 17.6% 14.9% 29.7% 25.7% 12.2% 74
Bisexual 7.7% 22.2% 32.1% 31.7% 6.3% 221
Queer 10.8% 16.9% 33.8% 32.3% 6.2% 65
Unsure 8.6% 15.1% 30.9% 36.7% 8.6% 139
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 21.9% 18.8% 34.4% 15.6% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.1% 18.8% 36.3% 30.0% 5.8% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.8% 17.1% 41.0% 31.6% 3.4% 117
Arts & Sciences 9.0% 15.0% 33.4% 36.6% 6.1% 725
Dyson 9.6% 13.2% 35.1% 32.5% 9.6% 114
Engineering 11.2% 14.1% 34.4% 33.0% 7.4% 582
Hotel 9.0% 21.0% 35.0% 30.0% 5.0% 100
Human Ecology 6.1% 16.0% 41.1% 32.5% 4.3% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.4% 19.3% 35.3% 24.4% 7.6% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were: Other high school counselors or teachers

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Resource not available Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 11.4% 13.2% 44.3% 28.6% 2.5% 2447
Cornell, by Gender Female 11.3% 14.3% 44.2% 28.0% 2.2% 1278
Male 12.0% 12.4% 43.3% 29.6% 2.8% 1011
T d 27.3% 54.5% 18.2% 11
Another gender 3.0% 12.1% 60.6% 21.2% 3.0% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.0% 12.5% 45.2% 27.8% 2.4% 582
Black (U.S.) 5.6% 9.6% 40.1% 40.7% 4.0% 177
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.3% 10.7% 46.6% 37.4% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 16.2% 10.7% 36.8% 28.6% 7.7% 234
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.4% 19.5% 41.6% 25.7% 0.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 12.9% 15.3% 41.4% 29.3% 1.2% 249
White 11.2% 14.8% 46.6% 25.7% 1.7% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 11.5% 13.6% 43.5% 28.8% 2.5% 1768
Gay/lesbian 14.9% 12.2% 47.3% 23.0% 2.7% 74
Bisexual 10.5% 12.7% 46.4% 29.1% 1.4% 220
Queer 4.6% 13.8% 56.9% 23.1% 1.5% 65
Unsure 14.3% 12.9% 40.7% 29.3% 2.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 12.5% 43.8% 34.4% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.4% 13.0% 42.5% 30.0% 3.0% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.7% 9.4% 45.3% 31.6% 6.0% 117
Arts & Sciences 10.1% 11.8% 48.0% 27.8% 2.4% 723
Dyson 10.6% 12.4% 42.5% 32.7% 1.8% 113
Engineering 12.2% 14.3% 46.0% 25.1% 2.4% 581
Hotel 12.0% 17.0% 39.0% 31.0% 1.0% 100
Human Ecology 13.9% 14.7% 35.9% 34.2% 1.3% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.4% 16.0% 42.0% 26.1% 2.5% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were: Your classmates and friends

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Resource not available Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 9.9% 12.8% 45.8% 30.4% 1.1% 2451
Cornell, by Gender Female 10.1% 13.8% 47.2% 27.6% 1.2% 1281
Male 9.9% 10.9% 45.1% 33.3% 0.8% 1011
T d 9.1% 18.2% 36.4% 36.4% 11
Another gender 3.0% 18.2% 45.5% 33.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.3% 11.1% 45.5% 35.6% 1.4% 584
Black (U.S.) 10.2% 10.2% 44.6% 33.9% 1.1% 177
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 15.3% 42.7% 38.2% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 12.0% 10.3% 44.4% 30.3% 3.0% 234
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 18.6% 43.4% 30.1% 0.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 15.3% 10.0% 51.0% 23.3% 0.4% 249
White 11.7% 13.9% 47.5% 26.3% 0.6% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 10.8% 12.5% 46.8% 29.0% 1.0% 1772
Gay/lesbian 6.8% 17.6% 44.6% 31.1% 74
Bisexual 10.0% 11.4% 42.3% 34.1% 2.3% 220
Queer 7.7% 12.3% 33.8% 46.2% 65
Unsure 6.4% 12.9% 47.9% 32.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 18.8% 53.1% 25.0% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.3% 12.1% 41.6% 34.3% 1.7% 464
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.8% 9.4% 41.0% 35.9% 0.9% 117
Arts & Sciences 10.5% 15.2% 46.2% 27.4% 0.7% 725
Dyson 9.7% 14.2% 48.7% 25.7% 1.8% 113
Engineering 6.7% 11.9% 46.0% 34.9% 0.5% 582
Hotel 15.0% 15.0% 46.0% 23.0% 1.0% 100
Human Ecology 11.3% 9.1% 53.2% 25.1% 1.3% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.9% 13.4% 45.4% 27.7% 2.5% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How helpful were your parents or guardians

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Resource not available Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 6.5% 9.4% 30.5% 51.9% 1.6% 2442
Cornell, by Gender Female 5.8% 10.0% 32.0% 51.0% 1.2% 1278
Male 7.0% 8.9% 28.1% 53.9% 2.1% 1007
T d 18.2% 18.2% 63.6% 11
Another gender 12.1% 9.1% 45.5% 33.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.4% 11.5% 33.0% 45.4% 1.5% 581
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 9.6% 34.3% 48.9% 0.6% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.0% 16.0% 29.8% 38.9% 2.3% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 9.9% 9.9% 33.0% 45.1% 2.1% 233
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.4% 5.3% 28.3% 61.1% 0.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 6.0% 8.5% 32.7% 52.0% 0.8% 248
White 3.2% 7.6% 26.3% 61.3% 1.6% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 5.6% 8.4% 29.4% 54.9% 1.7% 1765
Gay/lesbian 8.1% 17.6% 35.1% 35.1% 4.1% 74
Bisexual 10.5% 15.1% 31.1% 42.0% 1.4% 219
Queer 16.9% 10.8% 32.3% 40.0% 65
Unsure 5.0% 11.4% 32.9% 50.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 43.8% 46.9% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.3% 9.3% 29.9% 52.2% 2.4% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.8% 16.2% 31.6% 45.3% 117
Arts & Sciences 6.4% 10.7% 26.1% 54.8% 2.1% 721
Dyson 9.8% 8.0% 34.8% 42.9% 4.5% 112
Engineering 6.4% 6.9% 33.6% 52.4% 0.7% 580
Hotel 6.0% 9.0% 34.0% 49.0% 2.0% 100
Human Ecology 5.6% 10.0% 30.7% 53.2% 0.4% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.6% 8.4% 37.0% 46.2% 0.8% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were: C lors working/vol atac ity based organization such as the Y or Upward Bound
Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Resource not available Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 65.5% 4.8% 7.2% 7.6% 14.9% 2437
Cornell, by Gender Female 66.5% 5.2% 6.6% 6.1% 15.6% 1274
Male 64.0% 4.3% 7.5% 9.4% 14.8% 1007
T d 63.6% 9.1% 9.1% 18.2% 11
Another gender 81.8% 3.0% 3.0% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 64.8% 5.9% 9.0% 5.5% 14.7% 577
Black (U.S.) 49.2% 4.5% 11.3% 14.7% 20.3% 177
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 58.8% 5.3% 6.1% 14.5% 15.3% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 44.9% 4.7% 12.0% 12.8% 25.6% 234
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 72.6% 2.7% 3.5% 5.3% 15.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 69.5% 3.2% 7.6% 6.4% 13.3% 249
White 75.0% 4.3% 3.6% 5.4% 11.7% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 64.4% 5.0% 7.4% 7.8% 15.4% 1763
Gay/lesbian 69.9% 6.8% 9.6% 13.7% 73
Bisexual 72.3% 5.9% 3.2% 5.5% 13.2% 220
Queer 64.6% 1.5% 9.2% 9.2% 15.4% 65
Unsure 68.8% 2.9% 7.2% 3.6% 17.4% 138
Another sexual orientation 56.3% 6.3% 12.5% 25.0% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 64.5% 3.9% 7.1% 8.9% 15.6% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 47.0% 4.3% 20.5% 7.7% 20.5% 117
Arts & Sciences 67.6% 5.0% 5.4% 7.7% 14.2% 717
Dyson 67.3% 9.7% 1.8% 7.1% 14.2% 113
Engineering 66.3% 4.6% 7.6% 5.5% 16.0% 581
Hotel 65.3% 3.1% 13.3% 10.2% 8.2% 98
Human Ecology 69.7% 4.3% 6.5% 7.4% 12.1% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 61.0% 5.9% 5.1% 11.0% 16.9% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were: Private admissions counselors (paid for by you or your family)

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Resource not available Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 52.1% 2.4% 11.1% 22.4% 12.0% 2424
Cornell, by Gender Female 52.3% 2.5% 11.0% 22.1% 12.1% 1268
Male 52.5% 2.4% 10.6% 22.5% 12.1% 1002
T d 54.5% 9.1% 27.3% 9.1% 11
Another gender 66.7% 3.0% 3.0% 15.2% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 49.5% 3.8% 13.5% 23.4% 9.8% 572
Black (U.S.) 63.3% 1.7% 6.2% 6.8% 22.0% 177
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 64.9% 1.5% 3.1% 12.2% 18.3% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 29.9% 2.1% 19.2% 32.5% 16.2% 234
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 53.6% 3.6% 15.2% 18.8% 8.9% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 60.3% 2.4% 6.5% 17.8% 13.0% 247
White 54.1% 1.6% 9.4% 25.6% 9.4% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 50.5% 2.5% 11.7% 23.7% 11.6% 1753
Gay/lesbian 62.2% 4.1% 17.6% 16.2% 74
Bisexual 60.9% 3.2% 7.3% 15.9% 12.7% 220
Queer 53.8% 9.2% 18.5% 18.5% 65
Unsure 51.1% 3.6% 10.9% 22.6% 11.7% 137
Another sexual orientation 68.8% 3.1% 3.1% 15.6% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 53.9% 3.3% 10.2% 18.9% 13.7% 460
Architecture, Art, & Planning 38.6% 0.9% 15.8% 28.1% 16.7% 114
Arts & Sciences 52.0% 2.7% 9.3% 24.4% 11.7% 712
Dyson 50.0% 7.1% 25.0% 17.9% 112
Engineering 56.7% 2.6% 11.1% 18.5% 11.1% 578
Hotel 54.0% 2.0% 14.0% 24.0% 6.0% 100
Human Ecology 45.5% 2.2% 16.9% 26.8% 8.7% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 49.6% 1.7% 11.1% 23.9% 13.7% 117

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did you receive financial aid from Cornell?

Yes No Do not know Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 49.3% 47.6% 3.2% 2475
Cornell, by Gender Female 49.0% 48.5% 2.5% 1289
Male 51.1% 45.2% 3.8% 1012
T d 45.5% 54.5% 11
Another gender 60.6% 33.3% 6.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 52.6% 43.9% 3.6% 586
Black (U.S.) 88.3% 8.4% 3.4% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 81.8% 16.7% 1.5% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 34.3% 65.3% 0.4% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 30.1% 67.3% 2.7% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 56.6% 38.2% 5.2% 251
White 40.0% 57.3% 2.7% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 48.7% 48.4% 2.9% 1779
Gay/lesbian 64.4% 31.5% 4.1% 73
Bisexual 59.0% 38.3% 2.7% 222
Queer 48.5% 51.5% 66
Unsure 50.4% 46.0% 3.6% 139
Another sexual orientation 43.8% 46.9% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.3% 45.9% 2.8% 466
Architecture, Art, & Planning 44.4% 52.1% 3.4% 117
Arts & Sciences 49.9% 47.1% 3.0% 730
Dyson 58.6% 39.7% 1.7% 116
Engineering 52.2% 44.7% 3.1% 590
Hotel 41.6% 54.5% 4.0% 101
Human Ecology 40.1% 55.7% 4.2% 237
Industrial & Labor Relations 44.1% 51.7% 4.2% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did you receive a Pell Grant for this year?

Yes No Do not know Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 17.7% 67.4% 15.0% 2466
Cornell, by Gender Female 17.7% 67.9% 14.4% 1282
Male 17.7% 66.2% 16.1% 1011
T d 18.2% 72.7% 9.1% 11
Another gender 24.2% 57.6% 18.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 21.0% 67.0% 12.0% 585
Black (U.S.) 41.9% 40.8% 17.3% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 46.5% 36.4% 17.1% 129
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.3% 81.0% 17.7% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 80.5% 12.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 21.5% 59.4% 19.1% 251
White 11.3% 74.5% 14.2% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 17.4% 67.6% 15.0% 1771
Gay/lesbian 23.0% 64.9% 12.2% 74
Bisexual 19.5% 64.3% 16.3% 221
Queer 22.7% 69.7% 7.6% 66
Unsure 19.4% 65.5% 15.1% 139
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 68.8% 18.8% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 20.4% 64.3% 15.3% 465
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.2% 65.0% 18.8% 117
Arts & Sciences 17.4% 68.3% 14.4% 731
Dyson 20.2% 58.8% 21.1% 114
Engineering 18.1% 67.7% 14.2% 585
Hotel 17.8% 66.3% 15.8% 101
Human Ecology 14.9% 70.6% 14.5% 235
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.0% 77.1% 11.9% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will you personally take out any student loans to help finance your first year in college?

Yes No Do not know Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 21.7% 62.3% 16.0% 2461
Cornell, by Gender Female 22.1% 61.8% 16.1% 1283
Male 21.6% 62.8% 15.6% 1009
T d 27.3% 63.6% 9.1% 11
Another gender 18.2% 57.6% 24.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 21.2% 59.1% 19.7% 584
Black (U.S.) 30.9% 50.6% 18.5% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 25.0% 57.6% 17.4% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 3.8% 84.3% 11.9% 235
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 22.1% 60.2% 17.7% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 27.1% 56.6% 16.3% 251
White 23.0% 64.2% 12.8% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 21.8% 62.3% 16.0% 1770
Gay/lesbian 23.0% 64.9% 12.2% 74
Bisexual 22.1% 64.9% 13.1% 222
Queer 21.5% 60.0% 18.5% 65
Unsure 23.7% 54.7% 21.6% 139
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 65.6% 18.8% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 23.8% 62.2% 13.9% 466
Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.8% 64.1% 17.1% 117
Arts & Sciences 19.7% 65.5% 14.8% 730
Dyson 25.4% 56.1% 18.4% 114
Engineering 21.4% 61.2% 17.3% 583
Hotel 18.2% 64.6% 17.2% 99
Human Ecology 21.4% 56.4% 22.2% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 28.8% 62.7% 8.5% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How concerned are you about your family's ability to pay for your college education?

Not at all Alittle Quite a bit A great deal Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 28.6% 39.4% 18.8% 13.3% 2459
Cornell, by Gender* Female 27.0% 39.1% 19.4% 14.5% 1281
Male 31.5% 40.2% 17.3% 11.0% 1010
T d 9.1% 45.5% 9.1% 36.4% 11
Another gender 18.2% 42.4% 27.3% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 21.0% 44.3% 20.9% 13.8% 585
Black (U.S.) 14.4% 33.3% 28.9% 23.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 22.1% 38.2% 23.7% 16.0% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 35.6% 38.1% 15.7% 10.6% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 38.9% 36.3% 16.8% 8.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 26.9% 36.1% 19.7% 17.3% 249
White 35.8% 40.2% 14.6% 9.4% 809
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 30.5% 39.4% 18.4% 11.7% 1771
Gay/lesbian 21.9% 35.6% 28.8% 13.7% 73
Bisexual 23.1% 38.5% 19.9% 18.6% 221
Queer 18.2% 42.4% 16.7% 22.7% 66
Unsure 21.6% 43.9% 14.4% 20.1% 139
Another sexual orientation 37.5% 37.5% 21.9% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 28.9% 36.7% 21.8% 12.5% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 24.8% 41.0% 22.2% 12.0% 117
Arts & Sciences 31.5% 38.8% 16.6% 13.2% 730
Dyson 30.4% 35.7% 20.9% 13.0% 115
Engineering 252% 43.0% 18.5% 13.4% 584
Hotel 32.3% 34.3% 19.2% 14.1% 99
Human Ecology 25.8% 42.5% 17.6% 14.2% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 30.5% 35.6% 18.6% 15.3% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Pursue advanced education

Yes No Not sure yet Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 58.9% 5.8% 35.3% 2473
Cornell, by Gender** Female 66.2% 4.9% 28.9% 1296
Male 49.9% 7.4% 42.7% 1016
T d 63.6% 36.4% 11
Another gender 57.6% 42.4% 33
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 57.3% 7.8% 34.9% 590
Black (U.S.) 66.7% 5.0% 28.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 62.4% 4.5% 33.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 58.6% 4.2% 37.2% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 57.5% 7.1% 35.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 65.6% 5.6% 28.8% 250
White 56.3% 4.9% 38.8% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 57.2% 6.2% 36.7% 1784
Gay/lesbian 69.3% 2.7% 28.0% 75
Bisexual 70.3% 5.0% 24.8% 222
Queer 62.1% 1.5% 36.4% 66
Unsure 55.7% 5.7% 38.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 71.9% 9.4% 18.8% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 67.0% 3.4% 29.6% 467
Architecture, Art, & Planning 48.3% 12.1% 39.7% 116
Arts & Sciences 61.1% 5.6% 33.3% 736
Dyson 51.3% 7.8% 40.9% 115
Engineering 49.0% 7.4% 43.6% 582
Hotel 35.6% 10.9% 53.5% 101
Human Ecology 75.4% 3.0% 21.6% 236
Industrial & Labor Relations 66.7% 2.5% 30.8% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following as you think about your own life and future - Raising a family

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 12.5% 28.5% 30.1% 28.9% 2450
Cornell, by Gender** Female 15.4% 31.2% 28.5% 24.9% 1290
Male 8.1% 24.5% 32.0% 35.3% 1011
T d 36.4% 36.4% 18.2% 9.1% 11
Another gender 33.3% 48.5% 12.1% 6.1% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 11.1% 32.3% 30.9% 25.8% 586
Black (U.S.) 10.6% 27.2% 27.2% 35.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.9% 29.5% 27.3% 27.3% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 13.9% 31.6% 28.3% 26.2% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 16.8% 22.1% 32.7% 28.3% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 13.9% 29.1% 28.3% 28.7% 251
White 12.3% 25.6% 30.7% 31.4% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 8.1% 24.9% 32.9% 34.0% 1776
Gay/lesbian 25.7% 36.5% 28.4% 9.5% 74
Bisexual 252% 37.4% 21.2% 16.2% 222
Queer 43.9% 34.8% 15.2% 6.1% 66
Unsure 20.0% 50.0% 13.6% 16.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 31.3% 43.8% 18.8% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.3% 29.5% 30.5% 24.7% 465
Architecture, Art, & Planning 13.9% 33.0% 32.2% 20.9% 115
Arts & Sciences 13.4% 28.4% 27.0% 31.3% 726
Dyson 4.5% 16.2% 41.4% 37.8% 111
Engineering 13.1% 30.8% 31.5% 24.6% 578
Hotel 7.1% 19.2% 33.3% 40.4% 99
Human Ecology 7.6% 30.9% 30.9% 30.5% 236
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.2% 25.0% 23.3% 37.5% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Doing work that is in accordance with your philosophy or religion

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 30.5% 33.5% 22.7% 13.2% 2442
Cornell, by Gender** Female 32.0% 35.6% 20.9% 11.5% 1285
Male 28.1% 31.5% 25.0% 15.4% 1011
T d 45.5% 27.3% 27.3% 11
Another gender 42.4% 18.2% 21.2% 18.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 31.7% 33.9% 20.7% 13.7% 584
Black (U.S.) 23.3% 23.3% 30.6% 22.8% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 30.3% 39.4% 23.5% 6.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 24.1% 36.3% 25.3% 14.3% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 39.8% 34.5% 17.7% 8.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 32.4% 30.0% 24.4% 13.2% 250
White 31.9% 35.0% 21.2% 11.9% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 28.7% 34.4% 22.6% 14.3% 1772
Gay/lesbian 51.4% 23.0% 12.2% 13.5% 74
Bisexual 34.2% 31.1% 24.3% 10.4% 222
Queer 40.9% 18.2% 28.8% 12.1% 66
Unsure 31.4% 38.6% 24.3% 5.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 40.6% 28.1% 21.9% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 32.6% 31.7% 23.5% 12.1% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 27.8% 33.9% 21.7% 16.5% 115
Arts & Sciences 28.4% 32.2% 24.5% 14.9% 726
Dyson 27.9% 36.0% 23.4% 12.6% 111
Engineering 34.3% 34.4% 20.5% 10.8% 575
Hotel 36.7% 25.5% 23.5% 14.3% 98
Human Ecology 26.5% 42.3% 18.8% 12.4% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 25.0% 30.8% 26.7% 17.5% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Participating in religious activities

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 55.3% 25.5% 11.6% 7.7% 2441
Cornell, by Gender** Female 57.2% 25.8% 10.0% 6.9% 1285
Male 51.9% 25.9% 13.4% 8.8% 1010
T d 72.7% 9.1% 18.2% 11
Another gender 87.9% 3.0% 6.1% 3.0% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 61.4% 21.6% 10.8% 6.2% 583
Black (U.S.) 30.7% 27.4% 19.0% 22.9% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 54.5% 28.8% 12.9% 3.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 57.0% 24.9% 10.1% 8.0% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 70.8% 15.9% 9.7% 3.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 56.0% 27.2% 9.6% 7.2% 250
White 55.0% 28.1% 10.7% 6.2% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 50.3% 27.2% 13.1% 9.4% 1772
Gay/lesbian 79.7% 14.9% 2.7% 2.7% 74
Bisexual 73.4% 21.2% 4.5% 0.9% 222
Queer 78.8% 12.1% 6.1% 3.0% 66
Unsure 64.0% 25.9% 9.4% 0.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 65.6% 15.6% 9.4% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 59.1% 24.5% 10.0% 6.5% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 53.9% 33.9% 6.1% 6.1% 115
Arts & Sciences 55.4% 23.1% 13.2% 8.3% 726
Dyson 45.0% 33.3% 8.1% 13.5% 111
Engineering 60.1% 22.1% 11.7% 6.1% 574
Hotel 45.5% 29.3% 16.2% 9.1% 99
Human Ecology 50.9% 29.5% 9.4% 10.3% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 44.2% 34.2% 15.8% 5.8% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Doing creative and expressive work

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 8.1% 37.9% 34.0% 19.9% 2442
Cornell, by Gender* Female 7.5% 37.1% 35.8% 19.5% 1290
Male 9.5% 39.6% 31.4% 19.5% 1007
T d 9.1% 45.5% 45.5% 11
Another gender 3.0% 33.3% 33.3% 30.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.3% 43.3% 33.8% 15.5% 586
Black (U.S.) 6.1% 27.4% 39.7% 26.8% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.8% 35.6% 33.3% 21.2% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 5.9% 28.7% 36.3% 29.1% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.8% 39.8% 32.7% 18.6% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 9.2% 35.5% 32.3% 23.1% 251
White 9.4% 40.9% 32.8% 16.9% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 9.0% 39.0% 33.4% 18.7% 1774
Gay/lesbian 8.1% 35.1% 37.8% 18.9% 74
Bisexual 6.8% 36.9% 34.7% 21.6% 222
Queer 1.5% 28.8% 34.8% 34.8% 66
Unsure 5.1% 37.7% 39.1% 18.1% 138
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 31.3% 31.3% 34.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.1% 33.6% 36.0% 21.3% 464
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.9% 15.7% 33.9% 49.6% 115
Arts & Sciences 8.6% 38.9% 30.1% 22.5% 725
Dyson 6.3% 36.9% 36.0% 20.7% 111
Engineering 7.7% 42.9% 36.8% 12.7% 574
Hotel 7.1% 36.4% 34.3% 22.2% 99
Human Ecology 8.5% 38.5% 38.0% 15.0% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.3% 47.5% 27.5% 11.7% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Expressing yourself artistically

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 20.2% 43.5% 21.9% 14.5% 2439
Cornell, by Gender** Female 16.9% 43.7% 23.6% 15.8% 1289
Male 25.3% 43.4% 19.5% 11.8% 1007
T d 45.5% 9.1% 45.5% 11
Another gender 3.0% 45.5% 36.4% 15.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 17.0% 48.3% 22.8% 12.0% 584
Black (U.S.) 15.6% 38.5% 24.6% 21.2% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 21.2% 44.7% 18.9% 15.2% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 13.6% 38.1% 28.4% 19.9% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.7% 46.9% 20.4% 15.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 19.1% 36.7% 27.1% 17.1% 251
White 26.2% 44.6% 18.2% 11.0% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 22.7% 43.7% 20.9% 12.7% 1773
Gay/lesbian 17.6% 44.6% 25.7% 12.2% 74
Bisexual 13.5% 46.4% 252% 14.9% 222
Queer 7.6% 28.8% 27.3% 36.4% 66
Unsure 9.4% 48.2% 24.5% 18.0% 139
Another sexual orientation 9.7% 32.3% 29.0% 29.0% 31
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.3% 39.9% 23.4% 15.4% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.3% 15.7% 34.8% 45.2% 115
Arts & Sciences 21.1% 41.7% 21.6% 15.6% 726
Dyson 19.8% 48.6% 19.8% 11.7% 111
Engineering 20.1% 51.5% 19.5% 8.9% 573
Hotel 23.0% 37.0% 24.0% 16.0% 100
Human Ecology 18.0% 45.9% 23.6% 12.4% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 28.3% 51.7% 13.3% 6.7% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Being a leader in your community

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 5.7% 32.6% 38.7% 23.0% 2443
Cornell, by Gender* Female 5.2% 32.4% 40.3% 22.1% 1289
Male 6.5% 31.9% 36.5% 25.0% 1011
T d 9.1% 27.3% 54.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 9.1% 57.6% 18.2% 15.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.8% 36.7% 36.9% 19.6% 586
Black (U.S.) 3.3% 28.3% 38.3% 30.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.3% 25.8% 47.0% 22.0% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 5.5% 36.3% 34.2% 24.1% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 37.5% 35.7% 19.6% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 6.0% 27.9% 37.5% 28.7% 251
White 5.5% 31.2% 41.1% 22.1% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 5.6% 30.6% 38.9% 24.9% 1776
Gay/lesbian 4.1% 36.5% 43.2% 16.2% 74
Bisexual 8.1% 32.4% 39.2% 20.3% 222
Queer 4.5% 42.4% 34.8% 18.2% 66
Unsure 6.5% 45.3% 33.1% 15.1% 139
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 37.5% 34.4% 18.8% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.4% 34.7% 36.4% 23.5% 464
Architecture, Art, & Planning 35.1% 44.7% 20.2% 114
Arts & Sciences 7.3% 32.3% 37.9% 22.5% 725
Dyson 0.9% 17.9% 40.2% 41.1% 112
Engineering 7.7% 38.0% 38.3% 16.0% 574
Hotel 4.0% 23.0% 39.0% 34.0% 100
Human Ecology 2.1% 30.3% 40.6% 26.9% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.8% 24.2% 42.5% 27.5% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Participating in politics or community affairs

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 23.0% 44.5% 22.6% 9.9% 2437
Cornell, by Gender** Female 21.8% 44.4% 24.6% 9.3% 1286
Male 25.8% 44.7% 19.6% 9.9% 1009
T d 9.1% 18.2% 27.3% 45.5% 11
Another gender 12.1% 48.5% 33.3% 6.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 27.4% 46.9% 19.3% 6.3% 584
Black (U.S.) 18.4% 45.8% 24.6% 11.2% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.9% 43.2% 25.0% 12.9% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 30.5% 46.2% 13.6% 9.7% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 19.6% 45.5% 24.1% 10.7% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 18.7% 41.0% 25.9% 14.3% 251
White 21.9% 44.0% 25.0% 9.1% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 25.4% 46.4% 20.1% 8.2% 1770
Gay/lesbian 12.2% 40.5% 25.7% 21.6% 74
Bisexual 18.9% 38.7% 27.0% 15.3% 222
Queer 12.1% 36.4% 34.8% 16.7% 66
Unsure 16.4% 40.0% 34.3% 9.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 25.0% 28.1% 34.4% 12.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 22.8% 44.6% 23.7% 8.9% 460
Architecture, Art, & Planning 19.3% 46.5% 25.4% 8.8% 114
Arts & Sciences 21.8% 41.3% 24.4% 12.5% 726
Dyson 22.7% 50.9% 17.3% 9.1% 110
Engineering 29.6% 46.3% 18.8% 5.2% 574
Hotel 27.3% 41.4% 21.2% 10.1% 99
Human Ecology 17.5% 48.7% 24.8% 9.0% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.8% 40.8% 24.2% 24.2% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 76 of 142

New Student Survey 2022



Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning New Student Survey 2022
Cornell University

Importance - Working for social and political change

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 12.8% 37.7% 31.8% 17.7% 2440
Cornell, by Gender** Female 10.8% 34.8% 35.5% 19.0% 1289
Male 16.1% 41.4% 27.1% 15.5% 1009
T d 18.2% 36.4% 45.5% 11
Another gender 6.1% 24.2% 51.5% 18.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 14.4% 42.9% 28.9% 13.8% 585
Black (U.S.) 8.4% 32.4% 35.2% 24.0% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.4% 28.0% 40.2% 20.5% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 15.2% 40.9% 28.3% 15.6% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.5% 31.0% 38.1% 19.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 12.7% 33.9% 32.7% 20.7% 251
White 13.2% 36.9% 32.3% 17.6% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 14.8% 40.8% 30.2% 14.2% 1773
Gay/lesbian 8.1% 27.0% 29.7% 35.1% 74
Bisexual 9.0% 27.0% 32.4% 31.5% 222
Queer 3.0% 21.2% 39.4% 36.4% 66
Unsure 5.7% 27.9% 48.6% 17.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 25.0% 43.8% 21.9% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.6% 32.6% 35.2% 18.6% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.0% 37.7% 34.2% 21.1% 114
Arts & Sciences 13.5% 35.3% 31.8% 19.4% 726
Dyson 11.8% 40.9% 31.8% 15.5% 110
Engineering 14.8% 46.2% 28.6% 10.5% 574
Hotel 19.0% 43.0% 21.0% 17.0% 100
Human Ecology 9.0% 34.3% 33.9% 22.7% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.2% 31.7% 35.8% 28.3% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Volunteering

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 5.9% 37.1% 38.5% 18.4% 2439
Cornell, by Gender** Female 3.5% 34.0% 41.3% 21.2% 1287
Male 9.0% 41.6% 34.7% 14.8% 1010
T d 27.3% 63.6% 9.1% 11
Another gender 6.1% 45.5% 30.3% 18.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 42.1% 36.6% 14.9% 585
Black (U.S.) 3.9% 28.5% 41.9% 25.7% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.8% 26.5% 47.7% 18.9% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 5.9% 40.7% 36.9% 16.5% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.0% 40.7% 33.6% 17.7% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 6.0% 37.5% 34.7% 21.9% 251
White 5.7% 36.7% 39.5% 18.1% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 6.2% 38.2% 38.0% 17.6% 1774
Gay/lesbian 8.1% 36.5% 31.1% 24.3% 74
Bisexual 4.1% 35.7% 39.4% 20.8% 221
Queer 3.0% 34.8% 31.8% 30.3% 66
Unsure 5.8% 32.4% 47.5% 14.4% 139
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 40.6% 31.3% 21.9% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 34.2% 40.3% 21.4% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.5% 43.0% 36.8% 16.7% 114
Arts & Sciences 7.7% 33.0% 39.2% 20.1% 725
Dyson 6.3% 38.7% 36.0% 18.9% 111
Engineering 7.5% 45.8% 36.4% 10.3% 574
Hotel 7.1% 35.4% 39.4% 18.2% 99
Human Ecology 1.7% 29.5% 43.2% 25.6% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.2% 41.7% 32.5% 21.7% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Being well-off financially

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.7% 9.6% 36.8% 52.9% 2442
Cornell, by Gender** Female 0.5% 9.1% 38.6% 51.7% 1291
Male 0.7% 9.5% 34.0% 55.8% 1009
T d 27.3% 45.5% 27.3% 11
Another gender 9.1% 30.3% 15.2% 45.5% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.8% 35.5% 58.7% 586
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 1.1% 17.3% 79.9% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 4.5% 25.0% 69.7% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 6.8% 44.3% 48.5% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 12.4% 38.1% 48.7% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.8% 10.8% 34.8% 53.6% 250
White 0.9% 15.1% 41.2% 42.9% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.6% 8.1% 35.4% 55.9% 1775
Gay/lesbian 1.4% 13.5% 44.6% 40.5% 74
Bisexual 13.1% 34.7% 52.3% 222
Queer 3.0% 21.2% 34.8% 40.9% 66
Unsure 2.2% 15.8% 44.6% 37.4% 139
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 37.5% 53.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.3% 13.2% 36.9% 48.6% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.9% 13.2% 48.2% 37.7% 114
Arts & Sciences 0.4% 9.2% 35.3% 55.1% 726
Dyson 1.8% 33.6% 64.5% 110
Engineering 0.7% 8.9% 36.3% 54.2% 576
Hotel 7.0% 26.0% 67.0% 100
Human Ecology 0.4% 9.0% 46.4% 44.2% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.5% 8.3% 30.0% 59.2% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Being successful in a business of your own

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 16.4% 34.8% 26.0% 22.8% 2438
Cornell, by Gender** Female 18.9% 35.0% 24.8% 21.4% 1287
Male 12.1% 34.5% 27.8% 25.7% 1009
T d 63.6% 18.2% 18.2% 11
Another gender 42.4% 27.3% 15.2% 15.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.7% 40.7% 24.2% 22.3% 582
Black (U.S.) 13.4% 28.5% 24.6% 33.5% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.6% 28.8% 29.5% 31.1% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 6.3% 26.2% 35.9% 31.6% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.9% 38.4% 28.6% 15.2% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 18.7% 31.5% 26.3% 23.5% 251
White 22.7% 35.9% 23.1% 18.3% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 13.3% 34.5% 27.0% 252% 1772
Gay/lesbian 27.0% 39.2% 14.9% 18.9% 74
Bisexual 26.1% 32.4% 23.4% 18.0% 222
Queer 34.8% 28.8% 19.7% 16.7% 66
Unsure 23.9% 39.1% 23.2% 13.8% 138
Another sexual orientation 25.0% 40.6% 28.1% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.8% 35.5% 27.5% 21.2% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.9% 24.6% 34.2% 33.3% 114
Arts & Sciences 22.0% 35.2% 22.2% 20.6% 724
Dyson 4.5% 16.4% 29.1% 50.0% 110
Engineering 17.2% 39.9% 24.6% 18.3% 574
Hotel 1.0% 13.0% 30.0% 56.0% 100
Human Ecology 13.2% 44.0% 28.2% 14.5% 234
Industrial & Labor Relations 19.2% 31.7% 30.8% 18.3% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Having managerial responsibility

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 12.1% 33.4% 34.7% 19.8% 2429
Cornell, by Gender** Female 12.9% 34.7% 34.2% 18.2% 1279
Male 9.6% 31.7% 36.0% 22.7% 1009
T d 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 39.4% 33.3% 18.2% 9.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.8% 32.3% 36.8% 22.2% 582
Black (U.S.) 7.9% 32.0% 33.1% 27.0% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.5% 30.3% 44.7% 20.5% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 8.9% 25.8% 41.9% 23.3% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 13.4% 37.5% 31.3% 17.9% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 13.2% 34.8% 32.8% 19.2% 250
White 17.1% 36.4% 30.8% 15.7% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 9.6% 31.6% 37.2% 21.7% 1767
Gay/lesbian 24.3% 36.5% 20.3% 18.9% 74
Bisexual 19.4% 36.5% 28.8% 15.3% 222
Queer 24.2% 37.9% 25.8% 12.1% 66
Unsure 13.1% 43.8% 30.7% 12.4% 137
Another sexual orientation 28.1% 43.8% 15.6% 12.5% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.1% 38.3% 31.2% 17.4% 459
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.4% 24.6% 40.4% 23.7% 114
Arts & Sciences 16.2% 35.8% 30.4% 17.6% 723
Dyson 0.9% 10.9% 45.5% 42.7% 110
Engineering 11.7% 35.1% 35.7% 17.5% 572
Hotel 1.0% 16.2% 39.4% 43.4% 99
Human Ecology 9.0% 36.9% 40.3% 13.7% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.8% 27.7% 39.5% 21.0% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Learning about other cultures and nations

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.0% 25.6% 43.3% 29.1% 2443
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.3% 21.8% 45.7% 31.2% 1292
Male 2.6% 30.9% 41.1% 25.4% 1011
T d 18.2% 27.3% 54.5% 11
Another gender 30.3% 30.3% 39.4% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.9% 30.8% 45.7% 21.6% 588
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 15.1% 40.2% 44.1% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 17.4% 39.4% 40.9% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 24.4% 44.1% 31.1% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.4% 26.5% 38.9% 30.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 3.6% 20.3% 40.6% 35.5% 251
White 1.6% 28.0% 44.5% 25.9% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 2.1% 27.1% 44.6% 26.2% 1777
Gay/lesbian 24.3% 35.1% 40.5% 74
Bisexual 1.4% 23.0% 38.3% 37.4% 222
Queer 12.1% 37.9% 50.0% 66
Unsure 1.4% 20.7% 45.7% 32.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 37.5% 34.4% 28.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 24.0% 41.7% 32.8% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.6% 15.7% 46.1% 35.7% 115
Arts & Sciences 1.9% 25.3% 41.1% 31.6% 727
Dyson 0.9% 30.0% 37.3% 31.8% 110
Engineering 3.1% 29.6% 46.4% 20.9% 575
Hotel 2.0% 26.0% 41.0% 31.0% 100
Human Ecology 24.9% 44.2% 30.9% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.5% 21.7% 51.7% 24.2% 120

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Getting to know people from diverse backgrounds

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.3% 18.9% 44.7% 35.1% 2442
Cornell, by Gender** Female 0.8% 15.5% 45.7% 38.0% 1291
Male 1.9% 24.2% 42.8% 31.2% 1010
T d 9.1% 36.4% 54.5% 11
Another gender 12.1% 39.4% 48.5% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 22.3% 47.4% 29.0% 587
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 11.2% 37.4% 50.8% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 13.6% 41.7% 43.2% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 18.5% 46.2% 34.9% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 15.0% 51.3% 31.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.6% 13.5% 39.8% 45.0% 251
White 1.4% 21.9% 44.1% 32.7% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 1.4% 21.2% 45.9% 31.4% 1776
Gay/lesbian 10.8% 35.1% 54.1% 74
Bisexual 0.9% 13.1% 39.6% 46.4% 222
Queer 1.5% 3.0% 36.4% 59.1% 66
Unsure 13.6% 42.1% 44.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 21.9% 34.4% 40.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.9% 18.6% 41.1% 39.4% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.6% 9.6% 50.9% 36.8% 114
Arts & Sciences 1.4% 18.7% 43.9% 36.0% 727
Dyson 0.9% 15.3% 49.5% 34.2% 111
Engineering 1.7% 23.4% 47.7% 27.2% 577
Hotel 1.0% 24.0% 38.0% 37.0% 100
Human Ecology 0.4% 12.9% 44.4% 42.2% 232
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 18.5% 45.4% 35.3% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Living or working abroad

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 17.0% 37.0% 25.3% 20.7% 2441
Cornell, by Gender** Female 15.8% 33.5% 27.6% 23.1% 1291
Male 18.7% 41.2% 22.4% 17.7% 1010
T d 27.3% 36.4% 18.2% 18.2% 11
Another gender 12.1% 42.4% 21.2% 24.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 22.7% 42.1% 19.9% 15.3% 587
Black (U.S.) 12.8% 35.8% 27.4% 24.0% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 19.7% 27.3% 25.8% 27.3% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 10.5% 33.6% 31.1% 24.8% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 14.2% 42.5% 21.2% 22.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 13.5% 31.9% 26.7% 27.9% 251
White 17.1% 36.8% 26.6% 19.6% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 18.0% 37.5% 24.7% 19.9% 1777
Gay/lesbian 17.6% 31.1% 25.7% 25.7% 74
Bisexual 14.0% 33.9% 28.5% 23.5% 221
Queer 15.2% 30.3% 24.2% 30.3% 66
Unsure 10.8% 41.0% 252% 23.0% 139
Another sexual orientation 21.9% 40.6% 18.8% 18.8% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.2% 33.0% 25.6% 252% 464
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.6% 28.1% 34.2% 28.1% 114
Arts & Sciences 16.6% 36.0% 24.8% 22.6% 725
Dyson 14.4% 36.9% 252% 23.4% 111
Engineering 20.9% 44.2% 21.7% 13.2% 575
Hotel 9.0% 28.0% 35.0% 28.0% 100
Human Ecology 19.7% 36.9% 25.3% 18.0% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.1% 39.5% 27.7% 17.6% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Traveling abroad

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 6.2% 23.1% 34.7% 36.0% 2438
Cornell, by Gender** Female 5.5% 20.0% 35.8% 38.6% 1289
Male 7.3% 27.1% 32.5% 33.0% 1008
T d 9.1% 27.3% 36.4% 27.3% 11
Another gender 30.3% 24.2% 45.5% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 10.1% 31.9% 30.5% 27.5% 586
Black (U.S.) 6.2% 21.3% 30.3% 42.1% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.1% 17.4% 28.8% 47.7% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 3.0% 13.9% 43.5% 39.7% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.2% 28.3% 29.2% 36.3% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 4.4% 21.6% 30.8% 43.2% 250
White 4.8% 21.2% 37.5% 36.5% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 6.5% 24.3% 33.7% 35.4% 1775
Gay/lesbian 8.1% 23.0% 32.4% 36.5% 74
Bisexual 3.2% 22.6% 35.3% 38.9% 221
Queer 6.1% 16.7% 33.3% 43.9% 66
Unsure 4.3% 16.7% 38.4% 40.6% 138
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 21.9% 40.6% 28.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.5% 16.4% 37.6% 39.5% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.2% 12.2% 38.3% 44.3% 115
Arts & Sciences 5.1% 24.5% 33.1% 37.3% 726
Dyson 2.7% 20.0% 37.3% 40.0% 110
Engineering 8.7% 30.5% 32.8% 28.0% 574
Hotel 5.0% 13.0% 36.0% 46.0% 100
Human Ecology 7.7% 21.0% 38.2% 33.0% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.6% 29.9% 29.1% 38.5% 117

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Contributing to science and innovation

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 6.6% 23.9% 33.6% 35.9% 2439
Cornell, by Gender Female 6.8% 22.9% 33.5% 36.7% 1288
Male 6.3% 25.7% 33.2% 34.7% 1008
T d 9.1% 18.2% 27.3% 45.5% 11
Another gender 24.2% 27.3% 48.5% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.9% 22.2% 35.5% 38.4% 586
Black (U.S.) 7.9% 21.9% 32.0% 38.2% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.8% 23.5% 36.4% 33.3% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 6.7% 21.4% 38.2% 33.6% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.2% 29.2% 30.1% 34.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 7.2% 27.6% 30.0% 35.2% 250
White 7.8% 24.9% 31.8% 35.6% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 6.9% 25.1% 33.8% 34.2% 1772
Gay/lesbian 9.5% 17.6% 36.5% 36.5% 74
Bisexual 5.9% 24.0% 26.2% 43.9% 221
Queer 6.1% 15.2% 27.3% 51.5% 66
Unsure 4.3% 23.7% 37.4% 34.5% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 40.6% 56.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 17.0% 39.2% 40.9% 464
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.0% 37.4% 33.9% 21.7% 115
Arts & Sciences 9.4% 26.8% 30.5% 33.3% 724
Dyson 10.8% 39.6% 28.8% 20.7% 111
Engineering 1.0% 11.0% 36.2% 51.8% 575
Hotel 15.3% 46.9% 29.6% 8.2% 98
Human Ecology 3.4% 24.0% 37.3% 35.2% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 26.9% 48.7% 17.6% 6.7% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance - Being a leader in your field

Not important at all Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.5% 20.4% 38.9% 38.2% 2439
Cornell, by Gender** Female 2.2% 19.6% 42.4% 35.8% 1289
Male 2.7% 21.0% 34.6% 41.7% 1008
T d 9.1% 27.3% 54.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 6.1% 39.4% 24.2% 30.3% 33
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 24.3% 39.0% 33.7% 585
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 19.6% 29.6% 49.2% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 16.7% 39.4% 41.7% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.8% 18.6% 40.5% 40.1% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 5.3% 23.0% 37.2% 34.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.6% 21.1% 36.7% 40.6% 251
White 2.7% 18.5% 41.4% 37.4% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 2.1% 19.8% 39.2% 38.9% 1775
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 24.3% 29.7% 43.2% 74
Bisexual 5.0% 14.0% 43.9% 37.1% 221
Queer 3.0% 28.8% 30.3% 37.9% 66
Unsure 3.6% 30.4% 35.5% 30.4% 138
Another sexual orientation 3.2% 32.3% 22.6% 41.9% 31
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.7% 19.0% 36.3% 41.0% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.6% 21.1% 43.0% 33.3% 114
Arts & Sciences 2.3% 23.1% 36.3% 38.3% 724
Dyson 10.8% 37.8% 51.4% 111
Engineering 2.4% 21.7% 42.3% 33.6% 575
Hotel 2.0% 18.0% 34.0% 46.0% 100
Human Ecology 2.1% 17.6% 42.1% 38.2% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 19.3% 43.7% 35.3% 119

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

What kind of high school did you attend?

Private -
independent school
Private - independent with resident
Public - other public Private - non-residential school students (non-
Public - charter school Public - magnet school schools igi i (i igious) igi Home school Other Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.2% 9.0% 49.2% 9.9% 14.0% 8.3% 0.3% 1.0% 2451
Cornell, by Gender* Female 8.0% 8.2% 51.0% 8.4% 13.5% 9.2% 0.5% 1.2% 1293
Male 8.5% 9.8% 48.3% 12.1% 13.3% 7.0% 0.2% 0.8% 1014
T 18.2% 36.4% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1% 11
Another gender 2.9% 20.6% 50.0% 8.8% 2.9% 11.8% 2.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.4% 13.8% 55.5% 5.3% 11.2% 4.1% 0.2% 0.5% 587
Black (U.S.) 12.3% 9.5% 43.0% 15.1% 12.3% 7.3% 0.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.5% 12.0% 50.4% 15.0% 8.3% 3.0% 0.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
(any race/ethnicity) 2.1% 25% 24.5% 7.2% 25.3% 34.2% 4.2% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.2% 12.4% 54.0% 8.0% 12.4% 5.3% 0.9% 0.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 9.2% 8.8% 41.4% 15.5% 14.3% 7.6% 1.2% 2.0% 251
White 7.5% 5.8% 57.0% 10.8% 12.5% 5.6% 0.4% 0.5% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 8.7% 8.5% 49.1% 10.2% 13.7% 8.6% 0.3% 0.8% 1783
Gay/lesbian 6.7% 14.7% 52.0% 14.7% 6.7% 1.3% 1.3% 2.7% 75
Bisexual 7.7% 11.7% 45.0% 9.0% 13.1% 10.8% 0.5% 2.3% 222
Queer 3.0% 15.2% 53.0% 4.5% 13.6% 7.6% 3.0% 66
Unsure 6.5% 8.6% 55.4% 7.2% 15.8% 5.0% 0.7% 0.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 3.1% 68.8% 6.3% 6.3% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.4% 9.2% 52.0% 9.0% 10.9% 10.1% 0.6% 1.7% 467
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.4% 6.1% 40.0% 13.9% 12.2% 15.7% 1.7% 115
Arts & Sciences 10.0% 8.0% 45.4% 11.1% 17.3% 6.9% 0.4% 0.8% 722
Dyson 11.3% 13.0% 46.1% 10.4% 13.9% 5.2% 115
Engineering 7.7% 10.8% 55.2% 7.1% 12.7% 5.7% 0.7% 581
Hotel 3.0% 7.0% 43.0% 13.0% 18.0% 14.0% 1.0% 1.0% 100
Human Ecology 6.9% 8.2% 47.2% 10.3% 15.0% 10.7% 0.4% 1.3% 233
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.6% 7.6% 53.4% 11.9% 9.3% 9.3% 0.8% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Which best describes your participation in International Baccalaureate (IB)?
I took some IB

IB was offered at my

school, but I did not our tificat I pleted a full IB
1B was not offered at my school. participate. es. Diploma. Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 87.4% 2.9% 2.1% 7.6% 2420
Cornell, by Gender Female 87.6% 2.5% 1.6% 8.3% 1283
Male 87.1% 3.6% 2.8% 6.6% 1004
T d 90.9% 9.1% 11
Another gender 93.9% 6.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 90.4% 1.5% 2.1% 6.0% 582
Black (U.S.) 87.2% 2.2% 3.4% 7.3% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 86.4% 1.5% 1.5% 10.6% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 70.9% 6.8% 2.5% 19.8% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 87.6% 1.8% 3.5% 7.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 88.0% 3.2% 1.6% 7.2% 251
White 90.2% 3.2% 1.7% 4.9% 803
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 86.9% 3.3% 2.0% 7.7% 1766
Gay/lesbian 90.4% 1.4% 1.4% 6.8% 73
Bisexual 88.6% 0.9% 2.7% 7.8% 219
Queer 90.9% 3.0% 6.1% 66
Unsure 87.8% 2.9% 3.6% 5.8% 139
Another sexual orientation 90.6% 3.1% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.0% 2.2% 2.4% 6.5% 465
Architecture, Art, & Planning 77.0% 6.2% 3.5% 13.3% 113
Arts & Sciences 85.1% 2.9% 2.2% 9.7% 713
Dyson 84.8% 7.1% 1.8% 6.3% 112
Engineering 91.1% 2.3% 1.7% 4.9% 573
Hotel 87.6% 3.1% 1.0% 8.2% 97
Human Ecology 87.3% 2.6% 1.3% 8.7% 229
Industrial & Labor Relations 89.8% 0.8% 3.4% 5.9% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Was your high school in the United States?

Yes No Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 88.1% 11.9% 2445
Cornell, by Gender Female 87.9% 12.1% 1293
Male 88.6% 11.4% 1012
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 90.9% 9.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 93.4% 6.6% 587
Black (U.S.) 95.5% 4.5% 177
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 99.2% 0.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 17.2% 82.8% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 94.7% 5.3% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 95.2% 4.8% 251
White 98.3% 1.7% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 87.9% 12.1% 1778
Gay/lesbian 92.0% 8.0% 75
Bisexual 90.0% 10.0% 221
Queer 92.4% 7.6% 66
Unsure 86.4% 13.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 90.6% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.7% 10.3% 467
Architecture, Art, & Planning 68.7% 31.3% 115
Arts & Sciences 85.7% 14.3% 721
Dyson 88.7% 11.3% 115
Engineering 91.6% 8.4% 580
Hotel 89.7% 10.3% 97
Human Ecology 88.8% 11.2% 232
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.1% 5.9% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many Advanced Placement (AP) courses and/or exams did you take in high school?

Not offered at my high school None 1-4 57 8-10 11-15 More than 15 Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 12.0% 1.9% 16.8% 26.0% 25.8% 15.5% 2.0% 2442
Cornell, by Gender Female 12.6% 1.2% 16.1% 25.6% 26.9% 15.1% 2.5% 1294
Male 10.5% 2.6% 18.1% 25.8% 25.3% 16.3% 1.5% 1012
T d 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 14.7% 2.9% 17.6% 23.5% 32.4% 8.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.0% 0.5% 7.8% 23.6% 30.8% 26.0% 4.3% 588
Black (U.S.) 11.7% 4.5% 27.4% 24.6% 20.7% 10.1% 1.1% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.1% 27.3% 30.3% 23.5% 11.4% 1.5% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 46.0% 5.1% 10.5% 19.0% 13.5% 4.2% 1.7% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.2% 1.8% 15.9% 27.4% 30.1% 16.8% 1.8% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 9.2% 1.6% 20.7% 33.1% 20.3% 13.5% 1.6% 251
White 8.3% 1.5% 20.8% 26.6% 28.8% 13.1% 0.9% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 11.3% 2.2% 17.2% 24.5% 26.6% 16.0% 2.1% 1780
Gay/lesbian 10.7% 16.0% 32.0% 29.3% 12.0% 75
Bisexual 16.3% 0.5% 17.6% 28.1% 19.5% 14.9% 3.2% 221
Queer 9.1% 22.7% 28.8% 25.8% 12.1% 1.5% 66
Unsure 11.4% 0.7% 12.9% 30.7% 29.3% 14.3% 0.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 18.8% 37.5% 18.8% 12.5% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.3% 1.5% 22.1% 30.4% 23.1% 9.0% 0.6% 467
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.8% 1.7% 34.8% 22.6% 20.0% 6.1% 115
Arts & Sciences 14.1% 3.1% 16.2% 25.1% 23.2% 15.3% 3.1% 717
Dyson 16.5% 1.7% 10.4% 24.3% 34.8% 12.2% 115
Engineering 8.6% 0.7% 11.1% 23.7% 29.0% 23.8% 3.1% 579
Hotel 10.1% 5.1% 22.2% 25.3% 24.2% 12.1% 1.0% 99
Human Ecology 7.8% 0.9% 15.5% 28.0% 29.3% 17.2% 1.3% 232
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.7% 1.7% 15.3% 28.0% 28.8% 12.7% 0.8% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your high school? - My high school offered a good mix of advanced

classes.
Disagree strongly Disagree somewhat Agree somewhat Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.2% 7.4% 35.9% 52.4% 2435
Cornell, by Gender Female 4.3% 7.1% 36.7% 51.9% 1292
Male 3.8% 7.5% 34.6% 54.0% 1013
T 54.5% 45.5% 11
Another gender 3.0% 6.1% 33.3% 57.6% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.2% 5.5% 33.1% 59.2% 586
Black (U.S.) 3.4% 8.4% 46.9% 41.3% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 45% 9.0% 39.1% 47.4% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
(any race/ethnicity) 10.9% 11.3% 39.5% 38.2% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.2% 5.3% 26.5% 61.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 4.4% 9.2% 34.3% 52.2% 251
White 3.2% 6.6% 35.9% 54.3% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation* Straight 3.4% 7.4% 35.2% 54.0% 1779
Gay/lesbian 8.0% 14.7% 34.7% 42.7% 75
Bisexual 5.9% 45% 40.5% 49.1% 222
Queer 45% 45% 37.9% 53.0% 66
Unsure 7.1% 7.1% 38.6% 47.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 3.1% 43.8% 46.9% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.4% 9.0% 39.7% 45.9% 466
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.2% 13.0% 42.6% 39.1% 115
Arts & Sciences 4.6% 7.1% 35.8% 52.5% 718
Dyson 4.5% 6.3% 33.0% 56.3% 112
Engineering 2.3% 5.6% 30.9% 61.3% 576
Hotel 7.1% 7.1% 41.4% 44.4% 9
Human Ecology 3.9% 6.9% 35.5% 53.7% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.4% 9.3% 39.0% 48.3% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Agree - I would have taken more advanced classes if my school had offered them.

Disagree strongly Disagree somewhat Agree somewhat Agree strongly Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 9.0% 22.0% 33.7% 35.4% 2417
Cornell, by Gender Female 7.6% 21.5% 35.6% 35.3% 1285
Male 10.5% 22.5% 31.7% 35.4% 1004
T d 36.4% 27.3% 36.4% 11
Another gender 15.6% 15.6% 31.3% 37.5% 32
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.2% 22.4% 39.4% 32.0% 584
Black (U.S.) 9.0% 24.7% 28.1% 38.2% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.9% 20.6% 26.7% 42.7% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 7.2% 15.2% 40.1% 37.6% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.7% 17.1% 34.2% 36.9% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 10.8% 20.4% 32.4% 36.4% 250
White 10.4% 24.1% 31.1% 34.4% 808
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 9.6% 22.1% 34.5% 33.8% 1767
Gay/lesbian 8.0% 16.0% 24.0% 52.0% 75
Bisexual 6.8% 21.8% 30.9% 40.5% 220
Queer 4.6% 23.1% 30.8% 41.5% 65
Unsure 7.9% 23.6% 31.4% 37.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 28.1% 34.4% 31.3% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.3% 23.1% 32.2% 35.4% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.2% 19.1% 47.0% 28.7% 115
Arts & Sciences 10.2% 20.1% 31.4% 38.3% 713
Dyson 5.5% 22.9% 34.9% 36.7% 109
Engineering 7.9% 22.3% 33.9% 36.0% 570
Hotel 12.1% 21.2% 39.4% 27.3% 99
Human Ecology 8.7% 23.8% 35.5% 32.0% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.3% 26.5% 29.9% 33.3% 117

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Agree - 1 would have taken more science and math classes if my school had offered them.

Disagree strongly Disagree somewhat Agree somewhat Agree strongly Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 12.9% 26.7% 30.4% 30.0% 2416
Cornell, by Gender Female 13.1% 26.9% 30.7% 29.3% 1284
Male 12.6% 26.0% 30.3% 31.1% 1003
T d 9.1% 27.3% 36.4% 27.3% 11
Another gender 15.6% 21.9% 34.4% 28.1% 32
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.2% 25.7% 32.7% 32.4% 584
Black (U.S.) 14.6% 20.2% 36.5% 28.7% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.6% 21.2% 31.1% 37.1% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 13.6% 25.5% 32.8% 28.1% 235
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 17.1% 27.9% 27.9% 27.0% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 15.6% 24.4% 28.4% 31.6% 250
White 13.9% 29.5% 29.1% 27.5% 807
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 12.8% 26.7% 30.8% 29.7% 1765
Gay/lesbian 9.3% 30.7% 28.0% 32.0% 75
Bisexual 14.0% 23.5% 31.2% 31.2% 221
Queer 15.4% 20.0% 33.8% 30.8% 65
Unsure 14.3% 28.6% 24.3% 32.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.7% 32.3% 29.0% 29.0% 31
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.9% 19.9% 33.1% 35.1% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.8% 38.3% 31.3% 15.7% 115
Arts & Sciences 16.7% 27.7% 28.1% 27.5% 712
Dyson 10.1% 33.9% 31.2% 24.8% 109
Engineering 8.1% 19.5% 31.2% 41.2% 570
Hotel 16.2% 35.4% 30.3% 18.2% 99
Human Ecology 9.5% 34.2% 31.6% 24.7% 231
Industrial & Labor Relations 21.2% 42.4% 26.3% 10.2% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 94 of 142



Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

What language did teachers in your high school use in class?

Entirely/mostly
A mix of Englishand  language(s) other than
Entirely/mostly English other language(s) English Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 63.3% 27.0% 9.7% 289
Cornell, by Gender Female 65.0% 25.5% 9.6% 157
Male 60.9% 27.8% 11.3% 115
T d Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Another gender Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian (U.S.) 76.9% 20.5% 2.6% 39
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 8
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
1 (any hnicity) 59.4% 28.9% 11.7% 197
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 58.3% 25.0% 16.7% 12
White 50.0% 42.9% 7.1% 14
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 64.2% 24.7% 11.2% 215
Gay/lesbian 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Bisexual 54.5% 40.9% 4.5% 22
Queer 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Unsure 68.4% 26.3% 5.3% 19
Another sexual orientation Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 54.2% 33.3% 12.5% 48
Architecture, Art, & Planning 68.6% 31.4% 35
Arts & Sciences 63.7% 24.5% 11.8% 102
Dyson 46.2% 38.5% 15.4% 13
Engineering 72.9% 18.8% 8.3% 48
Hotel 70.0% 20.0% 10.0% 10
Human Ecology 53.8% 34.6% 11.5% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 85.7% 14.3% 7

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you - Get excited by a class

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.1% 10.2% 38.6% 34.0% 16.1% 2424
Cornell, by Gender Female 1.0% 9.9% 39.0% 34.1% 16.0% 1293
Male 1.4% 10.5% 38.3% 33.6% 16.2% 1010
T d 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 11.8% 38.2% 35.3% 14.7% 34
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 9.0% 40.6% 35.2% 13.8% 586
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 16.7% 42.8% 26.7% 12.2% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.0% 42.1% 29.3% 13.5% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.3% 11.3% 32.4% 34.5% 20.6% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 8.0% 43.8% 36.6% 10.7% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.8% 10.8% 39.4% 32.7% 16.3% 251
White 1.1% 8.5% 37.2% 35.4% 17.8% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.2% 10.2% 39.9% 33.5% 15.2% 1781
Gay/lesbian 1.4% 6.8% 43.2% 35.1% 13.5% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 10.0% 32.6% 36.7% 19.0% 221
Queer 1.5% 10.6% 40.9% 25.8% 21.2% 66
Unsure 12.1% 35.7% 32.1% 20.0% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 25.0% 50.0% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.1% 9.5% 42.8% 30.1% 16.6% 465
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.9% 12.4% 32.7% 37.2% 16.8% 113
Arts & Sciences 1.1% 10.6% 36.1% 33.8% 18.4% 718
Dyson 0.9% 11.6% 36.6% 34.8% 16.1% 112
Engineering 0.5% 8.8% 37.8% 38.8% 14.1% 569
Hotel 4.1% 9.3% 40.2% 30.9% 15.5% 97
Human Ecology 1.7% 10.3% 41.4% 32.3% 14.2% 232
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 14.4% 42.4% 28.8% 13.6% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Participate in class discussions

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.4% 4.0% 17.2% 37.2% 41.3% 2425
Cornell, by Gender* Female 0.5% 4.2% 17.8% 35.9% 41.5% 1295
Male 0.3% 3.5% 16.4% 38.6% 41.2% 1011
T d 54.5% 18.2% 27.3% 11
Another gender 2.9% 5.9% 2.9% 35.3% 52.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.7% 6.3% 28.2% 34.1% 30.7% 589
Black (U.S.) 3.3% 17.2% 41.1% 38.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.5% 16.5% 41.4% 34.6% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 3.8% 17.2% 35.3% 43.3% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 4.5% 19.6% 40.2% 34.8% 112
Multi: Black-Hisp di; (U.S) 0.8% 3.6% 10.8% 37.5% 47.4% 251
White 0.1% 2.0% 10.8% 37.8% 49.3% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.3% 4.0% 18.3% 36.5% 40.9% 1784
Gay/lesbian 4.1% 6.8% 43.2% 45.9% 74
Bisexual 2.3% 2.3% 12.7% 36.2% 46.6% 221
Queer 3.0% 22.7% 33.3% 40.9% 66
Unsure 4.3% 15.7% 40.0% 40.0% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 15.6% 43.8% 31.3% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 5.6% 13.7% 41.4% 38.8% 466
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.9% 0.9% 19.5% 34.5% 44.2% 113
Arts & Sciences 0.6% 3.8% 17.7% 32.8% 45.2% 719
Dyson 0.9% 1.8% 17.9% 33.0% 46.4% 112
Engineering 0.4% 4.8% 18.3% 42.1% 34.5% 568
Hotel 2.1% 20.6% 35.1% 42.3% 97
Human Ecology 3.4% 19.4% 35.8% 41.4% 232
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.5% 11.9% 34.7% 50.8% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Discuss ideas from your readings or classes with teachers outside of class

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 5.1% 20.4% 29.7% 24.0% 20.8% 2422
Cornell, by Gender Female 5.0% 19.9% 31.0% 23.9% 20.2% 1295
Male 5.1% 21.9% 27.9% 23.9% 21.2% 1010
T d 9.1% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 9.1% 11
Another gender 9.1% 6.1% 36.4% 21.2% 27.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.4% 26.0% 31.1% 21.7% 15.8% 589
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 21.2% 26.3% 26.3% 21.2% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.0% 18.0% 27.1% 31.6% 17.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 2.9% 15.5% 27.7% 27.7% 26.1% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.3% 21.4% 33.0% 23.2% 16.1% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 9.2% 13.9% 31.1% 22.7% 23.1% 251
White 4.3% 20.7% 30.3% 22.5% 22.2% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 5.2% 21.1% 30.2% 23.7% 19.8% 1782
Gay/lesbian 4.1% 16.2% 37.8% 20.3% 21.6% 74
Bisexual 3.6% 19.0% 26.2% 25.3% 25.8% 221
Queer 10.6% 13.6% 31.8% 22.7% 21.2% 66
Unsure 4.3% 20.0% 28.6% 25.7% 21.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 25.0% 31.3% 21.9% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.5% 14.9% 30.2% 26.7% 23.7% 464
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.8% 15.0% 27.4% 31.9% 23.9% 113
Arts & Sciences 5.4% 21.2% 29.7% 22.3% 21.4% 718
Dyson 3.6% 20.5% 29.5% 22.3% 24.1% 112
Engineering 7.0% 27.5% 26.9% 21.7% 16.9% 568
Hotel 4.1% 20.6% 29.9% 24.7% 20.6% 97
Human Ecology 3.0% 19.0% 37.5% 24.6% 15.9% 232
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.1% 11.9% 28.8% 27.1% 27.1% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Discuss politics, religion, or other controversial issues

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 5.0% 17.2% 31.0% 25.5% 21.3% 2416
Cornell, by Gender Female 5.0% 17.1% 30.5% 25.6% 21.8% 1290
Male 5.0% 18.6% 31.1% 24.6% 20.7% 1011
T d 9.1% 27.3% 36.4% 27.3% 11
Another gender 3.0% 45.5% 27.3% 24.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.8% 23.5% 34.2% 20.1% 16.4% 587
Black (U.S.) 3.3% 13.9% 25.6% 32.2% 25.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.5% 12.8% 34.6% 23.3% 24.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 6.3% 23.1% 27.7% 23.9% 18.9% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.5% 15.3% 35.1% 26.1% 18.9% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 4.4% 11.2% 27.6% 30.8% 26.0% 250
White 4.7% 15.3% 30.7% 26.0% 23.3% 811
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 6.0% 19.5% 31.5% 23.9% 19.2% 1780
Gay/lesbian 1.4% 21.6% 28.4% 21.6% 27.0% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 10.5% 26.8% 29.1% 31.8% 220
Queer 3.1% 6.2% 30.8% 32.3% 27.7% 65
Unsure 1.4% 9.3% 35.7% 27.1% 26.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 15.6% 34.4% 28.1% 21.9% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.3% 15.8% 31.2% 25.1% 21.6% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.5% 18.6% 29.2% 22.1% 26.5% 113
Arts & Sciences 4.3% 15.0% 30.4% 25.3% 24.9% 718
Dyson 8.9% 8.9% 33.0% 27.7% 21.4% 112
Engineering 5.1% 21.7% 34.8% 24.7% 13.6% 566
Hotel 4.1% 25.8% 26.8% 24.7% 18.6% 97
Human Ecology 4.8% 18.3% 31.3% 26.5% 19.1% 230
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.5% 11.9% 17.8% 32.2% 35.6% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Revise a paper two or more times before handing it in

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 4.0% 11.3% 23.1% 29.9% 31.7% 2415
Cornell, by Gender** Female 3.6% 8.8% 20.9% 31.6% 35.2% 1289
Male 4.3% 13.4% 26.1% 28.0% 28.2% 1010
T d 9.1% 18.2% 18.2% 45.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 15.2% 27.3% 18.2% 18.2% 21.2% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 11.2% 25.4% 33.0% 27.3% 587
Black (U.S.) 4.4% 9.4% 20.6% 30.6% 35.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 12.8% 24.1% 30.1% 29.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 1.3% 8.4% 20.6% 32.4% 37.4% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.0% 12.5% 21.4% 30.4% 27.7% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 3.2% 12.0% 21.9% 27.9% 35.1% 251
White 4.9% 11.6% 23.2% 27.6% 32.6% 809
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 3.3% 10.8% 23.2% 31.2% 31.4% 1777
Gay/lesbian 6.8% 17.6% 20.3% 23.0% 32.4% 74
Bisexual 6.8% 14.5% 23.6% 22.7% 32.3% 220
Queer 13.6% 10.6% 15.2% 25.8% 34.8% 66
Unsure 3.6% 9.3% 22.9% 27.9% 36.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 9.4% 37.5% 28.1% 21.9% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.0% 10.8% 23.9% 29.5% 32.9% 465
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.4% 15.9% 22.1% 22.1% 35.4% 113
Arts & Sciences 5.2% 10.7% 21.2% 28.8% 34.1% 718
Dyson 3.6% 8.9% 21.4% 31.3% 34.8% 112
Engineering 4.6% 11.9% 25.7% 31.9% 26.0% 565
Hotel 4.2% 13.5% 16.7% 41.7% 24.0% 96
Human Ecology 2.2% 10.5% 23.6% 31.4% 32.3% 229
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 12.0% 25.6% 23.1% 37.6% 117

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Perform volunteer work not for a class or graduation requirement

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 6.6% 13.5% 27.1% 25.5% 27.3% 2411
Cornell, by Gender** Female 5.6% 11.3% 25.7% 25.9% 31.5% 1288
Male 7.9% 16.1% 28.7% 24.6% 22.7% 1010
T d 20.0% 30.0% 50.0% 10
Another gender 6.1% 21.2% 30.3% 18.2% 24.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.3% 11.3% 26.3% 27.9% 30.3% 585
Black (U.S.) 5.6% 16.1% 29.4% 25.0% 23.9% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.9% 9.8% 21.2% 31.1% 25.0% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 5.0% 10.1% 30.7% 21.8% 32.4% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 9.8% 13.4% 28.6% 23.2% 25.0% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 7.6% 17.1% 25.5% 19.9% 29.9% 251
White 7.4% 15.0% 27.7% 25.3% 24.6% 809
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 6.1% 13.3% 27.9% 26.3% 26.4% 1776
Gay/lesbian 9.5% 12.2% 21.6% 27.0% 29.7% 74
Bisexual 8.6% 11.8% 26.4% 23.6% 29.5% 220
Queer 6.2% 16.9% 20.0% 18.5% 38.5% 65
Unsure 7.9% 16.4% 27.1% 19.3% 29.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 18.8% 18.8% 18.8% 15.6% 28.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.3% 9.3% 26.1% 25.4% 33.0% 464
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.3% 15.0% 40.7% 18.6% 20.4% 113
Arts & Sciences 7.7% 15.8% 24.7% 25.0% 26.8% 716
Dyson 5.4% 14.4% 22.5% 19.8% 37.8% 111
Engineering 7.4% 15.4% 29.4% 26.8% 20.9% 564
Hotel 6.2% 8.2% 24.7% 33.0% 27.8% 97
Human Ecology 3.9% 10.1% 27.6% 28.9% 29.4% 228
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.1% 15.3% 27.1% 21.2% 31.4% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Have a serious conversation with an individual from a background different from yours (e.g., politically, religiously, economically, ethnically)

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 4.2% 16.7% 30.2% 25.9% 22.9% 2408
Cornell, by Gender Female 4.2% 17.5% 30.9% 25.5% 21.9% 1288
Male 4.7% 16.9% 28.5% 26.1% 23.9% 1008

T d 50.0% 40.0% 10.0% 10

Another gender 33.3% 27.3% 39.4% 33

Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.2% 18.7% 32.7% 26.0% 16.4% 584

Black (U.S.) 3.9% 8.4% 26.3% 31.8% 29.6% 179

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 12.9% 29.5% 28.8% 25.0% 132

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

1 (any hnicity) 5.9% 17.6% 26.1% 23.1% 27.3% 238

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 6.3% 15.3% 22.5% 252% 30.6% 111

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.8% 14.7% 24.7% 31.1% 26.7% 251

White 3.1% 18.8% 33.0% 23.6% 21.5% 809

Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 5.0% 18.2% 29.7% 25.3% 21.8% 1774

Gay/lesbian 9.5% 35.1% 24.3% 31.1% 74

Bisexual 3.2% 11.8% 25.9% 30.5% 28.6% 220

Queer 1.5% 3.1% 40.0% 24.6% 30.8% 65

Unsure 2.9% 18.6% 29.3% 27.9% 21.4% 140

Another sexual orientation 12.5% 37.5% 31.3% 18.8% 32

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.5% 17.3% 26.8% 28.6% 23.8% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.3% 17.7% 27.4% 28.3% 21.2% 113

Arts & Sciences 5.6% 15.8% 31.5% 23.0% 24.1% 714

Dyson 1.8% 20.0% 20.9% 28.2% 29.1% 110

Engineering 5.0% 18.4% 33.8% 24.1% 18.8% 565

Hotel 2.1% 19.6% 36.1% 23.7% 18.6% 97

Human Ecology 2.6% 14.4% 31.4% 29.3% 22.3% 229

Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 10.2% 22.9% 32.2% 33.1% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Apply ideas from a class to other courses and interests

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 1.1% 3.8% 25.0% 39.9% 30.3% 2406
Cornell, by Gender Female 1.1% 3.2% 24.3% 38.6% 32.8% 1288
Male 1.1% 4.9% 26.3% 41.1% 26.7% 1008
T d 20.0% 50.0% 30.0% 10
Another gender 3.0% 18.2% 39.4% 39.4% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 4.4% 29.1% 39.3% 25.8% 585
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 2.8% 24.4% 36.1% 36.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 4.6% 26.0% 38.2% 29.8% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.8% 2.5% 23.7% 41.1% 31.8% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 7.1% 20.5% 38.4% 33.0% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 4.4% 23.1% 41.4% 30.7% 251
White 1.2% 3.6% 23.9% 40.3% 31.0% 809
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.0% 4.1% 25.9% 40.4% 28.6% 1774
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 6.8% 24.3% 33.8% 32.4% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 2.7% 19.9% 36.7% 38.9% 221
Queer 3.1% 16.9% 46.2% 33.8% 65
Unsure 0.7% 3.6% 29.5% 36.0% 30.2% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 3.1% 21.9% 46.9% 25.0% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.1% 3.9% 25.8% 39.6% 29.7% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.7% 1.8% 26.8% 30.4% 38.4% 112
Arts & Sciences 0.8% 4.1% 23.8% 40.1% 31.2% 715
Dyson 0.9% 2.7% 25.5% 35.5% 35.5% 110
Engineering 1.8% 3.4% 252% 44.3% 25.4% 564
Hotel 1.0% 7.2% 28.9% 36.1% 26.8% 97
Human Ecology 3.9% 25.9% 37.3% 32.9% 228
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.2% 21.2% 39.0% 35.6% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Feel challenged by a class

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.9% 8.5% 29.7% 33.1% 27.7% 2411
Cornell, by Gender Female 0.5% 7.0% 28.9% 34.2% 29.3% 1292
Male 1.5% 10.4% 30.9% 31.5% 25.7% 1008
T d 10.0% 20.0% 40.0% 30.0% 10
Another gender 15.2% 24.2% 30.3% 30.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.9% 7.7% 27.4% 34.4% 29.8% 588
Black (U.S.) 0.6% 8.9% 27.2% 27.8% 35.6% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 6.9% 28.2% 36.6% 26.7% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 0.4% 10.1% 40.5% 27.0% 21.9% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 9.8% 26.8% 32.1% 28.6% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 9.6% 27.9% 39.4% 22.7% 251
White 1.0% 8.6% 30.4% 32.6% 27.4% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 1.0% 8.8% 30.1% 32.8% 27.3% 1778
Gay/lesbian 14.9% 36.5% 27.0% 21.6% 74
Bisexual 1.8% 5.9% 25.8% 36.7% 29.9% 221
Queer 10.8% 27.7% 33.8% 27.7% 65
Unsure 0.7% 6.5% 28.8% 32.4% 31.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 21.9% 28.1% 18.8% 31.3% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.1% 6.9% 31.0% 33.8% 27.3% 462
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.9% 9.7% 33.6% 33.6% 22.1% 113
Arts & Sciences 0.7% 8.6% 30.1% 32.4% 28.2% 717
Dyson 0.9% 4.5% 37.3% 30.0% 27.3% 110
Engineering 1.2% 10.4% 27.4% 32.7% 28.1% 565
Hotel 2.1% 6.2% 27.8% 40.2% 23.7% 97
Human Ecology 7.4% 24.5% 35.4% 32.8% 229
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 11.9% 33.9% 29.7% 23.7% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often - Prepare for class with an informal study group

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 15.9% 23.0% 27.2% 19.1% 14.8% 2404
Cornell, by Gender Female 15.0% 23.8% 28.6% 18.1% 14.5% 1285
Male 16.6% 22.1% 26.0% 20.3% 15.1% 1009
T d 20.0% 50.0% 10.0% 20.0% 10
Another gender 30.3% 18.2% 21.2% 24.2% 6.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.0% 20.5% 27.9% 23.4% 16.2% 585
Black (U.S.) 15.0% 20.6% 23.3% 21.7% 19.4% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.4% 22.3% 33.1% 15.4% 13.8% 130
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 13.1% 19.8% 25.3% 22.8% 19.0% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 15.2% 31.3% 28.6% 10.7% 14.3% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 20.1% 21.7% 28.5% 17.3% 12.4% 249
White 18.5% 26.2% 27.3% 16.5% 11.5% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 15.9% 22.5% 27.7% 19.5% 14.4% 1773
Gay/lesbian 24.3% 18.9% 29.7% 13.5% 13.5% 74
Bisexual 11.9% 27.9% 24.2% 20.1% 16.0% 219
Queer 15.4% 20.0% 38.5% 10.8% 15.4% 65
Unsure 17.1% 26.4% 22.9% 17.9% 15.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 31.3% 18.8% 28.1% 12.5% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.8% 23.4% 30.4% 16.5% 13.9% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 13.4% 18.8% 32.1% 20.5% 15.2% 112
Arts & Sciences 20.4% 22.4% 23.0% 19.2% 15.0% 714
Dyson 15.3% 22.5% 26.1% 17.1% 18.9% 111
Engineering 13.3% 23.8% 27.9% 21.7% 13.3% 563
Hotel 14.4% 21.6% 33.0% 19.6% 11.3% 97
Human Ecology 11.8% 21.9% 29.8% 16.7% 19.7% 228
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.6% 28.0% 24.6% 21.2% 12.7% 118

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did you work for pay during your senior year of high school?

Yes No Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 44.0% 56.0% 2404
Cornell, by Gender Female 46.3% 53.7% 1290
Male 41.4% 58.6% 1010
T d 45.5% 54.5% 11
Another gender 41.2% 58.8% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 43.4% 56.6% 583
Black (U.S.) 40.6% 59.4% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 45.5% 54.5% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few resp 3
1 (any hnicity) 12.6% 87.4% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 39.8% 60.2% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 47.0% 53.0% 251
White 54.2% 45.8% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 43.5% 56.5% 1775
Gay/lesbian 45.3% 54.7% 75
Bisexual 50.2% 49.8% 221
Queer 45.5% 54.5% 66
Unsure 42.9% 57.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 31.3% 68.8% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 47.1% 52.9% 463
Architecture, Art, & Planning 32.7% 67.3% 113
Arts & Sciences 42.8% 57.2% 712
Dyson 42.7% 57.3% 110
Engineering 42.1% 57.9% 565
Hotel 55.2% 44.8% 96
Human Ecology 45.4% 54.6% 229
Industrial & Labor Relations 48.3% 51.7% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you - Feel overwhelmed by all you had to do

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 3.1% 11.7% 36.5% 30.6% 18.1% 2376
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.4% 6.1% 33.4% 35.7% 23.3% 1290
Male 5.3% 18.9% 40.5% 24.6% 10.7% 1011
T d 9.1% 45.5% 18.2% 27.3% 11
Another gender 3.0% 9.1% 30.3% 27.3% 30.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 24% 10.2% 38.0% 32.2% 17.2% 587
Black (U.S.) 3.4% 7.8% 34.1% 31.8% 22.9% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 10.5% 33.8% 34.6% 20.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 2.9% 11.7% 40.2% 31.8% 13.4% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 2.7% 14.3% 32.1% 25.9% 25.0% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.4% 12.7% 33.5% 32.3% 19.1% 251
White 3.8% 13.1% 37.2% 28.8% 17.1% 809
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 3.7% 13.6% 38.1% 29.3% 15.4% 1778
Gay/lesbian 1.4% 14.9% 23.0% 31.1% 29.7% 74
Bisexual 0.5% 5.0% 30.8% 35.3% 28.5% 221
Queer 1.5% 6.1% 33.3% 27.3% 31.8% 66
Unsure 2.9% 2.9% 37.9% 37.1% 19.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 31.3% 34.4% 31.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.3% 12.9% 34.3% 32.8% 16.8% 458
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.8% 10.6% 32.7% 37.2% 17.7% 113
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 10.3% 35.9% 29.0% 21.2% 708
Dyson 4.6% 10.1% 37.6% 31.2% 16.5% 109
Engineering 2.7% 15.4% 41.1% 26.6% 14.1% 552
Hotel 7.4% 9.5% 31.6% 34.7% 16.8% 95
Human Ecology 0.4% 7.1% 33.6% 35.8% 23.0% 226
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 11.3% 40.0% 29.6% 17.4% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often did you - Feel very sad

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 9.5% 30.3% 37.6% 14.6% 8.1% 2368
Cornell, by Gender** Female 5.4% 25.5% 40.6% 18.8% 9.8% 1287
Male 15.0% 37.3% 33.0% 8.9% 5.8% 1008
T d 9.1% 9.1% 45.5% 36.4% 11
Another gender 6.1% 15.2% 39.4% 18.2% 21.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.0% 27.7% 42.3% 14.9% 8.0% 584
Black (U.S.) 11.1% 22.8% 35.0% 20.0% 11.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.0% 30.1% 39.1% 16.5% 8.3% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
1 (any hnicity) 7.1% 31.5% 39.1% 13.9% 8.4% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 29.5% 38.4% 13.4% 11.6% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 8.4% 32.3% 37.5% 13.5% 8.4% 251
White 12.6% 33.6% 34.1% 13.1% 6.6% 809
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 11.5% 34.2% 35.9% 12.4% 6.0% 1772
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 23.0% 40.5% 20.3% 13.5% 74
Bisexual 3.2% 17.2% 42.1% 21.3% 16.3% 221
Queer 4.5% 12.1% 43.9% 19.7% 19.7% 66
Unsure 1.4% 19.3% 42.1% 23.6% 13.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 3.1% 9.4% 50.0% 21.9% 15.6% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.6% 27.8% 38.9% 14.4% 9.2% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.0% 25.0% 36.6% 17.0% 13.4% 112
Arts & Sciences 8.7% 28.0% 39.2% 15.2% 8.9% 704
Dyson 12.0% 33.3% 38.9% 11.1% 4.6% 108
Engineering 11.9% 34.4% 36.0% 12.1% 5.6% 553
Hotel 12.8% 33.0% 36.2% 10.6% 7.4% 94
Human Ecology 4.9% 31.6% 38.2% 17.8% 7.6% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.0% 33.0% 29.6% 20.9% 9.6% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How often did you - Feel so depressed it was difficult to function

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 38.8% 30.8% 18.1% 7.1% 5.2% 2367
Cornell, by Gender** Female 32.5% 31.8% 20.9% 8.5% 6.4% 1285
Male 47.9% 29.3% 14.2% 5.0% 3.7% 1009
T d 9.1% 36.4% 45.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 21.2% 27.3% 21.2% 18.2% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 32.1% 34.4% 21.2% 7.0% 5.3% 585
Black (U.S.) 39.4% 26.1% 16.7% 8.3% 9.4% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.4% 26.3% 22.6% 6.0% 3.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 28.6% 39.1% 19.7% 7.6% 5.0% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 35.7% 27.7% 17.9% 13.4% 5.4% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 40.6% 31.3% 15.3% 5.2% 7.6% 249
White 45.9% 28.3% 16.1% 6.1% 3.6% 808
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 43.7% 31.4% 16.0% 5.2% 3.7% 1772
Gay/lesbian 33.8% 25.7% 24.3% 9.5% 6.8% 74
Bisexual 20.5% 26.4% 24.1% 17.7% 11.4% 220
Queer 15.2% 30.3% 28.8% 9.1% 16.7% 66
Unsure 22.9% 30.7% 27.9% 10.7% 7.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 34.4% 31.3% 6.3% 15.6% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.0% 26.5% 20.0% 9.0% 5.5% 456
Architecture, Art, & Planning 26.8% 30.4% 21.4% 11.6% 9.8% 112
Arts & Sciences 39.2% 30.9% 16.3% 7.4% 6.2% 706
Dyson 47.2% 32.4% 13.9% 4.6% 1.9% 108
Engineering 41.3% 33.7% 17.2% 4.2% 3.6% 552
Hotel 37.2% 29.8% 21.3% 9.6% 2.1% 94
Human Ecology 34.8% 32.1% 21.9% 5.4% 5.8% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 35.7% 31.3% 17.4% 10.4% 5.2% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often did you - Stay up all night to finish an academic assignment or prepare for an exam

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 24.7% 26.5% 25.3% 15.1% 8.4% 2370
Cornell, by Gender* Female 23.2% 24.9% 25.7% 15.9% 10.2% 1287
Male 26.7% 28.4% 24.9% 13.8% 6.2% 1010

T d 27.3% 36.4% 18.2% 18.2% 11

Another gender 21.2% 39.4% 18.2% 15.2% 6.1% 33

Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 20.8% 22.4% 29.0% 18.9% 8.9% 586

Black (U.S.) 12.2% 22.2% 28.3% 20.0% 17.2% 180

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.3% 26.3% 29.3% 22.6% 10.5% 133

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

1 (any hnicity) 17.6% 27.3% 27.3% 18.9% 8.8% 238

Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 23.2% 28.6% 29.5% 10.7% 8.0% 112

Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 25.9% 26.3% 25.9% 13.9% 8.0% 251

White 34.4% 30.0% 19.9% 10.0% 5.7% 808

Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 25.4% 27.5% 26.1% 13.9% 7.2% 1777

Gay/lesbian 29.7% 24.3% 25.7% 16.2% 4.1% 74

Bisexual 21.5% 21.0% 21.9% 19.2% 16.4% 219

Queer 13.6% 31.8% 24.2% 16.7% 13.6% 66

Unsure 26.4% 20.7% 19.3% 22.1% 11.4% 140

Another sexual orientation 18.8% 28.1% 31.3% 15.6% 6.3% 32

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.1% 23.4% 24.5% 14.9% 10.1% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.5% 25.9% 20.5% 22.3% 10.7% 112

Arts & Sciences 25.5% 26.3% 23.7% 14.6% 9.9% 706

Dyson 19.4% 22.2% 26.9% 22.2% 9.3% 108

Engineering 28.0% 26.2% 27.5% 11.8% 6.5% 553

Hotel 9.6% 37.2% 29.8% 14.9% 8.5% 94

Human Ecology 23.6% 28.4% 28.0% 15.6% 4.4% 225

Industrial & Labor Relations 18.3% 33.0% 22.6% 20.9% 5.2% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often did you - Feel out of place or that you just didn't fit in at your school

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 34.6% 30.2% 21.2% 9.0% 4.9% 2366
Cornell, by Gender** Female 30.2% 31.0% 24.0% 9.3% 5.4% 1285
Male 40.5% 29.8% 17.8% 7.6% 4.4% 1008
T d 9.1% 27.3% 18.2% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 36.4% 24.2% 12.1% 24.2% 3.0% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 30.5% 33.1% 25.0% 7.5% 3.8% 583
Black (U.S.) 33.3% 27.2% 20.0% 11.1% 8.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 34.6% 36.1% 15.8% 6.8% 6.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 35.3% 36.1% 18.1% 8.4% 2.1% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 32.1% 32.1% 21.4% 8.9% 5.4% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 37.2% 252% 20.8% 12.4% 4.4% 250
White 37.0% 28.3% 20.2% 9.0% 5.4% 808
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 37.7% 31.5% 18.8% 8.0% 4.1% 1774
Gay/lesbian 31.1% 25.7% 17.6% 14.9% 10.8% 74
Bisexual 21.8% 27.3% 31.8% 10.5% 8.6% 220
Queer 25.8% 25.8% 24.2% 13.6% 10.6% 66
Unsure 23.0% 27.3% 30.2% 14.4% 5.0% 139
Another sexual orientation 28.1% 21.9% 34.4% 6.3% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.6% 24.7% 23.9% 11.6% 5.3% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 31.0% 31.9% 23.9% 9.7% 3.5% 113
Arts & Sciences 34.7% 29.7% 21.0% 9.2% 5.4% 704
Dyson 45.8% 36.4% 13.1% 3.7% 0.9% 107
Engineering 36.4% 33.0% 19.7% 7.2% 3.6% 552
Hotel 33.0% 29.8% 23.4% 7.4% 6.4% 94
Human Ecology 27.2% 36.6% 18.8% 9.4% 8.0% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 34.8% 22.6% 27.0% 10.4% 5.2% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often did you - Find a balance between schoolwork and other aspects of your life

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 2.8% 8.9% 29.5% 43.0% 15.9% 2365
Cornell, by Gender** Female 2.0% 7.9% 31.5% 44.1% 14.5% 1286
Male 3.9% 10.3% 25.3% 42.7% 17.8% 1007
T d 9.1% 45.5% 36.4% 9.1% 11
Another gender 3.0% 9.1% 60.6% 21.2% 6.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 24% 9.1% 32.2% 46.2% 10.1% 584
Black (U.S.) 3.4% 10.1% 35.2% 35.8% 15.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.0% 11.3% 24.1% 48.9% 12.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 4.6% 8.4% 31.9% 41.2% 13.9% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 12.5% 33.0% 38.4% 14.3% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 2.4% 10.0% 24.4% 43.6% 19.6% 250
White 2.4% 7.3% 27.6% 43.2% 19.6% 808
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 3.0% 8.6% 27.3% 44.4% 16.6% 1773
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 9.5% 35.1% 36.5% 16.2% 74
Bisexual 2.7% 10.0% 34.5% 40.5% 12.3% 220
Queer 3.0% 12.1% 45.5% 31.8% 7.6% 66
Unsure 0.7% 10.0% 35.0% 41.4% 12.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 25.0% 50.0% 15.6% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.5% 8.5% 30.2% 40.0% 17.7% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.5% 9.8% 35.7% 37.5% 12.5% 112
Arts & Sciences 2.8% 9.9% 31.8% 40.2% 15.2% 704
Dyson 3.7% 7.4% 22.2% 52.8% 13.9% 108
Engineering 2.0% 8.5% 28.3% 45.1% 16.1% 552
Hotel 6.4% 5.3% 25.5% 53.2% 9.6% 94
Human Ecology 0.9% 8.5% 29.9% 43.3% 17.4% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 10.5% 21.1% 48.2% 18.4% 114

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often did you - Feel overwhelming anxiety

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 14.5% 25.6% 30.8% 17.7% 11.4% 2365
Cornell, by Gender** Female 9.2% 21.5% 31.6% 21.5% 16.2% 1286
Male 22.0% 31.0% 29.2% 12.7% 5.2% 1008
T d 10.0% 40.0% 30.0% 20.0% 10
Another gender 6.1% 21.2% 42.4% 18.2% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 13.5% 24.4% 32.3% 19.3% 10.6% 586
Black (U.S.) 14.4% 25.6% 31.7% 12.8% 15.6% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.9% 23.5% 40.2% 14.4% 9.1% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 15.1% 24.8% 32.8% 16.8% 10.5% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.5% 27.7% 29.5% 17.9% 12.5% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 14.0% 28.0% 28.4% 18.4% 11.2% 250
White 16.1% 25.3% 28.6% 18.5% 11.5% 807
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 17.8% 27.1% 30.7% 15.5% 8.9% 1774
Gay/lesbian 5.4% 31.1% 27.0% 20.3% 16.2% 74
Bisexual 5.5% 16.8% 28.6% 26.4% 22.7% 220
Queer 3.1% 10.8% 33.8% 24.6% 27.7% 65
Unsure 3.6% 23.6% 35.0% 23.6% 14.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 6.3% 18.8% 31.3% 21.9% 21.9% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.0% 24.6% 31.4% 19.3% 10.7% 456
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.9% 24.1% 29.5% 23.2% 14.3% 112
Arts & Sciences 15.2% 23.7% 30.4% 17.2% 13.6% 705
Dyson 14.8% 36.1% 29.6% 14.8% 4.6% 108
Engineering 17.6% 29.0% 29.0% 14.9% 9.6% 552
Hotel 12.8% 24.5% 31.9% 23.4% 7.4% 94
Human Ecology 10.2% 21.3% 35.1% 18.7% 14.7% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.4% 25.7% 33.6% 18.6% 9.7% 113

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often did you - Feel excessive pressure to succeed from your parents/guardians

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 23.5% 25.4% 24.2% 15.3% 11.5% 2363
Cornell, by Gender** Female 19.8% 25.7% 24.4% 16.9% 13.2% 1287
Male 28.8% 24.6% 23.9% 13.4% 9.3% 1004
T d 18.2% 18.2% 27.3% 9.1% 27.3% 11
Another gender 12.1% 33.3% 24.2% 15.2% 15.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 19.7% 22.0% 26.9% 19.2% 12.2% 583
Black (U.S.) 21.1% 21.7% 22.2% 16.1% 18.9% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 21.1% 21.8% 25.6% 15.8% 15.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 22.3% 23.9% 29.8% 13.0% 10.9% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 18.9% 27.9% 22.5% 16.2% 14.4% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 24.4% 252% 21.6% 16.0% 12.8% 250
White 27.8% 29.1% 22.3% 12.4% 8.4% 808
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 25.7% 25.5% 24.1% 15.5% 9.2% 1770
Gay/lesbian 23.0% 21.6% 27.0% 10.8% 17.6% 74
Bisexual 13.6% 23.6% 23.2% 17.7% 21.8% 220
Queer 10.6% 27.3% 27.3% 13.6% 21.2% 66
Unsure 17.1% 20.7% 27.9% 15.0% 19.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 21.9% 31.3% 18.8% 15.6% 12.5% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 24.1% 24.7% 23.4% 15.5% 12.3% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.5% 27.9% 26.1% 13.5% 9.9% 111
Arts & Sciences 22.9% 23.9% 24.2% 15.8% 13.2% 703
Dyson 27.8% 25.9% 22.2% 15.7% 8.3% 108
Engineering 24.5% 27.2% 22.7% 15.4% 10.2% 551
Hotel 21.3% 22.3% 28.7% 14.9% 12.8% 94
Human Ecology 21.8% 27.1% 27.1% 13.3% 10.7% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 22.8% 24.6% 26.3% 16.7% 9.6% 114

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How often did you - Feel excessive pressure to compete with peers

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 15.7% 24.4% 28.1% 19.5% 12.4% 2363
Cornell, by Gender** Female 11.5% 22.7% 30.2% 22.4% 13.2% 1288
Male 21.2% 26.9% 25.3% 15.3% 11.3% 1003
T d 9.1% 27.3% 9.1% 18.2% 36.4% 11
Another gender 21.2% 15.2% 24.2% 27.3% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 11.9% 22.9% 31.1% 22.9% 11.3% 586
Black (U.S.) 21.8% 20.7% 24.6% 17.9% 15.1% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.4% 24.2% 22.7% 25.0% 13.6% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 17.6% 29.0% 26.9% 15.1% 11.3% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.7% 27.9% 27.9% 17.1% 15.3% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 18.8% 25.6% 26.4% 17.6% 11.6% 250
White 16.5% 23.9% 28.4% 18.5% 12.8% 807
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 17.4% 24.9% 28.0% 18.4% 11.3% 1771
Gay/lesbian 16.2% 27.0% 25.7% 21.6% 9.5% 74
Bisexual 11.4% 20.9% 24.5% 23.6% 19.5% 220
Queer 9.1% 16.7% 28.8% 18.2% 27.3% 66
Unsure 6.4% 23.6% 32.1% 25.0% 12.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 18.8% 15.6% 31.3% 25.0% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.2% 24.7% 24.9% 21.0% 13.1% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.5% 28.6% 26.8% 19.6% 12.5% 112
Arts & Sciences 16.3% 24.4% 27.7% 18.3% 13.2% 704
Dyson 16.7% 26.9% 27.8% 21.3% 7.4% 108
Engineering 16.7% 24.5% 28.4% 18.4% 12.0% 550
Hotel 16.1% 18.3% 30.1% 22.6% 12.9% 93
Human Ecology 12.4% 20.9% 35.1% 20.9% 10.7% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.0% 27.2% 27.2% 18.4% 13.2% 114

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems? - Not being able to stop o control worrying

Not at all Several Days Over half the days Nearly every day Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 49.0% 33.7% 10.0% 7.3% 2365
Cornell, by Gender** Female 40.7% 37.8% 12.3% 9.3% 1286
Male 60.7% 27.5% 6.9% 5.0% 1007
T d 27.3% 45.5% 27.3% 11
Another gender 39.4% 42.4% 9.1% 9.1% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 47.6% 35.0% 11.1% 6.3% 586
Black (U.S.) 49.2% 27.9% 12.3% 10.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 43.2% 37.9% 9.1% 9.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 38.8% 43.9% 8.9% 8.4% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 47.7% 30.6% 13.5% 8.1% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 51.0% 33.1% 8.4% 7.6% 251
White 53.3% 30.7% 9.5% 6.4% 808
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 54.1% 30.6% 9.2% 6.1% 1773
Gay/lesbian 39.2% 36.5% 13.5% 10.8% 74
Bisexual 31.4% 43.2% 11.8% 13.6% 220
Queer 27.7% 43.1% 16.9% 12.3% 65
Unsure 31.4% 46.4% 11.4% 10.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 37.5% 53.1% 3.1% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 46.3% 36.8% 10.3% 6.6% 456
Architecture, Art, & Planning 35.7% 42.9% 9.8% 11.6% 112
Arts & Sciences 50.0% 31.6% 9.5% 8.8% 702
Dyson 52.8% 33.3% 10.2% 3.7% 108
Engineering 55.2% 29.9% 9.1% 5.8% 551
Hotel 43.6% 40.4% 9.6% 6.4% 94
Human Ecology 43.4% 35.8% 13.3% 7.5% 226
Industrial & Labor Relations 48.3% 34.5% 9.5% 7.8% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by? - Feeling afraid that something awful might happen

Not at all Several Days Over half the days Nearly every day Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 60.5% 26.3% 8.0% 5.2% 2364
Cornell, by Gender** Female 55.3% 28.8% 9.8% 6.1% 1286
Male 67.5% 22.7% 6.1% 3.8% 1006
T d 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Another gender 54.5% 33.3% 3.0% 9.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 56.3% 30.5% 8.2% 4.9% 586
Black (U.S.) 56.7% 30.9% 6.7% 5.6% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 56.4% 31.6% 7.5% 4.5% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 46.0% 35.9% 10.5% 7.6% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 63.1% 22.5% 9.9% 4.5% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 69.3% 15.5% 8.8% 6.4% 251
White 66.0% 22.3% 7.4% 4.2% 807
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 64.3% 23.8% 7.6% 4.2% 1772
Gay/lesbian 50.0% 43.2% 2.7% 4.1% 74
Bisexual 46.8% 29.1% 13.6% 10.5% 220
Queer 36.9% 40.0% 7.7% 15.4% 65
Unsure 47.9% 37.9% 10.0% 4.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 56.3% 31.3% 6.3% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 58.1% 28.0% 9.0% 4.8% 454
Architecture, Art, & Planning 42.9% 41.1% 8.9% 7.1% 112
Arts & Sciences 62.4% 24.0% 7.7% 5.8% 703
Dyson 70.4% 19.4% 8.3% 1.9% 108
Engineering 63.5% 24.3% 7.4% 4.7% 551
Hotel 58.5% 28.7% 4.3% 8.5% 94
Human Ecology 52.7% 33.2% 9.7% 4.4% 226
Industrial & Labor Relations 68.1% 19.8% 7.8% 4.3% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problems? - Feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge

Not at all Several Days Over half the days Nearly every day Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 33.9% 42.2% 12.7% 11.1% 2361
Cornell, by Gender** Female 27.2% 43.7% 15.3% 13.7% 1285
Male 43.1% 39.5% 9.5% 7.9% 1006
T d 18.2% 45.5% 27.3% 9.1% 11
Another gender 24.2% 54.5% 9.1% 12.1% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 34.9% 42.7% 11.6% 10.8% 585
Black (U.S.) 31.8% 39.7% 15.1% 13.4% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 27.1% 47.4% 15.0% 10.5% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 29.7% 47.9% 11.4% 11.0% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 33.3% 39.6% 18.0% 9.0% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 34.7% 43.0% 11.2% 11.2% 251
White 35.9% 39.4% 13.1% 11.6% 808
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 37.9% 41.9% 11.3% 8.9% 1772
Gay/lesbian 27.0% 36.5% 23.0% 13.5% 74
Bisexual 21.9% 41.1% 16.9% 20.1% 219
Queer 22.7% 40.9% 12.1% 24.2% 66
Unsure 15.7% 47.1% 18.6% 18.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 22.6% 51.6% 12.9% 12.9% 31
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 29.5% 44.2% 14.7% 11.6% 455
Architecture, Art, & Planning 24.3% 47.7% 15.3% 12.6% 111
Arts & Sciences 33.9% 41.2% 12.5% 12.4% 704
Dyson 46.7% 37.4% 7.5% 8.4% 107
Engineering 39.1% 39.6% 12.4% 8.9% 548
Hotel 29.8% 52.1% 5.3% 12.8% 94
Human Ecology 30.5% 42.5% 15.5% 11.5% 226
Industrial & Labor Relations 34.5% 44.0% 10.3% 11.2% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you... - Drink beer, wine, or liquor

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 61.6% 19.2% 14.6% 3.8% 0.8% 2362
Cornell, by Gender Female 61.4% 18.9% 14.6% 4.1% 0.9% 1284
Male 61.0% 20.0% 14.8% 3.6% 0.6% 1004
T d 72.7% 18.2% 9.1% 11
Another gender 71.9% 18.8% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 71.3% 17.1% 9.0% 2.2% 0.3% 589
Black (U.S.) 77.1% 12.3% 8.4% 1.7% 0.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 64.4% 15.2% 16.7% 3.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 61.6% 21.5% 12.2% 3.8% 0.8% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 61.6% 24.1% 13.4% 0.9% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 57.5% 18.6% 17.8% 5.3% 0.8% 247
White 51.2% 22.7% 19.3% 5.5% 1.2% 802
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 62.3% 18.9% 14.6% 3.5% 0.7% 1767
Gay/lesbian 62.5% 19.4% 12.5% 4.2% 1.4% 72
Bisexual 50.0% 21.6% 19.4% 7.7% 1.4% 222
Queer 61.5% 16.9% 16.9% 4.6% 65
Unsure 60.0% 25.7% 10.7% 3.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 71.9% 18.8% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 61.0% 20.0% 14.6% 3.9% 0.4% 459
Architecture, Art, & Planning 57.0% 19.3% 10.5% 9.6% 3.5% 114
Arts & Sciences 61.7% 19.0% 15.3% 3.3% 0.7% 699
Dyson 58.3% 16.7% 17.6% 6.5% 0.9% 108
Engineering 67.2% 17.9% 10.9% 2.9% 1.1% 552
Hotel 54.3% 20.7% 19.6% 5.4% 92
Human Ecology 61.2% 21.9% 14.3% 2.2% 0.4% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 50.9% 19.3% 25.4% 3.5% 0.9% 114

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

During your last year of high school, about how often did you... - Smoke cigarettes or use nicotine

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 91.8% 4.3% 2.4% 1.1% 0.4% 2361
Cornell, by Gender Female 91.3% 4.7% 2.2% 1.2% 0.5% 1285
Male 92.3% 3.8% 2.6% 1.1% 0.2% 1003
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 93.8% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by Race* Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 94.7% 2.7% 1.9% 0.3% 0.3% 590
Black (U.S.) 94.4% 3.4% 1.1% 1.1% 178
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 87.1% 8.3% 2.3% 2.3% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 92.4% 3.8% 3.0% 0.8% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 91.9% 3.6% 3.6% 0.9% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 88.7% 5.2% 4.0% 1.2% 0.8% 248
White 91.0% 4.7% 2.1% 1.7% 0.4% 802
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 92.5% 4.3% 2.0% 0.8% 0.4% 1770
Gay/lesbian 94.4% 1.4% 4.2% 71
Bisexual 86.8% 6.8% 1.8% 4.1% 0.5% 219
Queer 87.9% 3.0% 7.6% 1.5% 66
Unsure 92.1% 3.6% 2.1% 2.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 87.5% 3.1% 6.3% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 91.9% 4.1% 2.4% 0.9% 0.7% 458
Architecture, Art, & Planning 85.0% 6.2% 5.3% 3.5% 113
Arts & Sciences 91.4% 3.7% 2.7% 1.7% 0.4% 696
Dyson 93.5% 2.8% 2.8% 0.9% 108
Engineering 95.3% 2.9% 1.4% 0.4% 554
Hotel 84.8% 12.0% 2.2% 1.1% 92
Human Ecology 92.4% 4.0% 1.3% 0.9% 1.3% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 86.1% 8.7% 3.5% 1.7% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

During your last year of high school, about how often did you.. - Use marijuana

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 85.3% 8.6% 3.9% 1.4% 0.7% 2357
Cornell, by Gender Female 85.5% 9.3% 3.3% 1.5% 0.5% 1282
Male 85.0% 7.9% 4.9% 1.2% 1.0% 1003
T d 81.8% 9.1% 9.1% 11
Another gender 84.4% 9.4% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 90.7% 5.6% 2.5% 1.0% 0.2% 589
Black (U.S.) 89.9% 5.0% 2.8% 0.6% 1.7% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 80.3% 12.1% 5.3% 0.8% 1.5% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
1 (any hnicity) 95.3% 3.0% 1.3% 0.4% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 83.8% 9.9% 6.3% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 79.4% 11.7% 5.2% 2.8% 0.8% 248
White 80.3% 11.7% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 801
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 87.8% 7.8% 3.0% 1.0% 0.4% 1767
Gay/lesbian 85.9% 8.5% 4.2% 1.4% 71
Bisexual 69.4% 14.2% 9.6% 4.1% 2.7% 219
Queer 71.2% 12.1% 12.1% 3.0% 1.5% 66
Unsure 81.4% 12.9% 3.6% 1.4% 0.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 81.3% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 85.3% 8.6% 3.3% 1.8% 1.1% 455
Architecture, Art, & Planning 80.5% 8.8% 7.1% 1.8% 1.8% 113
Arts & Sciences 82.9% 8.9% 5.0% 2.3% 0.9% 695
Dyson 85.3% 11.9% 2.8% 109
Engineering 89.2% 7.1% 2.9% 0.4% 0.5% 553
Hotel 79.3% 14.1% 4.3% 2.2% 92
Human Ecology 89.8% 6.7% 3.1% 0.4% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 82.6% 10.4% 4.3% 1.7% 0.9% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

During your last year of high school, about how often did you.. - Use recreational drugs (including marijuana)

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 87.4% 7.5% 3.6% 1.0% 0.5% 2357
Cornell, by Gender Female 88.2% 7.0% 3.4% 1.0% 0.3% 1284
Male 86.3% 8.1% 4.0% 0.9% 0.7% 1002
T d 81.8% 18.2% 11
Another gender 87.5% 6.3% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 91.5% 5.4% 2.2% 0.7% 0.2% 588
Black (U.S.) 92.2% 3.4% 2.2% 0.6% 1.7% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 81.1% 11.4% 5.3% 1.5% 0.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 96.2% 2.1% 1.3% 0.4% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 84.7% 9.9% 5.4% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 81.8% 10.9% 5.7% 1.2% 0.4% 247
White 83.9% 9.6% 4.5% 1.4% 0.6% 802
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 89.6% 6.7% 2.6% 0.7% 0.3% 1767
Gay/lesbian 91.5% 5.6% 2.8% 71
Bisexual 72.7% 12.3% 10.9% 2.7% 1.4% 220
Queer 74.2% 13.6% 7.6% 3.0% 1.5% 66
Unsure 85.0% 9.3% 2.9% 2.1% 0.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 78.1% 9.4% 9.4% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 88.8% 5.9% 3.9% 0.9% 0.4% 457
Architecture, Art, & Planning 82.3% 8.0% 8.0% 0.9% 0.9% 113
Arts & Sciences 84.6% 8.5% 4.3% 1.9% 0.7% 695
Dyson 86.2% 12.8% 0.9% 109
Engineering 89.7% 6.7% 2.7% 0.4% 0.5% 552
Hotel 84.8% 8.7% 4.3% 2.2% 92
Human Ecology 92.0% 5.3% 2.2% 0.4% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 86.8% 8.8% 2.6% 0.9% 0.9% 114

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

During your last year of high school, about how often did you... - Use prescription drugs without a prescription to help you study

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 98.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.1% 0.0% 2360
Cornell, by Gender Female 98.8% 0.6% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 1285
Male 98.4% 0.8% 0.7% 0.1% 1003
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 100.0% 32
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 98.8% 1.0% 0.2% 589
Black (U.S.) 99.4% 0.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.7% 2.3% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 99.6% 0.4% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 98.2% 0.9% 0.9% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 98.4% 0.4% 1.2% 248
White 98.6% 0.7% 0.5% 0.1% 803
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 98.8% 0.7% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 1770
G i 98.6% 1.4% 71
Bisexual 98.6% 0.9% 0.5% 220
Queer 98.5% 1.5% 65
Unsure 97.1% 1.4% 1.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 100.0% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.7% 0.4% 0.7% 0.2% 458
Architecture, Art, & Planning 95.5% 3.6% 0.9% 112
Arts & Sciences 98.3% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3% 697
Dyson 99.1% 0.9% 109
Engineering 99.5% 0.4% 0.2% 552
Hotel 96.7% 1.1% 2.2% 92
Human Ecology 99.1% 0.4% 0.4% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 99.1% 0.9% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you... - Drink so much you got drunk

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 76.5% 12.3% 9.1% 1.6% 0.5% 2358
Cornell, by Gender Female 76.9% 10.6% 10.2% 1.7% 0.5% 1283
Male 75.1% 15.0% 8.1% 1.6% 0.3% 1003
T d 90.9% 9.1% 11
Another gender 93.8% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 85.3% 8.0% 5.8% 0.7% 0.3% 590
Black (U.S.) 87.7% 6.7% 5.0% 0.6% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 76.5% 12.9% 8.3% 2.3% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 82.6% 10.6% 6.4% 0.4% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 81.1% 9.0% 9.9% 111
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 68.8% 15.8% 11.3% 4.0% 247
White 67.4% 16.9% 12.5% 2.5% 0.7% 801
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 77.0% 12.4% 8.5% 1.6% 0.5% 1768
Gay/lesbian 81.7% 8.5% 7.0% 2.8% 71
Bisexual 66.4% 15.0% 15.5% 2.7% 0.5% 220
Queer 68.2% 18.2% 10.6% 1.5% 1.5% 66
Unsure 79.9% 10.1% 9.4% 0.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 87.5% 9.4% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.3% 12.9% 7.4% 2.0% 0.4% 458
Architecture, Art, & Planning 73.5% 8.8% 10.6% 5.3% 1.8% 113
Arts & Sciences 75.8% 12.7% 9.6% 1.4% 0.4% 695
Dyson 73.1% 6.5% 15.7% 3.7% 0.9% 108
Engineering 80.7% 10.8% 7.2% 0.9% 0.4% 553
Hotel 69.6% 18.5% 9.8% 2.2% 92
Human Ecology 79.0% 9.8% 10.3% 0.4% 0.4% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 64.3% 24.3% 10.4% 0.9% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 124 of 142



Office of Institutional Rescarch and Planning
Cornell University

What year did you graduate from high school?

2022 2021 2020 or earlier Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 94.7% 3.9% 1.4% 2393
Cornell, by Gender** Female 96.0% 3.5% 0.5% 1298
Male 92.9% 4.3% 2.8% 1017
T d 90.9% 9.1% 11
Another gender 97.1% 2.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 97.8% 1.3% 0.8% 593
Black (U.S.) 96.7% 3.3% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.0% 2.3% 0.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 79.1% 13.8% 7.1% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 99.1% 0.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 94.8% 3.2% 2.0% 251
White 95.7% 3.7% 0.6% 817
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 94.9% 3.5% 1.7% 1789
Gay/lesbian 94.7% 5.3% 75
Bisexual 94.6% 5.0% 0.5% 222
Queer 97.0% 3.0% 66
Unsure 94.3% 5.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 90.6% 6.3% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 93.5% 5.0% 1.5% 461
Architecture, Art, & Planning 91.2% 7.1% 1.8% 113
Arts & Sciences 93.3% 4.5% 2.1% 706
Dyson 97.3% 1.8% 0.9% 111
Engineering 96.8% 2.3% 0.9% 566
Hotel 91.5% 5.3% 3.2% 94
Human Ecology 96.9% 2.7% 0.4% 226
Industrial & Labor Relations 96.6% 3.4% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many members of your class at Cornell have you talked with in person?

None 1 2-3 4-5 More than 5 Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 15.7% 11.0% 19.2% 11.5% 42.6% 2381
Cornell, by Gender Female 16.2% 10.6% 19.5% 10.8% 42.8% 1296
Male 14.8% 11.1% 18.9% 12.7% 42.5% 1016
T d 36.4% 27.3% 9.1% 27.3% 11
Another gender 24.2% 12.1% 21.2% 6.1% 36.4% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 11.5% 9.5% 21.9% 12.1% 45.0% 589
Black (U.S.) 13.3% 10.6% 15.0% 9.4% 51.7% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 19.5% 9.8% 19.5% 12.0% 39.1% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 20.5% 10.0% 18.0% 13.0% 38.5% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 19.5% 13.3% 18.6% 9.7% 38.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 17.5% 13.5% 17.1% 11.6% 40.2% 251
White 16.7% 11.3% 19.1% 11.4% 41.5% 816
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 14.6% 10.9% 18.8% 11.5% 44.2% 1786
Gay/lesbian 21.3% 8.0% 18.7% 13.3% 38.7% 75
Bisexual 18.1% 12.2% 17.6% 13.6% 38.5% 221
Queer 22.7% 18.2% 25.8% 7.6% 25.8% 66
Unsure 18.6% 8.6% 24.3% 8.6% 40.0% 140
Another sexual orientation 28.1% 12.5% 12.5% 9.4% 37.5% 32
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.3% 12.6% 18.5% 14.6% 36.1% 460
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.4% 13.3% 12.4% 13.3% 48.7% 113
Arts & Sciences 16.7% 10.4% 17.8% 12.5% 42.6% 702
Dyson 14.5% 10.0% 14.5% 7.3% 53.6% 110
Engineering 15.3% 10.5% 22.2% 11.0% 40.9% 562
Hotel 12.8% 7.4% 20.2% 12.8% 46.8% 94
Human Ecology 14.7% 11.6% 21.0% 5.8% 46.9% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.5% 11.2% 21.6% 8.6% 49.1% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many of these people did you personally know prior to being admitted?

None 1 2-3 4-5 More than 5 Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 37.3% 21.3% 23.2% 7.9% 10.3% 2376
Cornell, by Gender Female 37.8% 21.9% 23.3% 7.7% 9.3% 1294
Male 36.4% 20.8% 23.4% 8.0% 11.4% 1016
T d 54.5% 18.2% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 11
Another gender 45.5% 12.1% 15.2% 12.1% 15.2% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 29.4% 21.2% 26.0% 9.5% 13.9% 589
Black (U.S.) 38.3% 27.2% 18.3% 7.2% 8.9% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 48.1% 20.3% 18.8% 6.0% 6.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 43.9% 21.3% 20.1% 7.1% 7.5% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 38.9% 19.5% 23.9% 11.5% 6.2% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 43.0% 19.9% 25.1% 8.0% 4.0% 251
White 37.4% 20.9% 22.9% 7.1% 11.7% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 35.1% 21.7% 24.4% 7.9% 10.8% 1784
Gay/lesbian 56.8% 13.5% 13.5% 9.5% 6.8% 74
Bisexual 43.0% 23.1% 19.0% 7.2% 7.7% 221
Queer 40.9% 24.2% 19.7% 7.6% 7.6% 66
Unsure 40.0% 17.1% 24.3% 7.9% 10.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 50.0% 18.8% 12.5% 9.4% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.6% 22.4% 21.3% 8.9% 7.8% 460
Architecture, Art, & Planning 39.3% 22.3% 20.5% 8.0% 9.8% 112
Arts & Sciences 38.7% 22.3% 22.5% 7.6% 9.0% 701
Dyson 39.4% 20.2% 19.3% 7.3% 13.8% 109
Engineering 33.5% 21.4% 25.8% 7.8% 11.4% 561
Hotel 37.6% 11.8% 25.8% 10.8% 14.0% 93
Human Ecology 37.5% 20.1% 22.3% 6.7% 13.4% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 34.5% 20.7% 27.6% 6.9% 10.3% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you are an undergraduate at Cornell, what is the chance you will seek psychological counseling?

No chance Very little chance Some chance Very good chance Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 16.5% 39.9% 29.9% 13.6% 2338
Cornell, by Gender** Female 11.9% 36.4% 34.2% 17.4% 1279
Male 23.1% 45.5% 24.2% 7.3% 1005
T d 18.2% 36.4% 45.5% 11
Another gender 3.0% 15.2% 27.3% 54.5% 33
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 16.0% 43.9% 29.5% 10.6% 583
Black (U.S.) 17.6% 38.1% 31.3% 13.1% 176
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.5% 30.0% 33.1% 18.5% 130
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 16.9% 40.5% 30.4% 12.2% 237
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 12.4% 42.5% 30.1% 15.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 12.0% 40.6% 33.5% 13.9% 251
White 17.8% 38.8% 27.9% 15.5% 807
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 19.8% 44.4% 26.8% 9.0% 1764
Gay/lesbian 5.5% 19.2% 45.2% 30.1% 73
Bisexual 5.4% 24.4% 37.6% 32.6% 221
Queer 3.0% 16.7% 40.9% 39.4% 66
Unsure 5.0% 32.1% 42.1% 20.7% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.4% 31.3% 34.4% 25.0% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.5% 39.9% 29.1% 16.5% 454
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.2% 33.3% 32.4% 18.0% 111
Arts & Sciences 13.5% 41.3% 31.4% 13.8% 690
Dyson 22.9% 36.2% 33.3% 7.6% 105
Engineering 20.4% 42.5% 26.9% 10.2% 550
Hotel 26.1% 38.0% 28.3% 7.6% 92
Human Ecology 14.5% 37.7% 31.4% 16.4% 220
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.8% 35.3% 31.9% 19.0% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you are an undergraduate at Cornell, what is the chance you will use disability services and dations?
No chance Very little chance Some chance Very good chance Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 64.4% 23.3% 5.3% 7.0% 2306
Cornell, by Gender** Female 62.7% 24.6% 5.1% 7.7% 1267
Male 68.2% 21.5% 4.9% 5.4% 990
T d 9.1% 36.4% 45.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 36.4% 18.2% 15.2% 30.3% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 66.1% 26.2% 5.2% 2.4% 573
Black (U.S.) 70.5% 19.3% 5.7% 4.5% 176
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 61.7% 25.0% 7.0% 6.3% 128
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 68.2% 25.0% 3.4% 3.4% 236
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 55.4% 30.4% 7.1% 7.1% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 64.2% 19.1% 3.7% 13.0% 246
White 62.7% 21.6% 5.9% 9.9% 798
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 68.5% 21.2% 4.2% 6.1% 1748
Gay/lesbian 54.3% 27.1% 7.1% 11.4% 70
Bisexual 51.4% 27.3% 10.6% 10.6% 216
Queer 40.9% 30.3% 9.1% 19.7% 66
Unsure 52.6% 35.0% 8.0% 4.4% 137
Another sexual orientation 53.1% 31.3% 9.4% 6.3% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 61.1% 23.6% 5.8% 9.6% 450
Architecture, Art, & Planning 53.2% 31.2% 8.3% 7.3% 109
Arts & Sciences 66.2% 22.4% 5.0% 6.4% 684
Dyson 68.7% 21.2% 5.1% 5.1% 99
Engineering 69.1% 21.3% 4.6% 5.0% 541
Hotel 62.2% 22.2% 8.9% 6.7% 90
Human Ecology 62.7% 25.8% 4.1% 7.4% 217
Industrial & Labor Relations 56.0% 27.6% 6.0% 10.3% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What is your gender?
Female Male Transgender Another gender Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 55.0% 43.1% 0.5% 1.4% 2361
Cornell, by Gender Female Data not shown. Too few
Male Data not shown. Too few
T d Data not shown. Too few
Another gender Data not shown. Too few
Total 2361
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 59.4% 39.0% 0.2% 1.4% 589
Black (U.S.) 52.8% 45.6% 0.6% 1.1% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 50.4% 48.9% 0.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few 3
1 (any hnicity) 53.4% 45.8% 0.8% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 49.6% 46.0% 0.9% 3.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 55.0% 43.4% 0.4% 1.2% 251
White 54.3% 43.1% 0.7% 1.8% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 51.2% 48.6% 0.1% 0.2% 1787
Gay/lesbian 29.7% 63.5% 6.8% 74
Bisexual 76.9% 19.0% 1.4% 2.7% 221
Queer 60.0% 12.3% 9.2% 18.5% 65
Unsure 72.9% 22.9% 0.7% 3.6% 140
Another sexual orientation 68.8% 21.9% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 54.8% 42.1% 1.1% 2.0% 456
Architecture, Art, & Planning 53.6% 42.9% 0.9% 2.7% 112
Arts & Sciences 54.0% 44.7% 0.1% 1.2% 695
Dyson 47.7% 51.4% 0.9% 109
Engineering 48.3% 49.7% 0.4% 1.6% 555
Hotel 52.1% 46.8% 1.1% 94
Human Ecology 80.4% 18.3% 0.4% 0.9% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 55.2% 43.1% 0.9% 0.9% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell, by Sexual Orientation
Another sexual

Straight Gay/lesbian Bisexual Queer Unsure orientation Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 77.0% 3.2% 9.6% 2.8% 6.0% 1.4% 2324
Cornell, by Gender** Female 72.0% 1.7% 13.4% 3.1% 8.0% 1.7% 1270
Male 86.5% 4.7% 4.2% 0.8% 3.2% 0.7% 1004
T d 9.1% 27.3% 54.5% 9.1% 11
Another gender 8.8% 14.7% 17.6% 35.3% 14.7% 8.8% 34
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 80.0% 0.7% 8.6% 2.1% 7.2% 1.5% 584
Black (U.S.) 76.7% 2.3% 8.0% 3.4% 6.3% 3.4% 176
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 78.8% 4.5% 10.6% 2.3% 3.0% 0.8% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 81.3% 1.7% 8.5% 2.1% 5.1% 1.3% 235
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 71.4% 5.4% 12.5% 4.5% 5.4% 0.9% 112
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 75.5% 5.3% 9.8% 2.4% 5.3% 1.6% 245
White 75.0% 4.4% 10.5% 3.4% 6.0% 0.9% 803
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight Data not shown. Too few respond
Gay/lesbian Data not shown. Too few responds
Bisexual Data not shown. Too few respond
Queer Data not shown. Too few respond
Unsure Data not shown. Too few respond
Another sexual orientation Data not shown. Too few respond
Total 2324
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 71.2% 4.2% 13.3% 4.9% 4.9% 1.6% 451
Architecture, Art, & Planning 60.9% 6.4% 14.5% 8.2% 9.1% 0.9% 110
Arts & Sciences 78.5% 2.7% 8.1% 2.7% 6.8% 1.3% 679
Dyson 86.9% 1.9% 7.5% 2.8% 0.9% 107
Engineering 78.5% 2.6% 8.0% 2.4% 6.7% 1.8% 549
Hotel 87.1% 3.2% 6.5% 3.2% 93
Human Ecology 75.7% 4.1% 9.5% 1.8% 7.2% 1.8% 222
Industrial & Labor Relations 84.1% 2.7% 10.6% 2.7% 113

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Are you attending college on a foreign student Visa?

Yes No Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 10.7% 89.3% 2354
Cornell, by Gender Female 10.5% 89.5% 1291
Male 11.2% 88.8% 1008
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 5.9% 94.1% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 587
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 100.0% 239
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 3.5% 96.5% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 3.6% 96.4% 250
White 100.0% 815
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 11.3% 88.7% 1780
Gay/lesbian 8.1% 91.9% 74
Bisexual 9.5% 90.5% 222
Queer 7.7% 92.3% 65
Unsure 8.6% 91.4% 140
Another sexual orientation 9.7% 90.3% 31
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.1% 88.9% 459
Architecture, Art, & Planning 27.0% 73.0% 111
Arts & Sciences 11.5% 88.5% 696
Dyson 11.3% 88.7% 106
Engineering 5.8% 94.2% 554
Hotel 9.7% 90.3% 93
Human Ecology 13.1% 86.9% 222
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.0% 92.0% 113

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Were both of your parents born in the United States?

Yes No Not sure Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 42.8% 56.9% 0.3% 2085
Cornell, by Gender Female 41.9% 57.8% 0.3% 1146
Male 43.8% 56.0% 0.2% 890
T d 63.6% 36.4% 11
Another gender 38.7% 61.3% 31
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.6% 96.4% 584
Black (U.S.) 30.2% 69.8% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.6% 86.4% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 34.3% 65.7% 108
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 49.4% 50.2% 0.4% 239
White 77.5% 22.0% 0.5% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 41.8% 57.8% 0.4% 1569
Gay/lesbian 50.0% 50.0% 68
Bisexual 48.2% 51.8% 199
Queer 55.0% 45.0% 60
Unsure 36.5% 63.5% 126
Another sexual orientation 42.9% 57.1% 28
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.9% 48.1% 405
Architecture, Art, & Planning 39.5% 60.5% 81
Arts & Sciences 43.0% 56.9% 0.2% 612
Dyson 43.0% 57.0% 93
Engineering 35.0% 64.8% 0.2% 517
Hotel 45.1% 52.4% 2.4% 82
Human Ecology 37.0% 62.0% 1.0% 192
Industrial & Labor Relations 56.3% 43.7% 103

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How would you describe the racial composition of the last high school you attended?

Half white and half All or nearly all people
All or nearly all white Mostly white people of color Mostly people of color of color Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 12.4% 37.4% 27.1% 13.0% 10.0% 1189
Cornell, by Gender Female 13.5% 37.2% 25.1% 12.6% 11.6% 661
Male 11.4% 37.5% 29.9% 13.2% 8.0% 501
T d 40.0% 60.0% 5
Another gender 11.8% 41.2% 11.8% 23.5% 11.8% 17
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian (U.S.) 5.0% 27.7% 37.7% 22.0% 7.7% 300
Black (U.S.) 7.9% 28.1% 23.6% 15.7% 24.7% 89
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.5% 32.1% 19.6% 16.1% 19.6% 56
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
1 (any hnicity) 9.2% 15.1% 18.5% 16.0% 41.2% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 11.5% 38.5% 34.6% 13.5% 1.9% 52
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 15.6% 38.5% 29.6% 11.1% 5.2% 135
White 19.0% 53.0% 22.3% 4.3% 1.4% 421
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 12.4% 37.8% 26.7% 13.0% 10.1% 910
Gay/lesbian 14.3% 45.7% 22.9% 11.4% 5.7% 35
Bisexual 13.6% 29.1% 33.0% 15.5% 8.7% 103
Queer 20.0% 28.6% 28.6% 8.6% 14.3% 35
Unsure 9.6% 42.5% 26.0% 12.3% 9.6% 73
Another sexual orientation 5.9% 23.5% 35.3% 11.8% 23.5% 17
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.7% 39.7% 23.3% 11.6% 10.8% 232
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.3% 32.8% 25.9% 19.0% 12.1% 58
Arts & Sciences 10.7% 39.9% 25.1% 9.8% 14.5% 338
Dyson 16.7% 37.0% 22.2% 18.5% 5.6% 54
Engineering 12.6% 33.0% 33.0% 16.0% 5.4% 294
Hotel 13.7% 39.2% 27.5% 11.8% 7.8% 51
Human Ecology 7.4% 36.1% 31.5% 13.9% 11.1% 108
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.4% 42.6% 20.4% 11.1% 5.6% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How would you describe the racial composition of the neighborhood you lived in during high school?

Half white and half All or nearly all people
All or nearly all white Mostly white people of color Mostly people of color of color Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 20.2% 37.9% 19.5% 10.6% 11.7% 1184
Cornell, by Gender Female 20.4% 37.7% 19.5% 9.7% 12.6% 657
Male 20.4% 37.2% 19.8% 11.6% 11.0% 500
T d 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Another gender 5.9% 52.9% 17.6% 17.6% 5.9% 17
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian (U.S.) 9.7% 33.2% 29.5% 16.8% 10.7% 298
Black (U.S.) 15.7% 15.7% 21.3% 23.6% 23.6% 89
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 16.1% 28.6% 16.1% 25.0% 14.3% 56
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
1 (any hnicity) 11.9% 16.9% 10.2% 11.9% 49.2% 118
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 21.2% 38.5% 30.8% 3.8% 5.8% 52
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 21.5% 39.3% 19.3% 8.9% 11.1% 135
White 31.0% 51.7% 14.3% 2.6% 0.5% 420
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 19.3% 37.9% 20.4% 10.1% 12.3% 908
Gay/lesbian 31.4% 42.9% 11.4% 14.3% 35
Bisexual 21.4% 34.0% 22.3% 12.6% 9.7% 103
Queer 40.0% 28.6% 11.4% 8.6% 11.4% 35
Unsure 15.3% 41.7% 18.1% 9.7% 15.3% 72
Another sexual orientation 17.6% 47.1% 5.9% 17.6% 11.8% 17
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 23.4% 35.5% 16.9% 10.4% 13.9% 231
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.3% 36.2% 22.4% 8.6% 22.4% 58
Arts & Sciences 20.8% 41.8% 15.1% 8.3% 13.9% 337
Dyson 22.6% 37.7% 20.8% 13.2% 5.7% 53
Engineering 20.2% 36.6% 22.9% 14.4% 5.8% 292
Hotel 21.6% 39.2% 19.6% 9.8% 9.8% 51
Human Ecology 16.7% 31.5% 26.9% 11.1% 13.9% 108
Industrial & Labor Relations 16.7% 44.4% 20.4% 5.6% 13.0% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Are you a veteran of the U.S. Armed Forces, Military Reserves, or National Guard?

Yes No Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.3% 99.7% 2368
Cornell, by Gender Female 0.2% 99.8% 1289
Male 0.4% 99.6% 1015
T d 100.0% 11
Another gender 100.0% 34
Cornell, by Race Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 99.7% 590
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 99.2% 132
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few resp 3
1 (any hnicity) 100.0% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 99.1% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.4% 99.6% 251
White 0.1% 99.9% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 0.2% 99.8% 1782
Gay/lesbian 100.0% 75
Bisexual 100.0% 220
Queer 100.0% 66
Unsure 0.7% 99.3% 140
Another sexual orientation 100.0% 31
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.2% 99.8% 459
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 110
Arts & Sciences 0.1% 99.9% 697
Dyson 100.0% 109
Engineering 0.4% 99.6% 561
Hotel 1.1% 98.9% 93
Human Ecology 0.4% 99.6% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 115
**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Is English your native/first language?
Yes No Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 76.2% 23.8% 2372
Cornell, by Gender Female 75.4% 24.6% 1290
Male 77.1% 22.9% 1016
T d 90.9% 9.1% 11
Another gender 76.5% 23.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 66.3% 33.7% 593
Black (U.S.) 91.1% 8.9% 179
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 55.0% 45.0% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few resp 3
1 (any hnicity) 24.8% 75.2% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 92.0% 8.0% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 84.9% 15.1% 251
White 93.0% 7.0% 814
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 76.0% 24.0% 1784
Gay/lesbian 82.7% 17.3% 75
Bisexual 76.9% 23.1% 221
Queer 75.8% 24.2% 66
Unsure 70.0% 30.0% 140
Another sexual orientation 83.9% 16.1% 31
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.9% 22.1% 458
Architecture, Art, & Planning 61.3% 38.7% 111
Arts & Sciences 78.9% 21.1% 697
Dyson 76.4% 23.6% 110
Engineering 75.9% 24.1% 561
Hotel 73.4% 26.6% 94
Human Ecology 69.3% 30.7% 225
Industrial & Labor Relations 83.6% 16.4% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What language did students in your high school speak to one another outside of class?

Mostly/entirely
A mix of Englishand  language(s) other than
Entirely English Mostly English other languages English Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 51.8% 29.1% 15.7% 3.4% 2363
Cornell, by Gender Female 50.8% 28.8% 17.2% 3.3% 1288
Male 53.6% 28.7% 14.1% 3.6% 1014
T d 63.6% 36.4% 11
Another gender 29.4% 47.1% 20.6% 2.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 58.0% 28.0% 13.6% 0.5% 590
Black (U.S.) 50.0% 30.0% 20.0% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 38.3% 40.6% 17.3% 3.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 18.5% 21.0% 37.8% 22.7% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 51.3% 38.1% 8.0% 2.7% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 47.8% 29.7% 19.7% 2.8% 249
White 60.7% 28.4% 9.9% 1.0% 812
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 53.7% 27.4% 15.5% 3.5% 1783
Gay/lesbian 46.7% 32.0% 17.3% 4.0% 75
Bisexual 46.4% 35.5% 14.1% 4.1% 220
Queer 45.5% 36.4% 16.7% 1.5% 66
Unsure 42.1% 34.3% 21.4% 2.1% 140
Another sexual orientation 34.4% 43.8% 18.8% 3.1% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.9% 28.3% 16.6% 3.3% 459
Architecture, Art, & Planning 32.4% 31.5% 29.7% 6.3% 111
Arts & Sciences 53.0% 26.8% 16.5% 3.8% 693
Dyson 57.8% 23.9% 16.5% 1.8% 109
Engineering 52.6% 33.3% 11.1% 3.0% 559
Hotel 54.3% 26.1% 17.4% 2.2% 92
Human Ecology 46.4% 32.1% 16.5% 4.9% 224
Industrial & Labor Relations 61.2% 24.1% 13.8% 0.9% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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At home, what language(s) does your family speak?

Mostly/entirely
A mix of Englishand  language(s) other than
Entirely English Mostly English other languages English Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 43.5% 12.1% 24.9% 19.5% 2370
Cornell, by Gender** Female 42.8% 10.7% 27.2% 19.3% 1292
Male 44.9% 13.2% 22.4% 19.5% 1014
T d 36.4% 45.5% 9.1% 9.1% 11
Another gender 35.3% 11.8% 29.4% 23.5% 34
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.3% 12.7% 49.8% 29.2% 590
Black (U.S.) 53.3% 16.1% 25.0% 5.6% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.0% 12.8% 44.4% 33.8% 133
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respond 3
1 (any hnicity) 8.8% 7.6% 19.3% 64.3% 238
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 64.6% 18.6% 12.4% 4.4% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 44.2% 24.3% 19.5% 12.0% 251
White 79.7% 6.3% 9.2% 4.8% 813
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 42.1% 12.5% 25.4% 20.0% 1784
Gay/lesbian 56.0% 12.0% 16.0% 16.0% 75
Bisexual 47.3% 10.9% 23.2% 18.6% 220
Queer 54.5% 10.6% 21.2% 13.6% 66
Unsure 40.7% 6.4% 30.0% 22.9% 140
Another sexual orientation 56.3% 12.5% 21.9% 9.4% 32
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.0% 12.4% 19.8% 16.8% 459
Architecture, Art, & Planning 31.5% 10.8% 28.8% 28.8% 111
Arts & Sciences 45.6% 11.6% 252% 17.6% 698
Dyson 44.0% 11.0% 23.9% 21.1% 109
Engineering 37.6% 13.2% 28.7% 20.5% 561
Hotel 47.3% 9.7% 23.7% 19.4% 93
Human Ecology 37.2% 11.7% 25.6% 25.6% 223
Industrial & Labor Relations 50.9% 13.8% 21.6% 13.8% 116

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Which do you practice or identify with? - Selected Choice
Some other religious, Spiritual but do not

Other Christian spiritual, or identify with a
traditions (Orthodox, philosophical religious tradition Other
LDS, etc.) (please tradition (please or group (please (please
Buddhist Protestant Roman Catholic specify) Hindu Jewish Muslim specify) specify) Atheist None specify) Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.9% 8.8% 17.0% 8.8% 5.0% 9.0% 3.2% 0.9% 3.2% 14.4% 25.3% 2.7% 2299
Cornell, by Gender** Female 1.9% 8.1% 16.0% 9.2% 5.2% 7.9% 3.5% 0.8% 4.0% 13.5% 27.0% 2.8% 1258
Male 1.9% 9.8% 19.0% 8.7% 4.6% 10.2% 2.8% 0.9% 2.2% 14.7% 22.9% 2.1% 990
T 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 27.3% 18.2% 27.3% 11
Another gender 3.0% 6.1% 3.0% 6.1% 3.0% 3.0% 30.3% 36.4% 9.1% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.7% 10.6% 3.1% 7.0% 16.5% 0.2% 4.2% 0.7% 1.4% 19.3% 29.9% 3.5% 575
Black (U.S.) 19.4% 13.1% 26.9% 10.9% 1.1% 4.6% 4.6% 14.9% 4.6% 175
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.1% 55.0% 3.8% 1.5% 0.8% 0.8% 3.1% 10.7% 21.4% 131
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
(any race/ethnicity) 6.4% 7.3% 9.0% 9.8% 6.8% 0.9% 5.1% 1.7% 0.4% 13.2% 36.8% 2.6% 234
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 1.9% 9.3% 13.1% 9.3% 0.9% 5.6% 3.7% 20.6% 35.5% 107
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.2% 6.5% 27.6% 7.7% 0.4% 6.5% 0.4% 2.4% 6.9% 12.2% 23.6% 4.5% 246
White 0.4% 7.2% 20.8% 7.4% 21.7% 1.9% 0.4% 3.7% 13.5% 21.1% 2.0% 802
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 1.8% 9.7% 19.2% 10.0% 5.5% 9.4% 3.0% 0.9% 2.2% 11.8% 24.1% 2.3% 1741
Gay/lesbian 8.0% 6.7% 5.3% 9.3% 4.0% 6.7% 22.7% 36.0% 1.3% 75
Bisexual 3.2% 45% 10.5% 3.2% 5.0% 5.9% 2.7% 0.9% 6.8% 26.8% 25.5% 5.0% 220
Queer 1.5% 6.1% 3.0% 1.5% 3.0% 7.6% 4.5% 9.1% 28.8% 28.8% 6.1% 66
Unsure 2.9% 7.3% 10.2% 8.8% 2.2% 10.2% 3.6% 0.7% 5.8% 13.9% 32.1% 2.2% 137
Another sexual orientation 3.2% 16.1% 12.9% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 19.4% 29.0% 9.7% 31
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.3% 8.3% 17.9% 9.0% 2.7% 8.1% 2.2% 1.3% 45% 12.3% 28.9% 3.4% 446
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.4% 8.3% 11.1% 6.5% 1.9% 5.6% 3.7% 0.9% 7.4% 13.9% 31.5% 1.9% 108
Arts & Sciences 1.0% 8.8% 17.3% 9.4% 5.3% 9.5% 2.9% 0.4% 3.2% 15.7% 23.6% 2.6% 681
Dyson 2.9% 5.7% 29.5% 10.5% 5.7% 9.5% 4.8% 1.9% 2.9% 5.7% 19.0% 1.9% 105
Engineering 1.7% 8.1% 15.6% 7.3% 7.9% 6.1% 4.0% 0.9% 2.0% 18.3% 25.9% 2.2% 545
Hotel 11% 9.2% 17.2% 12.6% 3.4% 17.2% 3.4% 11% 11.5% 21.8% 11% 87
Human Ecology 3.7% 12.1% 12.6% 10.2% 2.8% 10.2% 2.3% 0.5% 2.3% 14.0% 26.0% 3.3% 215
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 10.7% 19.6% 7.1% 5.4% 17.0% 4.5% 1.8% 2.7% 6.3% 18.8% 45% 112

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How would you describe your political views?

Moderate/Middle-of- Haven't thought that
Very conservative Conservative the-road Liberal Very Liberal Something else much about it Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 0.4% 5.9% 22.6% 35.5% 16.8% 4.3% 14.5% 1168
Cornell, by Gender** Female 0.3% 3.7% 17.2% 40.6% 21.0% 2.9% 14.3% 651
Male 0.6% 9.1% 30.9% 29.5% 9.3% 5.9% 14.6% 492
T d 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Another gender 29.4% 47.1% 5.9% 17.6% 17
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian (U.S.) 2.7% 25.7% 39.4% 14.0% 2.4% 15.8% 292
Black (U.S.) 1.1% 17.0% 38.6% 19.3% 2.3% 21.6% 88
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.4% 8.9% 33.9% 25.0% 5.4% 21.4% 56
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
1 (any hnicity) 3.4% 20.2% 22.7% 7.6% 3.4% 42.9% 119
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 8.0% 26.0% 46.0% 14.0% 2.0% 4.0% 50
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 0.7% 7.4% 18.5% 35.6% 17.0% 8.9% 11.9% 135
White 0.7% 9.7% 24.9% 35.0% 19.8% 4.6% 5.3% 414
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation** Straight 0.6% 7.4% 27.0% 34.2% 10.6% 3.6% 16.6% 895
Gay/lesbian 8.6% 31.4% 48.6% 5.7% 5.7% 35
Bisexual 1.9% 8.7% 39.8% 38.8% 4.9% 5.8% 103
Queer 2.9% 31.4% 51.4% 11.4% 2.9% 35
Unsure 1.4% 9.7% 45.8% 25.0% 8.3% 9.7% 72
Another sexual orientation 12.5% 37.5% 25.0% 25.0% 16
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 8.3% 25.0% 30.7% 19.3% 3.1% 13.2% 228
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.3% 8.8% 29.8% 24.6% 3.5% 28.1% 57
Arts & Sciences 0.6% 5.1% 21.6% 36.3% 17.7% 6.3% 12.3% 333
Dyson 18.0% 26.0% 34.0% 8.0% 4.0% 10.0% 50
Engineering 0.3% 3.8% 23.9% 37.7% 14.9% 3.1% 16.3% 289
Hotel 2.0% 6.0% 32.0% 30.0% 10.0% 20.0% 50
Human Ecology 5.6% 16.8% 45.8% 14.0% 2.8% 15.0% 107
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 25.9% 31.5% 22.2% 11.1% 7.4% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What is the highest level of education completed by any of your parents?

High school diploma or  Post-secondary school Some college or Graduate or
No high school diploma equivalent other than college associate’s degree Bachelor's degree professional degree  Unsure/Don't know Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 3.4% 9.4% 0.9% 5.2% 19.4% 60.3% 1.4% 2347
Cornell, by Gender Female 3.3% 9.2% 1.1% 4.9% 18.8% 61.4% 1.3% 1280
Male 3.3% 9.7% 0.8% 5.5% 20.2% 58.9% 1.6% 1006
T d 18.2% 18.2% 63.6% 11
Another gender 9.1% 3.0% 6.1% 24.2% 57.6% 33
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 11.1% 0.5% 3.3% 15.8% 60.8% 2.1% 584
Black (U.S.) 2.8% 15.6% 2.8% 12.2% 20.6% 42.2% 3.9% 180
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.6% 26.2% 1.5% 6.9% 16.2% 32.3% 2.3% 130
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 3.4% 12.3% 0.4% 6.8% 26.4% 49.8% 0.9% 235
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 3.5% 20.4% 72.6% 0.9% 113
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 1.6% 10.0% 0.8% 7.2% 20.8% 58.8% 0.8% 250
White 0.4% 4.2% 1.0% 4.0% 19.8% 70.5% 0.2% 810
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 3.2% 9.0% 1.0% 5.5% 19.6% 60.1% 1.6% 1771
Gay/lesbian 2.7% 9.5% 1.4% 2.7% 23.0% 59.5% 1.4% 74
Bisexual 5.0% 10.1% 4.1% 17.9% 62.8% 218
Queer 6.2% 7.7% 3.1% 6.2% 20.0% 56.9% 65
Unsure 2.2% 14.4% 0.7% 4.3% 18.7% 59.0% 0.7% 139
Another sexual orientation 3.2% 9.7% 9.7% 12.9% 64.5% 31
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.6% 9.0% 0.7% 6.2% 20.0% 58.5% 1.1% 455
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.7% 5.6% 1.9% 10.2% 16.7% 62.0% 108
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 11.6% 1.3% 5.5% 17.7% 59.3% 1.4% 691
Dyson 4.6% 12.0% 0.9% 3.7% 25.9% 52.8% 108
Engineering 3.1% 7.6% 0.5% 5.2% 16.5% 65.1% 2.0% 556
Hotel 4.4% 16.5% 2.2% 28.6% 47.3% 1.1% 91
Human Ecology 1.3% 6.7% 0.4% 2.2% 24.7% 62.8% 1.8% 223
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.6% 7.8% 2.6% 4.3% 20.0% 61.7% 0.9% 115

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Parental income

Less than $25,000 $25,000-$49,999 $50,000-$74,999 $75,000-$99,999 $100,000-$149,999 $150,000-$199,999 $200,000-$249,999 $250,000-$499,999 $500,000 or more Total
Row p within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All d 7.1% 9.7% 9.2% 8.2% 15.2% 10.7% 11.6% 16.0% 12.3% 2112
Cornell, by Gender Female 6.9% 10.5% 9.3% 7.4% 14.9% 10.2% 11.7% 16.4% 12.7% 1129
Male 7.3% 8.3% 9.3% 8.9% 15.1% 11.4% 11.8% 15.8% 12.0% 939
T d 22.2% 11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 22.2% 9
Another gender 3.3% 16.7% 3.3% 13.3% 36.7% 3.3% 3.3% 13.3% 6.7% 30
Cornell, by Race** Am. Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.9% 14.1% 8.6% 6.3% 15.3% 11.7% 13.8% 14.9% 9.4% 523
Black (U.S.) 10.5% 18.0% 15.1% 15.7% 19.2% 9.9% 6.4% 5.2% 172
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.3% 17.5% 23.0% 9.5% 8.7% 6.3% 6.3% 8.7% 5.6% 126
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
1 (any hnicity) 20.0% 10.7% 11.2% 7.4% 12.6% 7.9% 10.2% 11.2% 8.8% 215
Multi: Asian-White (U.S.) 4.2% 4.2% 6.3% 13.7% 11.6% 7.4% 29.5% 23.2% 95
Multi: Black-Hispanic-Indi (U.S) 8.2% 8.6% 9.0% 9.0% 16.7% 9.4% 9.9% 16.7% 12.4% 233
White 2.5% 4.1% 5.9% 7.9% 15.7% 12.0% 13.7% 20.3% 17.9% 725
Cornell, by Sexual Orientation Straight 6.7% 9.3% 9.1% 7.8% 14.9% 11.2% 12.1% 16.4% 12.6% 1617
Gay/lesbian 9.1% 4.5% 10.6% 21.2% 13.6% 12.1% 7.6% 13.6% 7.6% 66
Bisexual 7.9% 9.9% 9.9% 6.9% 20.3% 7.4% 10.4% 12.4% 14.9% 202
Queer 8.6% 19.0% 3.4% 8.6% 13.8% 8.6% 10.3% 15.5% 12.1% 58
Unsure 5.6% 12.0% 14.4% 10.4% 13.6% 9.6% 8.8% 16.0% 9.6% 125
Another sexual orientation 17.9% 7.1% 3.6% 17.9% 7.1% 17.9% 21.4% 7.1% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.0% 11.1% 10.8% 9.6% 17.5% 8.4% 10.6% 13.9% 11.1% 416
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.8% 11.8% 9.8% 10.8% 14.7% 7.8% 10.8% 13.7% 11.8% 102
Arts & Sciences 8.6% 10.4% 7.0% 8.9% 13.8% 10.9% 10.9% 18.0% 11.7% 617
Dyson 11.1% 10.1% 5.1% 10.1% 11.1% 14.1% 11.1% 14.1% 13.1% 99
Engineering 6.4% 8.4% 10.8% 5.8% 18.0% 10.8% 12.4% 17.2% 10.4% 501
Hotel 7.2% 3.6% 14.5% 10.8% 9.6% 12.0% 10.8% 12.0% 19.3% 83
Human Ecology 2.6% 10.9% 9.4% 6.3% 14.1% 12.0% 14.1% 16.1% 14.6% 192
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.9% 5.9% 6.9% 6.9% 12.7% 14.7% 14.7% 13.7% 20.6% 102

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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